
ILLUSTRATED SPARE PARTS LIST 
FOR 

SUPER HIGH SPEED 
SAFETY STITCH MACHINE 

MODELS & DEVICES 
AZ8500H-A AZ8500H-A3 AZ8500H-A53 AZ8505H-A 
AZ8505H-A53 AZ8506H-A AZ8507H-A AZ8508H-A 
AZ8516H-A AZ8520H-A AZ8520H-A50 AZ8525H-A 
AZ8550H-A AZ8560H-A 
--Kl -C-MT2-MT12-MU5-CL--
Eo IT I ON No. 2 



/ ,_ 'Y IJ .A.. t- CT.>~-:75 

:. {J)/ -.1. - o/ !J ;z_ f- fiAZ8 500H-A4-A, AS-A, A6-A (-¥ ;,< ;;,.. ~ffli) ~£*'1:-'J'·;vl~ L, --C -1 7;;,.. f- ~{'\= 
!iXL--Cv''iTo '-
~~I~ 141.: f:til!;*'c-7·;1,~!c.~ L --c i,,, "i To 
~ ~ 1s~-tt-:1·-'E-'T·1v, ft'l!l'~!fl~Hc.~ L --c i,, , 'i-t' 

0 

/ -.1. - :;; !J ;z_ 1-1.:ic.~~.ti,--ci,,,,3 fl 7-{J)-tj-$l:tfi<J{£X7'1-f~X$l,\~*b L---Cv''iTo 

Kc~O)~B.Jl (Parts No. O)~l:::Kcti~.n--ci,a:"ta ) 
[] lllJ@J(J)/-.1.-o/ !J ;z_ H:~L---C, 4°@J~:li!:~.:nt.::.$J'"~*bL---Cv''iT 

[ ]fi<Jf:tlBParts No. ,&t)(-i'--S,:~(J);Jf;~ 
0 

♦ lllJ@J0)/-.1.-o/ !J ;z_ H.:~L---C, 4-@J~JJo~.:nt.::.$£,&LJ('c-7';v~*bL---Cv''iT
0 

$fiii!Jt0)~0) ;:';!~ 

* C0)/-.1.-:;; !J ;;,..1-f.:!ct.:~n--Cv'oml£~:.··ttJtO)~f:t, Parts No. ({ff!J.:U'i, 2100006) 
-c:~jjj1,.,, L- 'i-t'. 

* 00201370)~'E/"l:t, 0020137Xl:l:20137'"t':.'tt3Cf~ v'
0 

* t··-=--1v/-.1.-17"~a:JtO)~f:l:£:ffi: t ~ ~ i-~~ Gitr ~ 1,.,,. 

tt~, :. 0)/ -.1. -:;; v;;,.. 1-- O)~c.~¥~1:i:, ~su.: .t i'.l ~:11!:~.:no m'E/"n' .b ".l ;t TO)-c::.·· -y 
;ijl;T~v'. 

-·------- ·-·-·-· ......... ,-._·_·_· ______ _________ . ____________ ., _ _ ··-·-

How to use this Parts List 

The illustrations on this Parts List are drawn on the basis of AZ8500H-A4-A, AS-A, 
A6-A with Flat Knife. 
The i terns from No. I to No .14 contain the standard mode 1. 
The following items included No.IS contain the submode! and Devices. 
The dimension of Collar on this Parts List shows Inside diameter x Outside 
diameter X Width . 

Explanation of Marks (marked at the side of Part No.) 
[ ] means this part is changed from the previous Parts List. 

Inside of [ J shows the previous Part No. and the shape of screw or the like. 

♦ means this part and model is added to the previons Parts Li s t. 

How to place an order for the parts 
* When placing an order for the parts from this Parts List, please clearly state 

the Parts No . (e.g.2100006) which you require so that we can deliver the correct 
parts to you. 

* When the Part No . is "0020137" , please place an order for the part by showing 
"0020137" or "20137". 

* When ordering Vinyl Tube, please inform us of the Part No. and the length. 

This Parts List is subject to change without notice. 

CONTENTS 

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1) 
II II (2) 
II II (3) 

MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS 
MISCELLANEOUS CRANKSHAFT & BUSHINGS· 
NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM 
KNIFE DRIVING MECHANISM· • • • • • 
PRESSER FOOT MEGHAN I SM • • • • • 
UPPER LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM • • • 
LOWER & DOUBLE CHAINING LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM 
FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM 
FEED DRIVING MECHANISM • • • • • • • • • • • 
LUBRICATING MECHANISM(!) • • • • • • • • 

II II (2) • • • • • " " • 
EXCLUSIVE PARTS for UPPER KNIFE(Angled Type), 
AZ8 5 0 OH-C-A, Y-A • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
AZ8500H-A-A3. C-A3 EXCLUSIVE PARTS· • • • • • 
AZ8500H-A-A53, C-A53 EXCLUSIVE PARTS· • • •• • 
AZ8505H-A, 8506H-A, 8507H-A EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) 

II II II II II (2) 

AZ8 5 0 6H-A, 8 5 0 7H-A EXCLUSIVE PARTS (3) • 
AZ8505H-A53 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) 

II II (2) 
AZ8508H-A EXCLUSIVE PARTS· • 
AZ8516H-A EXCLUSIVE PARTS· • 
AZ8520H-A EXCLUSIVE PARTS· • 

♦AZ8520H-A50 EXCLUSIVE PARTS· 
AZ8525H-A EXCLUSIVE PARTS· 
AZ8 5 5 OH-A EXCLUSIVE PARTS • 

♦AZ8560H-A EXCLUSIVE PARTS· 
• K 1 " DEV I CE • • • • • • 
• c· DEV I CE • • • • 
"MT2", "MT12" DEVICE (1) 

II II (2) 
"MUS" DEVICE(!) • • • • 

II (2) • • . • 
II (J) • • • 
11 (4) for AZ8500H-A • 
11 (5) for AZ8520H-A, 8525H-A 

"CL" DEVICE (1) • • • • • 
II (2) • • • • • 

EXTRA PARTS· • • • • • • • • 
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPORTING BOARD 
THREAD ST AND • • • • • 
WARN I NG LABEL • • • • 
LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS 
INDEX • • • • • • • • • 

• ;/J /'1-!M)~ (1) 
II (2) 
II (3) 

• *ii!Ml~ ••• 
• .:l:.la!J.iH.F :1 ,y ~ .:i. !Ml~ • 
• ~ tf fflH\1 • • • 
• :I- AJit\1 • • • • • • • 
. :jljlI.jit\1 ...... . 
• ..1:,L,-,,wm • • • • • 
• 7- • =:UJ.i:JL,-,,uitt14 • 
' illJ ~ IJ W,j j$jit\1 • 
-~•Jlif\1· 
• ~iEl!li:t\1 (1) • • 

II (2) 

• Pl :I- AIW~1HUfflH 
• -tt-:1-'ETJL,.W:Jflrulfii • 
• -1j-:f-'E7JL,.W:Jfl$~. 
• -lj-:;f=f:7JL,.W:Jfl$fii (1) 

II (2) 
II (3) 

• -1j-:;f-'E7JL,.W:Jfl$~(1) 
II (2) 

• -1j-:;f-'E7JL,.W:Jfl$~. 
• -1j-:;f-'E7JL,.W:Jfl$fii • 
• -1j-:f-'f:7JL,.W:Jfl$~. 
• -1j-:f-'E7JL,.W:Jfl$il"n • 
• -lj-:;f=f:7JL,.W:Jfl$~. 
• -lj-::f-'f:7JL,.W:Jfl$~. 
• -1j-::f-'E7Jt,.W!fl$~. 
· "K1"~m'· • • • • • 
. "C"~iit ..... . 
• "MT2", "MT12"~f1(1) • 

11 II (2) ' 
• "MUS"~~(l) • 

II (2) " 
II (3) • 
II ( 4) • 
II (5) • 

• "CL"~fi: (1) 
II (2) 

• ts'ti!W~. 
• 5¥:'r:tlii:!Ml~ • 
• *.lL"El' . • • 
• ¥15-7 A.JI, • 

• .±.~$ii'"') A I- • 
• ~51 • • • • 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

• 1 0 
• 11 
• 12 
• 13 
• 14 

• 15 
• 16 
• 17 
• 18 
• 19 
• 20 
• 21 
• 2 2 
• 2 3 
• 24 
• 25 
• 2 6 
• 27 
• 28 
• 29 
• 30 
• 31 
• 3 2 
• 33 
• 34 
• 3 5 
• 3 6 
• 37 
• 38 
• 3 9 
• 40 
• 41 
• 42 
• 43 
• 44 
• 45 
• 46 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



1 

21-© 

28-i 

19 

~. -~ 

j~ l 
: SG 37 

""' 

~ 
12 

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(l) :t.i,,-ill)~(l) 1 
Ref. Parts Arnt. 
____fu__ ---1lL Description " ~ ]kg_,_ 

"" I 2100006 Cloth Plate· • :707-.7'v-J-- • • I 
2 2100013 Cloth Plate(Lower) • :7 p 7,. 7' v- 1-- Cf) • • 1 
3 2100014 Rubber Cushion • :7 o ;z 7'v- Hr):tJI[;,< ~ • • I 
4 001123 Washer • 'Jo/✓-\'. • 5 
5 000644 Spring Washer • ·7-.7'1)::.,,Jfr;J::,,"S/->r· • 3 
6 110045 Screw (M4-0. 7 XI 2) • • ll:;::r-V'. • 3 
7 2100011 Cloth Plate Eccentric Bushing· • I.'f-t°1/:f::,,-S,,.:i. • I 
8 160001 Screw(M4-0. 7X4) . ll:;::r-V'. • I 
9 2100012 Collar(4X9X6rnm) • • t 1/1/1::

0

1/7} 7- • • I 
I 0 003637 Screw(l/8-44X2.5) •ll:;::r-V'. • I 

11 2100008 Cloth Plate Spring • :7 p 7,. 7' v- J--;~;z- • • I 
12 110012 Screw(M4-0. 7X5) • ll:;::r-V'. • 4 
13 100001 Lock Nut •o::;:7-J-::;l--· • I 
14 110010 Stop Screw(M4-0. 7 X 16) • ;z ]-- o/ ;~;z-V° . • I 
15 0020004 Oi 1 Cap • . ::t -1 ;v ::\'- -\' o/ 7' • . I 
16 0020005 O-ring(P28) • • 0 IJ ✓ :7'' • . I 
17 2100053 Top Cover • . J:jJ;~- . . I 
18 110016 Screw(M4-0. 7 X 15) • . ll:;::r-V'. • 6 
19 2100054 Top Cover Gasket • J:jJ /~-/~ o/ ::\'- ✓ • • I 
20 2100864 Oil Reservoir Gasket • illl~-7 /~ o/ ::\'-✓ • • I 

21 2100863 Oil Reservoir· • illl~-7. • I 
22 006816 Screw (1/4-24 X 8) • ll:;::r-V'. • 4 
23 0032879 Oil Reservoir Rubber Cushion(Black-colored) ll,/jffi'::1'.b.(,W,~). 3 
24 0033627 Oil Reservoir Rubber Cushion(Green-colored) ll,/jffi=::1' A(~~) • I 
25 330014 Seal Plug· . ~ti. • 1 
26 2100875 Oil Reservoir Positioning Bar· • i\!l~-71"i!i1'.<E:$. • 4 
27 300004 Washer ·'Jo/✓-\'· • 4 
28 120017 Screw(M5-0.8Xl5) • • ll:;::r-V'. • 6 
29 0020137 Drain Hole Seal • . 0 IJ ::.,,:7'". • I 
30 005075 Drain Hole Screw(3/8-24X8) • • illltt~;z-V'. • I 

31 2100832 Rubber Cushion • il!J~-71l,/jffi'::l'J,.. • 1 
32 2100004 Wind Guide Plate • J!l.$P'lt&. • 1 
33 110013 Screw(M4-0. 7X8) . ll:;::r-V' . • 2 
34 300043 Washer ·TJo/1/-\'" • 2 

35 2100833 Wind Guide Plate (Srnal 1) • • J!\$17<Jt& (1H • . 1 

36 2049401 Serial Number Plate· • ~:ffi:7' v- 1-- • • 1 
37 000726 Rivet • ·ll:}~· • 2 
38 2100800 Machine Frame· • 7 v-.b. • . 1 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



2 MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2) 
Ref. Parts 
~ No. 

1 2100028 
2 110013 
3 2100049 
4 110054 
5 2100048 
6 310066 
7 2100925 
8 110012 
9 2100018 

JO 2100019 

11 
12 
13 
14 
I 5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

2100017 
2100020 

003637 
2100081 

100001 
390000 
390070 
39 0068 

2100538 
0024446 

Description & ~ 
Side Cover • • • {l{IJjm;iJ/{- • • • 
Screw (M4-0. 7 x 8) • • • • _tl:* 1/ • • • • • 
Needle Bar Cover(Left) • ilt$:fJ/-t-(::tc) • 
Screw(M3-0.5X3.6) • • • _tl:*"S/ • • • • • 
Needle Bar Cover(Rear) • £t$iJ/{-(~) • 
Fe It • • • • • • • • • • 7 ;r.Jv 1- • • • • 
Needle Bar Oil Defender· • £t$i'ill~-7 • • • 
Screw(M4-0.7X5) • • • • •Jl:.*"S/· • • • • 
Needle Thread Cover Hinge· • if*jJ/-t-t: 1/1/ • 
Needle Thread Cover Hinge Spring **jJ/-t-t:1/:J/<;* • 

Needle Thread Cover· • • • • • 
Needle Thread Cover Hinge Pin· 
Screw (1/8-44 X 2. 5) 
Safety Plate • • • • • 
Nut • • • • • • • ••• 
"AZ" Mark (Green) • • • 
Brand Name Plate(6lmm) 
Brand Name Plate(92mm) 
Front Cover Latch Spring 
Front Cover Hook • • • • 

. it*;tJ/{- •••••• 
• **jJ /{- t 1/1/ t:'1/ • 
. lr.*1/ ..... 
·7~:tJ'-f-''• •• 
• T-Y 1- ••••• 
• A Z"-7 (;f.}) • 
• &gt,&(~) •••• 
. &gt,& (;f.}) • • • • 
• Mlffl:\=-;tJ/{-7 -:;'f-/-t* • 
· Mlffl:\=-;iJ/{-7-:;;7 • 

2 
Amt. 
Req. 
• I 
11 
• I 
• 4 
• 1 
• I 
• I 
• 3 
• I 
• 1 

• I 
• I 
. 3 
• I 
• 2 
• I 
• 1 
• I 
. l 
• I 

21 001203[001330] Screw(9/64-40X4.5)[9 / 64-40X3.8]Jl:.*"S/ • • • • • • • • I 
22 2100856 Front Cover Latch· • • • • Mlffl:\=-;iJ/-i;-7 o/7 • • I 
23 0020016 Front Cover Hinge Pin· • • Mlffl:\=-jJ/{-t 1/"S/t'1/ • • 1 
24 2100024 Front Cover· • • • • • • • Mlffl:\=-jJ/-i;- • • • • • • • I 
25 0024095 Front Cover Hinge Spring • Mlffl:\=-jJ/-i;- t 1/"S//{_;j,. • • I 
26 2100855 Front Cover Hinge· • • • • Mlffl:\=-jJ/{- t 1/"S/ • • • • 1 
27 2100703 Chip Guard(Openable) • • • -l,}]ffl'1t1/t~ • • • • • • • • I 
28 110003 Screw(M3.5-0.6X6) • • • ·Jl:.*"S/· • • • • • • • • ·2 
29 ---- Threading Chart(Right)(See the Table)*im1/~(;;/:i)Cf*$1ffi) • I 
30 390513 Threading Chart(Left) • • *im1/~(::tc) • • l 

31 2129420 Model Plate· • • • • • 

(¥::1:) ~~t&~~t±JC(J)~l:l:tt\Ui~ W-:J i c.%' ft~t\t~~tl') ~:lo~u Gi!"r ~ it' , 
Note: Order for Model Plate must be accompani ed by model designation(including 

symbols of gauge and devices) . 

Mode ls Parts No. 
Mo de Is Parts No. 

Threading Chart Thr eading Chart 
AZ8500H-A 390622 AZ8500H-A/ MUS 390624 

8505H-A II 8520H-A/ MU5 390625 
8506H-A II 8525H-A/MU5 II 

8507H-A II 8550H-A/ MU5 390624 
8508H-A II 

8516H-A II 

8520H-A 390623 
8525H-A II 

8550H-A 390622 
8560H-A II 

• J 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



3 

30 

P,,,... 26 

11 t 
27 ':• 25 

<: 

12 

34-8 

33 

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(J) :ht\-ll.!]~(3) 
Ref. Parts 

Nu Nu Description J'Q ~ 
- 1- 2100035 Feed Meehan ism Cover • * 9 J:jJ.?S:- • • 

2 2100921 Feed Mechanism Cover Gasket· • *!JJ:jJ.?'{-/~o/:\'-✓ • 
3 110048 Screw(M4-0. 7 X 10) • • • • • • • 11::.::r-:? • • • • • • • • 
4 2100047 Rubber Cushion • • • • • • • • J:jj!J(/fil(cp) • • • • • • 
5 2100525 
6 2100039 

Connecting Link Cover(Front), C. Set it,W;b/S:-(jjfy)(*Jl.) • 
Connecting Link Cover(Front) • • £1-~jJ/'{-(jjfy) • • 

7 2100526 Need! e Bar Oi Ii ng Fe It (Front) • • £1-~7 :r.Jv HM) • 
8 110001 Screw(M4-0.7X5.4) • • 11::.::r-V' • • • • • 
9 2100093 Bal I Bearing Ho Ider • • A'.7 9 :,.., 1'':W::c. • 

10 2100122 O-ring(P35) • • • • 0 9 :,..,1'· • 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

110013 Screw(M4-0. 7 X8) 
2100318 Fan Cover· • • • 

110012 Screw(M4-0. 7 X 5) 
150004[150001] Screw(M4-0.7X6)[M4-0.7X4] • 

2100045 Pushbutton • • 
2100860 Pushbutton Pin • • 
2100861 Oi I Seal • • • • • 
0033024 Retaining Ring • • 
0068517 Pushbutton Spring· 
2100862 Oil Defender 

0020472 
0036518 
2100110 
2100918 
2100037 
0093528 
0021735 
2100029 

001331 
2100030 

110035 
2100960 
2100874 
2100417 

13 0003 

O-ring(P6) • 
Seal Plug· • 
Seal Plug· • 
Tai I Cover Gasket • 
Tail Cover • • • • 
Looper Thread Pipe Stay· 
Looper Thread Pipe • • • 
Fabric Guide Plate • • • 
Screw (9/64-40 x 3. 8) • • • 
Fabric Guide Plate Support 

Screw(M4-0.7Xl0) • • • • • 
Ball Bearing Housing • • • 
Ball Bearing Housing Gasket· 
Seal Plug· • • • • 
Screw(M4-0.7X7.3) • • • • • 

·11::.t-:? •• 
• 77:,..,77/S:- • 
·11::.t-:? •••• 
·11::.t-:? •••• 
• ::fo/:/1;:J{7':,..,. 

• 7' o/ 1/ 1 * ?' :,..,iMJ • 
• ;t,{ Jv:/-Jv • •• 
·7-r-o/7'!.J:,..,1''·. 
• ::fo/:/1;:J{7':,..,/S:.'f-. 
• il!l~-7:/-Jv. 

·09 ✓ 1'·· • • 
-~~- ... . 
-~~- ... . 
• ~7]/~-/~o/ :\'-:,..,. 
• ~jJ/S:- •••. 

. *ii/q 7':st::c. • 

. *ii/~,{ 7' • 
• 1ff~P'Jt&. 
• 11::.t-:? •• 
• ;(ff~ P'l ii" • 

• 11::.t-:? •• 
• /'-'/ 1/ ✓ 1'·. 

• /'-'/✓✓ 1'·/~o/:\'- ✓• 

. ~ti .. 

. 11::.t-V' ..••.•. 

3 
Amt. 
Req. 
• I 
• I 
• 5 
• I 
• 1 
. 1 
• 1 
• I 
. 1 
• 1 

• 7 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
. 1 

. 1 
• I 
• 1 
• I 
• 1 
. 1 
• 1 
. 1 
• 2 
• 1 

. 2 
• 1 
• I 
. l 
. 3 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



4 

197:f 

MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS 
Ref. Parts 
~~ 

1 0024084 
2 0024083 
3 0024156 
4 0020118 
5 000178 
6 0031111 
7 000177 
8 004265 
9 000340 

10 2100074 

11 001396 
12 0030255 
13 0024157 
14 0032952 
15 0032962 
16 2100062 
17 130007 
18 2100063 
19 110013 
20 2100847 

21 2100846 
22 007627 
23 2100702 
24 2100071 
25 110029 
26 2100962 
27 001228 
28 2100592 
29 003 2425 
30 0020131 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

001095 
0022215 
2100070 
2100069 

007619 
0021124 
2100922 
310070 
000240 
110012 

Description ,fp :fl 
Thread Tension Spring Cap· • ,iHf,J-1-,;-{.;j,-:lf--\" -;,7"(J:.) • 
Tension Spring Bushing • fMl-1-To/ 1-@JVJl.i • 
Tension Spring(Overlock) • it*ltl/iJ-=f,;-{.;j,-(;:,t-,;'() • 
Thread Tension Spring Retainer • *mf-=f,;'(.;j,-:lf--\"o/7"(T) • 
Fe It • 7 .:r..Jv I- • 
Tension Disc • *ltl/il-1-Jlll. • 
Fe It • 7 .:r.. ;1,, I- • 
Tension Post • *~f,J-=f:$ • 
Nut • • To/ 1- • 
Tension Disc Eyelet for Needle Threadit*ltllil-=fi;*i!l • 

Screw (11/64-40 X 6, 5) • Jl.'f V: • 
Tension Spring(Double Chain) • it*lVliJ-=f,;-{.;j,-(= :i::\llt) • 
Lower Looper Thread Tension Spring T;i.,-,;-::*~-1-,;-{.;j,- • 
Upper Looper Thread Tens ion Spring J:.;i.,-,;-::* ~ffl-1-,;-{.;j,- • 
Tension Disc Eyelet for Looper Thread;i.,-,;S::*ff,J-1-i;*ii • 
Tension Disc Eyelet Support • • ~-=fi;*i1tllHH.&: • 
Screw(M4-0. 7 x 10) • • Jl.;j,-V' • 
Thread Guide Plate • *~r<Jt.&: • 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X8) • Jl.;j,-V' • 
Spacer • ;:v,--lj- • 

Needle Thread Eyelet • it*ii • 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X6) • Jl.;j,-V' • 
Double Chaining Needle Thread Eyelet =:l::\lltit*ii • 
Needle Bar Thread Retainer Bracket ,J,ltl/iJ-=fi; • 
Screw(M3.5-0.6X6) • Jl.;j,-V' • 
Needle Thread Pu! I-off • &+*~!) • 
Screw(3/32-56X3.2) • • Jl.;j,-V' • 
Thread Retainer Plate Support • • '1-i\00-1-t& • 
Thread Retainer Plate· • ,Hffl-1-1II1 • 
Thread Retainer Spring • 1H.mJ-=f-1II1,;-{.;j,- • 

Screw (1/8-44 x 8. 5) 
Looper Thread Pipe 
SP Unit, Complete Set • 
Oi I Container Support • 
Screw(9 / 64-40X6.3) • 
Di I Container· 
Di 1 Container Plug 
felt 
Di I Wick 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X 5) 

• Jl.Of ✓• 
• *i1t,;S::,{7". 
• SP~@'.(*-.[) • 
• S P ?' ::,, :7 IIHHFi • 
• Jl.'f 1/ • 
·SP?'Y:7· 
' ITT3t.i • 
• SP 7 .:r..Jv 1-
• il:IIZ • 
• Jl.'f 1/ • 

3'l:: Ref. No. 41 to 70 ..... See the following page. 

4 
Amt. 
Req. 
• 4 
• 4 
• I 
• 11 
• 4 
• 8 
• 4 
• 4 
• I 
. 1 

• I 
. I 
• I 
• I 
• 2 
• I 
. 3 
• I 
• 2 
• 1 

• I 
• 1 
• 1 
• I 
• 1 
• I 
• 2 
• I 
. I 
• I 

• I 
• 2 
. I 
. 1 
• 2 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



4 

14 

~ 
42 

5 

MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS 4 
Amt. Ref. 

Nu 
~ 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

Parts 
____N!!.... 
2100060 

110009 
0093303 
2100853 

110035 
2100848 
2100849 

000014 
1100 26 

2100229 

2100404 
1100 08 

2100405 
0020169 
110040 

0020123 
190002 

0020124 
0020125 
0020126 

000182 
0020167 

00 98 53 
0020165 

000010 
190000 

0020166 

Description J'~ :i 
Looper Holder Cover· • ;1,--.1-S:i,;b.1-S:- • 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X8) • 1.l:A,"S/ • 
Looper Driving Shaft Oil Seal· • ;1,--.1-S:llidJ;;d-.,{ ;1,-y-;1,- • 
Upper Looper Thread Eye let • J::;1,--.1-S:fRill: • 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X 10) • • J.l:-t--Y • 
Thread Eyelet Support • • !Rill:l&Nt& • 
Looper Thread Eye let (Right) • • ;1,--.1-S:*ili:(;t:i) • 
Washer • '7o/Y-\' • 
Screw(M3-0.5X6) • J.l:.t,-y • 
Looper Holder Cover Spacer(Rubber) Jv-.?-S:i,;b.1-S:-7-.-"--l;r • 

Double Chaining Looper Thread Eyelet(Rear) :tt,-,liiH!l) 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 5) • J.l:;t. "S/ • 
Double Chaining Looper Thread Eye let (Left) :ttHl*ii(;\:) 
Thread Eyelet Stopper· • =x*ili:7-. 1-- o/.1-S: • 
Screw(M3.5-0.6X3.5) • J.l:;t."S/ • 
Tension Disc Eyelet • • =:ll!m!Ril.ffil-1-ii'*ili: • 
Tension Post • *il.ffil-1-M< • 

&..9..:. 
. 1 
• 2 
• 1 
. 1 
• 3 
. 1 
• 2 
• 2 
• 2 
• 1 

. 1 
• 2 
• 1 
. 1 
. 1 
. 1 
• 1 

Tension Disc • =mll1it!Ril.ffil-1-1III. • • 2 
Double Chaining Looper Tension • =mm*i,00-1-,.-s:.t, • • l 
Tension Spring Bushing • =mm!Ril.ffil-r-To/ 1--@J lJ J.l:.I • l 
Adjusting Nut· • il.ffili$To/ 1-- • • l 
Double Chaining Looper Thread Eye let =X!Rili: • • !' 
Screw(ll/64-40X6.5) • J.l:;t."S/ • • l 
Thread Eyelet Bracket • • =X*ili:ii' • • l 
Conical Spring Washer· • 1IIl./t;t- '7 o/ Y-\' • • I 
Screw(M4-0. 7X7) • J.l:-t--Y • • l 
Thread Retaining Finger· • !R~f"J • • l 

*Ref.No. 1 to 40 ..... See the preceding page. 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



5 

6 

MISCELLANEOUS CRANKSHAFT & BUSHINGS 5 
Amt. 
Req. 
. 1 

Ref. 
Nu 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

51 

Parts 
Nu 

2100090 
160007 
300011[000474] 
009753 

2100118 
2100092 
2100113 
2100121 
2100312 
2100364 

Description 
Pulley • • • • 
Screw(M6-l X 6) 
Washer • • • • 
Screw(M6-1X30) • 
Oil Cooling Fan· 
Mechanical Oil Shield· 
Corrugeted Washer· • • 
Crankshaft Ball Bearing(Right) 
Crankshaft Sleeve· • • 
0 i l Pump Driving Worm • • • • • 

" '"' . 7'-IJ •• 
•ll:::.'f-/•. 
• 17 o/ 1/-'{ • 
. ll:::.'f-/ •• 
·7fi"1'1177 ✓' 
• ll±l-lW I} ••• 
• t&:% 17 o/ 1/-'{ • 
• TJ{-;J.,,.,,-,,:7 I} /Jj'(:ti) • 
• ;77/;71/-'(7 f-7,.IJ-:f • 
. ':7~-A· ..... . 

• 4 
. 1 
. 1 
• 1 
. 1 
. 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

160001 Screw(M4-0. 7 X4) • • • • • • • • 11:A-/ • • • • • • • • • 4 
2100120 Crankshaft Ball Bearing(Center) • *-;J.,,.,,-,,:7 I} /'.::l(q:i) • • 1 
2100501 Crankshaft • • • • • • • • • • :7 7 / ;l 1/-'( 7 1' • • 1 

160027[160000] Screw(M3-0.5X3)[M3-0.5X3] • • • ~.'f-/ • • • • • • • • • 3 
2100111 Crankshaft Counterweight • • • • /-{7/.7-. t:'.7.::r:.-11' • • • • 2 

110036 Screw(M3-0.5X8) • • • • • • • • ll:::.'f-/ • • • • • • • • • 4 
2100872 Crankshaft Ball Bearing(Left) • • *-;J.,,.,,-,,:7 IJ /J/'(1r.) • • 1 
2120537 Double Chaining Looper Thread Take-up*[F.:1-'f-;IJ A· • 1 

2100410 

2100109 
2100112 
2100105 
2100104 
2100117 
2110242 
2110243 
0032684 

003636 
2100662 

2100641 
310009 

2100272 
2100202 
2100370 
2100114 
2100115 
0077301 
2100412 
2100413 

2100097 
2100096 
2100034 
2100414 
2100417 
2100098 

160005 
000526 
310021 

2100699 

2100661 

Thread Take-up Pin • I 

Crankshaft Bushing • ,j,7'' o/ 1/ .::1. • • • • I 
Retaining Ring • • • ll:::/~ • • • • • • I 
Upper Knife Shaft Bushing(Right) J:./.7-.ljif!J7'.o/1/.1(:ti) • • I 
Upper Knife Shaft Bushing(Left) • J:./_7,.ljif!Jfo/1/.::1.(ir.) • • I 
Upper Knife Shaft Oil Seal • • • J:./ .7-.ljif!J;:t'-1 Jv1/-Jv • • I 
Needle Bar Shaft Bushing(Right) • iiit~;;,7:,,,;7,jqjJfo/1/.1($) • I 
Needle Bar Shaft Bushing(Left) • it~:77/;7ljif!J7'.o/1/.1(1r.) • l 
Needle Bar Shaft Oil Seal· • £t~;;,7:,,,;7ljif!J;:t-1;v1/-Jv • I 
Cap Screw(5/16-32X3.5) • • • ~.'f-/ • • • • • • • l 
Needle Bar Bushing(Upper) • • iiit~fo/1/.::1. (J:.) • • I 

Needle Bar Bushing(Lower) • • iilt~fo/ 1/ .1 Cf) • • 1 
Oil Wick········· ·ll±IZ· • • • • • • ·1 
Looper Shaft Oil Seal • • • • ;v-/"'ljif!J:::t'-1 Jv1/-Jv • • 2 
Upper Looper Shaft Bushing(Front)J:.;v-/"'ljif!J7'.o/1/.::1.(M) • • 1 
Upper Looper Shaft Bushing(Rear) J:.;v-/"'ljif!Jfo/ 1/ .::1. (f&) • • 1 
Lower Looper Shaft Bushing(Front)r;v-/"''8Jfo/1/.::1.(M) • • 1 
Lower Looper Shaft Bushing(Rear) T;v-/"'ljif!J7'.o/1/.::1. (f&) • • 1 
Looper Shaft Oil Seal· • • • • • ;v-/"'llftlJ:::t'-1 Jv1/-Jv • • • 1 
Double Chaining Looper Shaft Bushing(Front):.:_ifflJl,-1lij1:J:1:1(wi) • • 1 
Double Chaining Looper Shaft Bushing(Rear) :.:_ifflJl,-1,ijfvh(~) • • 1 

Feed Bar Shaft Bushing(Right) • • *IJ$m7'.o/1/.::1.(;ti) • • • 1 
Feed Bar Shaft Bushing(Left) • * IJ iji[lj7·· o/ 1/ .::1. (tr.) • • • 1 
Seal Plug· • • • • • • • • • • ~t.i • • • • • • • • • • 1 
Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing· • ;v-/"'wJf&ljif!J7''o/1/.::1. • • 2 
Seal Plug· • • • • • • • • • • • ~t.i • • • • • • • • • • 1 
Control Lever Shaft Bushing· • *IJ[F.:iruiv/-::-$dJfo/v.::1. • • 1 
Screw(M6-1 X 8) • • • • • • • • ll:::.'f-/ • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
Gasket • • • • • • • • • • • • /"' o/ :\'- / • • • • • • • • • • 1 
Oil Wick(Laced Wire) • • • • • ll±!;lt("E--;v) • • • • • • • • 1 
Needle Bar & Needle Bar Bushing, C. Set &t~·iiit~:;t'o/1/.:1(tJl.)l 

Needle Bar • • • • • • • • • • • &+• • • • • • • • • • • • • I 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



6 

53 

v - •3 , 

11 ~ 2 '}sr,_.,.:: 

~;· 
:i:, 'fjcc-.. , 

~ · 
~ - 2 

.. ~~:-•• JS; . ·: > 
~--=;-i_~~--~ . ~ - 36 

--_'""" _-_-_-_ -_ -_,-- ----, I .l,,. \ - "• ,a 29 30- 1 :::@P 1,1 
4T . •e•- ~,, __ __, i 30-2 I 

50 ~ ----.... ... ~ l ............. ~l - 35 
6 1· :-., . . •· ~ 

., •• 48 J)- ~ ., j 

·-. ··-... ·- • ~ 3•--~ ···1 1---.. ! 
s2 •, l Y · ' 

-· ,,ll ,,,· 

~f 

r

.~ ··-.. ~ 
. t2t - ~ 

...., o 1(1 ! _ .... •• 
, f.1! )' 

u~ 

NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MACHAN ISM 6 
Ref. Parts Arnt. 
~ Nu Description J'., ~ Req. 

1 2100898 Needle Bar Driving Connecting Rodif~P o/ F • • 1 
2 120049[120001] Screw(M4-0.7Xl6)[M4-0.7X14] • • J.1:.;j':.-) • • 2 
3 2100144 Needle Bar Driving Connecting Rod PiniH4S:771/:7 l::

0 1/ • • 1 
4 160002 Screw(M4-0.7X5) •J.1:.;j>:.-)• ·1 
5 2100899 Needle Bar Driving Lever • &t•:7 7:.,,:7llil!fMu • • 1 
6 120006 Screw(M6-1X12) • • J.1:.;j':.-) • • 1 
7 2100137 Collar(12X20Xl0rnrn) ·&t•:77:.,,:7llil!f;b7-· · 1 
8 160003 Screw(M5-0.8X5) •J.1:.;j>:.-)• ·2 
9 2100540 Needle Bar Driving Shaft • it$:7'71/:7lpfB • • 1 

10 330006 Seal Plug· • 8i5ti • • 2 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

2100136 
300008 
140003 

2100138 
2100176 
310013 

2100140 
1100 06 

0068079 
2100661 

21 2109177 
22 ----
23 003637 
24 2100503 
25 2100504 
26 000035 
27 110009 
28 2100502 
29 110001 
30-1 2108050 
30-2 2108051 
30-3 2108056 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

00 5345 
2100145 

110011 
0032604 
2109211 

110002 
2109212 
2109210 

1100 2 7 
2100532 

Needle Bar Crank Arm 
Washer 
Screw(M6-1X 18) • 
Needle Bar Connecting Link 
Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin 
Oi 1 Wick 
Needle Bar Connecting Bracket • 
Screw(M3.5-0.6X10) • 
O-ring(P9) 
Needle Bar 

• &t$:7 71/ :7 
·17o/1/-\"" 
• J.1:.;j':.-) • 

• &+• lJ 1/:7 • 
• it$ lJ 1/ :7 1::· 1/ • 

• &+~~""' • 
• J.1:.;j':.-) • 
. 01) :_,,,:;;t'. 

·&+~-

Needle Clarnp(A) • • ;it.ll:} (A) 
Needle(Systern:DCx27) • ·it· 
Screw(l/8-44X2.5) • J.1:.;j':.-) • 
Stitch Plate Support Stay, C. Set£+1',l(J&frj-i,3z.:c.(l,ll.) • 
Stitch Plate Support Stay· • &H&l&ttt:,:sz.:c. • 
Roll Pin • o -;vl::

0

1/ • 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X8) • J.1:.;j':.-) • 
Stitch Plate Support(Rear) • &H&l&Ni,(f&) • 
Screw(M4-0.7X5.4) •J.1:.;j':.-)• 
Stitch Plate(A4) • &H&(A4) • 

11 (A5) 11 (A5) • 
11 (A6) 11 (A6) • 

. 1 

. 1 
• 1 
. 1 
• 2 
• 2 
. 1 
. 1 
. 1 
. 1 

• 1 
• 2 
• 2 
. 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 6 
• 1 
. 1 
• 1 
. 1 
. 1 

Screw(ll/46-40X8.3) • J.1:.;j':.-) • • 2 
Stitch Plate Support(Front) • • &H&l&#i,(M) • • 1 
Screw(M5-0.8X10) • • J.1:.;j':.-) • • 2 
Rubber Cushion • J:.i} ~ • • 1 
Needle Guard(Front)(Double Chain Stitch) -{:.,,5,i!t:lt-:7(M) • • 1 
Screw(M3-0.5X5) • J.1:.;j':.-) • • 1 
Needle Guard(Rear)(Double Chain Stitch)-{1/?'#~-:7(f&) • • 1 
Needle Guard(Front)(Overlock Stitch) :;d--/~#:lt-7(M) • • 1 
Screw(M2. 5-0.45X3.5) • • J.1:.;j':.:,? • • 2 
HR Unit, Complete Set· • HR~fli(*Jl.) • • 1 

*Ref.No. 41 to 54 ..... See the following page. 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



6 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MACHANISM ~titlHM 6 
Ref. Parts Amt . 

~
r --~:,.,. ~ Nu Description A ~ _Ik_g__,_ "" 41 2100148 HR Cup • HR;u -;;-;I'· . 1 

42 0033968 HR Cup Lid • HR jJ -;; -;f:l! • . 1 
43 000693 Pin • • t.':1/. • I 
44 110013 Screw(M4-0. 7X8) • .!1:.-t-:..i. • 2 

.. 45 009909 Tube Joint . ;q -;tm=¥- . • I 

.. -····(>··· .. -· ;: _.,•·: 46 2100152 Di 1 Tube (70mm) • *-i,i'IIJ1~,{-;/'(70mm) • . l 
47 310005 Di 1 Wick ·itll:lr-· . I .•· : : -• I 

2100533 HR Felt Holder • HR 7 ;r.Jv l--~-7" • • I ... •··· , • . 48 ('.... i 49 310001 HR Fe 1 l • • HR7;r.Jv!-- • . I ... 
3 I ~- 41 50 2100535 HR Felt Holder Bracket, C. Set • H R.l&ftia WU • . l "··-.. 

·-.......... ! ~ . -·· 
51 2100536 HR Felt Holder Bracket ·HR.l&{tia· • I ··-.. i .. :..•"' 52 000393 Roll Pin • P-Jvt.':1/ • • 1 -~ ... ..... 53 2100153 Needle Bar Crank Arm, C. Set ·iH~1=;::,,1WD • • 1 
54 160016 Screw(M4-0. 7 X4.5) • .!1:.-t- 1/ • • 2 

x<f Ref. No. 1 to 40 . .... See the preceding page. 

SJ 

v - •3 

11
$ - 12 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



7 KNIFE DRIVING MECHANISM 
Ref. 

Na 
- 1-

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

JO 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 

Parts 
Na Description ii'ri ~ 

2100160 Upper Knife Driving Connecting Rod J:j 7' o o/ r · 
120049[120001] Screw(M4-0 . 7 X 16)[M4-0 . 7 X 14] • • .liA,V: • • • • • 

2100173 Driving Lever Pin· • • • • • ..c;l7'$d!ll,iil::":.,, • 
160002 Screw(M4-0. 7 X 5) • • • • • • 1.1:..::Jr-V: • • • • • 

2100162 Upper Knife Ori ving Lever· • J:j :7.$d!Bm • • • 
120006 Screw(M6-l X 12) • • • • • • • 1.1:..::Jr-V: • • • • • 

2100161 Collar(10Xl9X9mm) • • • • • J:j7,.$i!J;;t,7- • 
160003 Screw(M5-0. 8 X 5) • • • • • • 1.1:..::Jr-V: • • • • • 

2120024 Upper Knife Driving Shaft • • J:j :7.~ • • • • 
2100165 Upper Knife Holder Positioner • • J:j 7'lt-Jv?''t• ✓ • 

2100418 
110043 

0020496 
000532 
110004 

2100171 
120011 
000779 

110012 

2100021 
2100170 
2100009 
2100174 
2100169 
0032919 
2100419 
110046 
000688 

2100167 

Upper Knife Holder (Flat Type) • 
Screw (M4-0. 7 x 14) • • • 
Upper Knife(Flat Type) • • • 
Washer • • • • • • • • • • • 
Screw(M3.5-0.6X8) • • • • • 
Lower Knife Holder Basement· 
Screw(M6-1 X 18) • 
Knock Pin• • • • 

Screw (M4-0. 7 x 5) 

• J: ;I 7,. ;j<;;J,,;$" (:ijl) . 
• 1.1:..::Jr-V: ••• 
• __tj 7' (ljl) • • 
• 'J o/1/"T ••• 
• 1.1:..::Jr-V: •••• 
•""fj:;7,.J&ff-a· 
• 1.1:..::Jr-V: ••• 
• Jo/? 1::· ✓• 

Front Cover • • • • )llf;b/{- • • 
Lower Knife Holder Spring Stop • r ;I 7,./{-=f~?" • 
Cloth Plate Spring Pin • • • • • /'~.=f~-:71::0

/' • • 

Cloth Plate Rubber Cushion • • • ~iJj::t'.1. • • • • 
Lower Knife Holder Locking Plate r ;I 7'i,-§I 9 J.l:.j • 
Lower Knife Holder Spring· • r ;I :7./~-=f • 
Lower Knife Holder • r ;I :7.i,' • • 
Screw(M5-0.8X12) • • 1.1:..::Jr-V: • • • 
Gui de Pin • • • • • • ·jf -1 r 1:• ✓ • 
Lower Knife • • • • • r ;I 7' • • • 

2100168 Lower Knife Clamp • ·""f;l:7.ti!'.:r.• 
140014 Scwer(M4-0. 7X8) • 
110094[110012] Scwer(M4-0 . 7X6)[M4-0 .7X5] • 
300046♦ Washer • • • • • • • • • • • 

• 1.1:..::Jr-V: •• 
• 1.1:..::Jr-V: •• 
·'J-:,,V,r• 

7 
Amt. 
~ 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
. 1 
• I 
• 1 
• 2 
. 1 
• 1 

• 1 
. 1 
• 1 
. 1 
• 1 
. 1 
• 2 
. 1 

• 2 

• I 
• I 
. 1 
• I 
. 1 
• I 
• 1 
• I 
. l 
• I 

• 1 
. 1 
• 2 
• 2 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



8 

for Kl, MTZ, 
MU5 

16 ··)1~.--.. ~ 
IS ft/ 

12 

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 
Ref. 
~ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38-1 
38-2 
38-3 
39 
40 

Parts 
Nu 

190003 
IO 00 07 

2100181 
2100579 
2100580 

18 0001 
2100184 
110012 

2100187 
2100186 

170000 
2100195 

100001 
110010 

2100194 
2110361 
2100193 
000487 
300005 
120010 

2100197 
2100518 

120017 
2100192 
2100099 
160007 
110065 

2100179 
2100200 
2100189 

2100180 
2100199 

160001 
0020271 
004404 

2100423 
10 00 20 

2107410 
2107440 
2107441 
2107101 
110004 

Description 6'□ i'. 
Adjusting Screw(M10-0.75X30) • [lliJiw.;jt-:J • 
Lock Nut • t:1 o/ ?To/ 1' • 
Presser Spring • ti!J:r:./-t--t- • 
Presser Bar • • :/lfl:r:.~ • 
Presser Arm Positioning Guide Pin:/lfl:r:.Jljo~fl-31::0

1/ • 
Screw(M4-0. 7X4.5) • /-t--tffl-7--t ✓ • 
Presser Arm Stop • ti!J:r:.JljoA 1' o//"~ • 
Screw(M4-0 . 7 XS) • .tl::--t ✓ • 
Presser Foot Release Lever Spring-¥tl\l;7/'(--t • 
Presser Foot Release Lever • -¥m?" • 

Screw(M4-0. 7 X 13) • • .tl::--t-V: • 
Presser Foot Lifter Lever Stop • ti!J:r:.tl\l;-7\.//"t-A 1' -;;/<: • 
Lock Nut • P-;; )To/ 1' • 
Stop Screw(M4-0.7X16) • A 1' -:;:f--t-1/ • 
Lifter Lever Holder· • :/lfl:r:.m?"tn-t-J&#ii' • 
Presser Foot Lifter Lever Spring ti!J:r:.W;,7'v/-t-/-t--t • 
Presser Foot Lifter Lever· • ti!J:r:.m?"v/-t- • 
Corrugeted Washer· • 7&:%'7o/1/--\' • 
Washer ·'7o/:/--\'· 
Screw(M6-1 X 10) • • .tl::--t-V: • 

Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link 
Presser Foot Shaft Collar • 
Screw(M5-0.8X15) • 
Intermediate Lever 
Presser Foot Shaft Bushing 
Screw(M6-l X 6) 
Stop Screw(M4-0. 7 x 12) 
Intermediate Lever Spring· 
Presser Arm, Complete Set· 
Presser Foot Shaft 

Presser Arm • 
Presser Arm Hinge Pin· 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X4) 
Thread Chain Cutting Knife 
Screw(3/32-56X 5.1) • 
Presser Foot Spring(Large) 
Nut • 
Presser Foot, Complete Set(A4) 

/I II (AS) 
11 11 (A6) 

Presser Foot Hinge 
Screw(M3. 5-0. 6 XS) 

. w:r:.m?" v f{- 9 1/,;, 
• ti!J:r:.ilim;l.)7- • 
• .tl::--t 1/ • 
• ¥f!:r:.ilim v /"t- • 
• ti!J:r:.ilim·f o/ 1/ .::L • 

• .tl::--t-V:. 
• A/- -:; :f--t-V:. 
• :/lfl:r:.iliaiv/-{-/-t.;jt- • 
• ti!J:r:.Jllil(tJl.). 
• ti!J:r:.ilim. 

•t'fl:r:.Jllil• 
• ti!J:r:.Jljol::1/1/l::"1/. 
• .tl::--t ✓ . 
·'f-:r.-11/;/J-:;-J· 
• .tl::--t ✓ • 
• }ljl:r:./-t--t (:;k:) • 
. -t-:; 1' . 
• tlJl:r:. (fJl.) (A4) • 

II (AS) • 
" (A6) • 

. }ljl:r:. l:: ✓ ✓ . 
• .tl::--t 1/ • 

*Ref.No. 41 to 53 ..... See the following page. 

8 
Amt. 
~ 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
· J 
. l 
• I 

• 1 
. I 
• I 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
. 1 
• 1 

• 1 
. 1 
• 1 
. 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
. 1 
. I 

. l 
• I 
. l 
• I 
. 1 
• I 
• I 
. I 
. l 
. 1 
. l 
. 1 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



8 

29 

for Kl, MT2, 
MUS 

:J 

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM :jljl.I.~~ Ref. Parts 
No No Descri2tion J'c ~ 41 004136 Screw(l/8-44X2.7) • 1.l:A,s.,. 

42-1 2107104 Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(A4) • JI\ (A4) • 42-2 2107105 II II (A5) • 11 (A5) , 
42-3 2107107 II II (A6) • 11 (A6) • 43 2107163 Presser Foot Adjusting Plate • fljl.:r.~Hlit& • 44 005036 Screw(l/8-44X5.6) .. ·.11::-:t-s?· . . 
45 0022156 Thread Chain Guide .. • ~ffl;b' -1 I-' . 
46 004141 Screw(3/32-56X2.1) • • .11::-:t-s? ••. 
47 0025035 Presser Foot Spring(Small) • fljl.:r./{-:f (1J,) . 
48 006093 Screw(3/32-56X5.6) • • .11::-:f:/ •• 
49 0033529 Presser Foot(Rear) Adjusting Plate W.:r.~iwX- • 
50 00 0216 Nut • • -J- o/ )--

51 000747 Pin • • l::'1/• 
52-1 2107409 Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit (A4) fljl.:r. rnfi· ~) (~JI.) (A4) 52-2 2107417 II II II (A5) II II II (A5) 52-3 2107418 II II II (A6) II JI II (A6) 53 000531 Washer ..... •• '7 o/"1/f. 

~Ref.No. 1 to 40 ..... See the preceding page . 

B 
Amt. 
Req. 
• I 
• 1 
• I 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
. 1 
• 1 
• 1 
. 1 
. 1 
. 1 

• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



9 

37 

13 

·• .... _'----------' 

36 

UPPER LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM 9 
Ref. 
~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

I 0 

JI 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

Parts Amt. 
Nu Description J'o ~ Req. 

2100900 Looper Driving Lever Connecting Rod J\.,-/{p-:,, F • • 1 
120049[120001] Screw(M4-0. 7Xl6)[M4-0 . 7X 14] • .lr.-1'- 1/ • • • • • 4 

2100088 Connecting Rod Swing-proof· • ~v J.l:j • • • • 2 
2100901 Upper Looper Driving Lever· • J:.;1.,,-/{ifil!lllffl • • 1 
120006 Screw(M6-l X 12) • • • • • • .ll:.-1'-:? • • • • • 1 

2100204 Looper Driving Shaft • • • • J:.;1,,-/{'8f • • • I 
2100907 Driving Shaft Thrust Ring • .7-7.7- I- D -Y-'/ • • 1 
2100205 Driving Shaft Thrust Ring • .7-7 .7- I- D -yJf • • 1 
300009 Spring Washar • • • • • • • .7- 7' D -Y Jf 'J-:,, "S/-z • • 1 
120008 Screw(M4-0. 7X8) • • • • • • 11:-1'-:? • • • • • 1 

2100850 
110009 

2100880 
2100226 
2100227 
130001 
110071 

2100884 
2100221 
300008 

Upper Looper Thread Pul I-off· • J:.;1,,-1{*~ 9 • I 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 8) • • • • • • • • 11:-1'-:? • • • • • 2 
Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm, C. SetJ:.;l.,,-/{:77-Y:7<*.Ei) • • I 
Upper Looper Bar Guide Bushing • ;1,,-;{~i"J j '7 Jv • • I 
Upper Looper Bar Guide Cover • • ;1,,-;{~l"JJ! • • • l 
Screw(M2.5-0.45X6) • • • • • • J.1::-1'-1/ • • • • • • • I 
Screw(M2.5-0.45X6) • • • • • • J.l:_;;j<.:? • • • • • • • I 
Upper Looper Bar Guide, C. Set· ;t,-;{~l"J(~.ll.) • • • I 
Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm· • J:.;1,,-1{:77-y:7 • • I 
Was he r • • • • • • • • • • • • • 'J -:,, ✓ -z • • • • • • I 

140004 Screw(M6-1Xl6) • • • • • • • • J.l:-1'-1/ • • • • • • • 1 
2100903[2100176]Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm Pin· J:.;t,-/{:7 7-Y:71::0 -Y • • I 

160002 Screw(M4-0. 7X5) • • 11:-1'-:? • • • I 
310089[310048] Oil Wick· • • • • • • • • irtl~ • • • • • I 

2100667 Upper Looper Bar· • • • • Jl,,-/{f$ • • • 1 

000629[330011] Seal Plug • • • • • • • • t§;f:i • • • • • I 
2100892 Upper Looper Bar Guide· • ;t,-;{~i"J • • l 
310065 Oiling Felt······ ·7:x:;vf-· • ·I 

2109320 Upper Looper(for Needle Size #9~14)J:.11.,,-1{(it:ffl:.c¥#9~14J'll) • l 
210009 Screw(l/8-44X3.2) • • .lr.-1'-1/ • • • I 

000779 
120013 

2100854 
2100851 
000014 
110002 

2100890 ♦ 

Standard Pin· • • • • £$1::'-Y • • 1 
Screw(M6-1X!5) • • • J.l::..::j<.::) • • • 2 
Upper Looper Supplementary Thread Eyelet J:.;1.,,-/{filiij/J** • I 
Lower Looper Thread Pull-off· • T;v__:/{*~9 • 1 
Washer· • • • • • • • • • • '7-:,, "S/-z • • • • 1 
Screw(M3-0.5X5) • • • • • • J.l:-1'-1/ • • • • • 1 
Upper Looper Bar, C. Set· • ;1.,,-1{l$(*.ll.) • • 1 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



1 0 

2- ~ ... • 

3 
.. • ' 

,(lg{ ·~ 

~~, .,::::s~~/ -.~./~ :; ·•., . 

. • i \l .. . -"-,o 
-:_....•· 5 : 18 

13 

~! r 
: ~ .. 

31 

·<::5 

•. ,.~ 
35 II 

20 

LOWER & DOUBLE CHAINING LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM 
Amt. 
ks..:_ 
. 1 

Ref. 
~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 

Parts 
Na Descri ption il"~ ~ 

2100215 Looper Driving Lever Connecting Rod1v-.1{ p o/ 1--" • 
120049[120001] Screw(M4-0 . 7Xl6)[M4-0 . 7X14] • • 11:..;:t. -:? • • • • • 4 

2100088 Connecting Rod Swing-proof • ~vll:.} • • • • • I 
2100963 Lower Looper Driving Lever • r11,,-.1{.rtJJlm • • • 1 
160009 Screw(M5-0. 8 X 5) • • • 11:..;:t.1/ • • • • • • 2 

2100273 Collar(10x19X9mm) • • • • ;1,,-.1{iMJ;b7- • • 1 
. 4 
• 1 
. 1 
. 1 

160003 Screw(M5-0.8X5) • • • • • ll:..;:t.1/ • • • 
2100445 Looper Driving Shaft • • • ;1,,-.1{$m • • 
2100211 Lower Looper Holder Arm· • r1v-.1{i; • 
300008 Washer • • • • • • r; o/ V-\" • • 

140002 
2100852 

110009 
2109347 
2109201 
110036 
180014 

2100432 
160000 

2100431 

2100440 
120006 

2100436 
2100438 
120018 

2100437 
000740 

2101434 
2100441 
2109302 

000035 
2100433 
160001 
300032 

Screw(M6-1 X 16) • • 11:..;:t.1/ • • • • 2 
Thread Pull-off· • r1v-.1{i,-fMA/!9 • 1 
Screw(M4-0 . 7 X 8) • 11:..;:t.1/ • • • • 1 
Lower Looper • • • r ;1,,-.1{ • • • 1 
Needle Guard(Rear) • iit~-7'(~) • • 1 
Screw(M3-0.5X6.5) • ll:.;:t.1/ • • • • 1 
Screwed Pin(M3-0.5X4.5) • l::0 1/.;:t.1/ • • • 1 
Looper Driving Connecting Pin(Right) ;1,,-.1{9 1/71::0 1/(::k) • • 1 
Screw(M3-0.5X3) • • • • • • • • ll:..;:t.1/ • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
Double Chaining Looper Driving Connection=11tffl;1,,-.1{9 ':/7 • 1 

Double Chaining Looper Driving Lever =11t~;1,,-.1{$i1JJD1j • • 1 
Screw(M6-1Xl0) • • • • • • • • • ll:..;:t.1/ • • • • • • • • • 1 
Looper Slide Block Holder(Front) ;1,,-.1{fi(T~f,Jl'll!:\'-(fifr) • • 1 
Looper Slide Block Holder(Rear) • ;1,,-.1{fifr~faj~;:\'-(~) • • 1 
Screw(M4-0.7X10) • • • • • • • • ll:..;:t.1/ • • • • • • • • 2 
Looper SI ide Block • • • • • • • ;1,,-.1{fifr~f,J • • • • • 1 
Seal Plug· • • • • • • • • • • • aatE • • • • • • • • • 1 
Double Chaining Looper Driving Shaft =1Iffl;1,,-.1{$i1J • • 1 
Double Chaining Looper Holder Arm=Ji~;1,,-.1{i; • • 1 
Double Chaining Looper • • • • • • =1i:ffl;J,,-.1{ • • • • • 1 

Positioning Pin· • • • • • • • • 'UL/fl~} t•:.,, • • • • • 1 
Looper Driving Connecting Pin(Left);1,,-.1{91/7 t 0 1/(1i:.) • • 1 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X4) • 11:..;:t.V: • • • 1 
Washer • • • • • • • • • • • • • r; o/ V -\" • • • • • • • • • 1 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



1 1 

'• ·•. 

®i'<' 
~ \ 16 

'll( 10 

17 

DFEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM 
Ref. Parts 

Nu Nu 
-1- 2100161 

2 160003 
3 2100250 
4 120006 
5 2100251 
6 000669 
7 100002 
8 2100248 
9 2100249 

10 300000 

II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

140001 
2100266 
2100242 
2100241 
2100243 
2100244 

140000 
2100260 
2100240 
2100288 

Description 
Col lar(!Ox !9X9rnrn) • 
Screw(M5-0.8X5) • • 
Main feed Bar Lever • 
Screw(M6-l X 12) • • • 
Main feed Bar Lever Pin· 
Washer • • • • • • • • • 
Nut • • • • • • , , , •• 
Main feed Bar Connection 
Connection Bushing 
Washer • • • • • • 

t'o ~ 
·i!lJ$i!ij)7-· 
• JL,'1',1/ ••••• 
• Wi!lJ V/,- • • 
. Jl,;j<.:) .... . 

• W*IJ v/,-t
0

'./ • 

·'7 o/1/1' ' '''' 
• To/ f-- • • • • • • 
• :/&i! IJ lJ ✓ 17 • • • 
• W* 1J 1J :,,, 17 -f o/ -s,, :i • 

• '7 o/1/--i' • •• • 

Screw(M5-0.5Xl2) • • Jl;j,.,) • • • • • 
feed Bar, Complete Set • MWi! lJ it(lJI.) • 
Main feed Bar • • • • • • W* lJ it • • • • 
Differential feed Bar· ·Mi!lJit· • • • 
Differential feed Bar Connection M*lJ lJ './17 • • 
Connection Bushing • • • • • • M*IJ lJ :.,,17fo/'S/.:i. • 
Screw(MS-0. 5X 15. 5) • • • • • • Jl;j,.,) • • • • • 
feed Bar Driving Shaft • • • • *lJilil!i • • • • • 
feed Bar Driving Shaft Lever • i! lJ ililllllm • • • • 
Connecting Rod Pin ••••• ·*lJ Do/ Ft0

'./. 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

160007 Screw(M6-1X6) • • • • • • • • Jl;j,.:) • • • • 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

2100671[2100033]Di fferent ial Rocker, Complete Set Mi! lJ llm(*Jl) • 
2100672[2100245]Differential Rocker· • • • • • • M* IJ llm • • • 
2100673[2100246]Differential Regulating Slider • 7-.7-{-:f • • • 
2100674[2100247]Differential Regulating Slider Cap ;:,_7,{~'ffi • 

110033 Screw(M3-0.5X6) • • • • • • • • Jl,;j<.:) • • • • 
2100269 Differential Lever(Right), C. Set~l/Jv/,-(;;t) (tJI.) • 
2100252 Slider Link··· •7-.7-{?1"'1J:.,,17. • • 
0068202 Retaining Ring • • • • • • • 7-. f-- o/ 7 lJ:.,, 1:l • • • 
2100253 SI ider Link Pin· • • • • • • 7-. 7 -{ ?1'' lJ:.,, 17 t 0

:.,, • 

2100262 
2100267 

160001 
000690 

2100256 
0020538 
2100263 

00 05 28 
000561 
100000 

19 0001 
2100258 
110016 

2100265 
0020350 
110017 

2100257 
2100264 
2100259 
0034293 

Differential Lever(Right) • 
Collar (10 XI 7 X 8mm) • • • • 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X4) • • • • • 
Ro 11 Pin • • • • • • • • • 
Differential Lever Spring· 
0-r i ng (P7) • • • • • • • 
Differential Lever(Left) 
Washer • • • • • • • • 
Conical Spring Washer· • 
Adjusting Nut· • • • • • 

• ~l/J v /,- (;t;") • • • 
• ~l/Jto,-$i!ij) 7- • 
. Jl,;j<.:) ..... 
• D -Jv t 0

'./ • • • 

• ~!lvJv/,-/,,;j<.. 
• 01):.,,,f • • • • 
• ~l/J v /'\- (le) • 
• '7o/1/-i' .... 
• fill. J'\,'1', '7 o/1/1'. 
• wilrui-r ::t f-- • • • 

Adjusting Screw(M6-1Xll . 5,M4 . 5-0.5X4)wi!en.:t-:? • 
Differential feed Gradual ion • i! lJ !3 ~;j:ffe • • • 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X 15) • • • • • Jl,;j<.:) • • • • • 
Spacer • • • • • • • • • • 7-.-"--lJ" • • • • 
Differential Lever Stop· • ~g()Jv/,-7. f-- o//~ • 
Screw(M5-0.8X8) • • • • Jl;j,.:) • • • • • 
Adjusting Screw· • • • • 7:?-i' 7-. IJ • • • 
Adj us t i ng Block • • • • • 7 :) -i' 7-. IJ !tJ ' • 
Adjusting Block Spring • 7 :/-\7 7-. ?' /,,;j<. • 
Retaining Ring • • • • • 7-. f--:;; 7 lJ :.,,1,1· • 

1 1 
Amt. 
Req. 
. 1 
. z 
• 1 
• 4 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 3 

. 1 
• I 
. 1 
. l 
. l 
. I 
• I 
• I 
. 1 
• I 

. 1 

. 1 

. l 
• 1 
• I 
. 2 
• I 
• I 
• I 
. 1 

• l 
• 1 
• 2 
• I 
. I 
. 1 
. 1 
. 1 
. I 
. I 

. 1 

. I 
• 2 
• 2 
• 2 
• 2 
. I 
. 1 
• I 
. 1 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



1 2 FEED DRIVING MECHANISM 
Ref. Parts 

Nu Nu Description p 
~ 00 

1 2100290 Vertical Feeding Shaft Lever(Lower)* I} J:.TiMJll91JCf) • 
2 120006 Screw(M6-1 X 12) • . 11:-t-1/ • 
3 0026418 Vertical Feeding Lever Link Pin·* I} J::Tll91JIJ :,,,;7 l::0

:/ • 

4 003637 Screw (1/8-44 X 2. 5) • 11:-t 1/ • 
5 2100293 Vertical Feeding Lever Link· • * 1J J:: Tll91J IJ :,,, :J • 
6 2100292 Vertical Feeding Shaft Lever(Upper)* 1J J:.TiMJll91J(J::) • 
7 160003 Screw(M5-0.8X5) . 11:-tv. 
8 2100298 Feed Bar Guide Bushing • *IJ ia':ff~ F:io/1/.:i. • 
9 160007 Screw(M6-I X 6) • 11:-t 1/ • 

J 0 310029 Oi I Wick . i\l!Z . 

11 160001 Screw(M4-0. 7 X4) • 1.l:A:/ • 
12 2100295 Feed Bar Guide Eccentric • * 1J faff~ F.::c.~t:,,, • 
13 2100297 Adjust i ng Pin • • w\!Jrui t 0 

✓ ' 
14 2100291 Feed Bar Block(Rear) Shaft • j,J!fn.J({&)iMJ. 
15 2100283 Feed Bar Block(Rear) • j,J!fn.J({&) • 
16 2100281 Feed Bar Block(Rear) Lid • j,J!t({&)~. 
17 130002 Screw (M3-0. 5 X 6) . 11:-tv. 
18 2100434 Looper Rocker Shaft Lever· • =:i:llit1v-/~wf{&iMJJriii • 
19 2100251 Looper Slide Block Pin ' Jj,,-/~fir{&!fn.J t 0

:/ ' 

20 300000 Washer ·'7o/1/-'f' 

21 100002 Nut • • To/ 1-- • 

22 2100442 Looper Rocker Shaft· • =:i:llit;v-/~wf{&iMJ • 
23 003655 Screw(M4-0.7X10) • . 11:-tv. 
24 2100443 Co 11 a r ( 9 X 1 7 X 8 mm) • Jl,,-/~wf{&iMJ ;iJ 5- • 
25 300001 Washer ·'7o/1/-'f' 
26 0013208 Retaining Ring • 7- J--o/7"1J :,,,;}'·. 
27 2100280 Feed Bar Block(Front) • • 1'l !t CM) • 
28 2100451 Retaining Ring ·7-l--o/7"1JY;J'', 
29 2100452 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod • ;1,,-/~wf{& p o/ t,:· • 
30 0068146 Roller Bearing • :::. - F ;1,,..--0: 7 1J :,,, :J'. • 

31 2100450 Looper Rocker Eccentric· • ;v-/~wf{&.::c.~t:,, • 
32 0020401 Feed Dog Eccentric Pin • *I} .:I.~"£ ✓ to:/ • 

33 2100277 Feed Dog Eccentric · *IJ.::c.~t ✓• 
34 2100278 Ro 11 er Bearing • :::.- F;v..--0:7 IJ :,,,,f • 

35 2100275 Feed Dog Driving Connicting Rod · * I} Po/ p· • 
36 2100276 Feed Dog Regulating Eccentric· • m iJ wMW.::c.~t:,,, • 
37 18 0002 Screw(M3-0.5X4) • 11:-t 1/ • 
38 2100289 Feed Dog Regulating Plate Spring m 1J wMiw::t'v- f-/~* • 
39 0023473 Feed Dog Regulating Plate· · *1Jiffliw7'v-J-- • 
40 2100279 Feed Dog Regulating Gear • m1J[l;\J!in=r1 -

*Ref.No. 41 to 61 .... • See the following page . 

1 2 
Amt. 
Req. 
. 1 
• 1 
• 1 
·4 
• 1 
• 1 
• 4 
. 1 
• 1 
. 1 

• 3 
• 1 
. 1 
. I 
. 1 
• 1 
. 1 
. 1 
. 1 
• 1 

. I 

. 1 

. 2 

. 1 

. 1 

. 1 

. 1 

. 1 
• 1 
• 1 

. l 

. 1 
• I 
. l 
• I 
• 1 
• 2 
• I 
. l 
• I 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



1 2 ::~D D~IVING MECHANISM 
· arts 

JjQ_ Nu 41 7]oii03 Demiptio" ;,\'J"III 
42-1 210,050 Sm,('5-0.8X8 1 2 42-2 2109057 Dd '"'""' I f,l • • • • • ~ ,g A•t 4l 210 9051 " , ed Dog(A4) (AS) • • '°* 1/ • • • • • • Req. 

44 

110004 Mai" f«d Dog • . (A6) • ••• ;tr;, 0 (A<l(AS) • • •• I 
:: 2109052 5em('3. 5-Q.6 X 8 i' • t,i!,' (A6) • • • • • • • I 110026 A,,. ha,y fee • • 0, • • • • • • • • I 
41 210086S s,m (M3-0. 

5
) Dog • • • • ~"'" • • • • • • • • • 1 

48 

110064 feed BaeG,i 61 • • • • • I ;, O_ • • • • • • • • • • 5 
49 2100870 5,m(M4-0 

7 
de Soppoct • • •• fC'!' 1/ • • • • • • • • • • I 50 11 f«d B . X 8) . . . . ;, 0 /;ti -( ,. • • ••• I 

0004[1100

42

] S ar Guide . . • • • • Jtq.,•·· ,--Jr~- I-- •• ,m(M3 5-0 . . . . . . • 1/ . • • • • • • I 
51 • ·...... , .axS)["3.5-0.6X4) :"''i!"-f'·,:: ••• ·4 
S2 2100866 .. · · · . . . lc'l'1/ • • • • • • • 2 
S3 2100867 f«d Bae Shi • • • • • • • • 1 54 2100869 Feed Bar Sh. elld(Front) , ••• ••• • 

55 
F 

1e d(R · :rz\:''.L,, • • 
2100868 e,d Bae Shield eu). • • • ( _::C'-"(i!ITI • • 

56 2100435 Feed Bar Sh Guide . • • ~!J r:,1/-Jv(H"') • 1 51 ,eld(U ' • ;.o~· = • • 2100444 Loo pee Rock "") .. .. • • ""-"ti -f ¥ • • I 

58 

110070 Retai o i og R" Co"""""' Rod p ;, O /;C'-,v(Jc) • • • •• • I 59 21 Sc ( ing . . in ;l,-/0::~'.fj<. • • 1 00301 "'MH.5X6 ....... A • "''=" o/ ft",'· .. 60 130003 Connecting Rod C.3) ••••••• ,L ~ ?'.. 7' y :,,,::1· • •••••• 1 Screw(M4-0 7 over . . . .J.L.~'i. • • • • • • 1 X 7 3) • • '--'r. 11 • • 
. . . . . Jc :, tl o/ L•' .;, •• • • • • • l 

,L • I'/-//,-

Link Pin(L • =~~ • • • • • • • 1 
"' R ower) • • • • 

2 

»: e f . No 1 
· to 40 . . . . . Se h Y '/ 1 t.

0

:,,, (.:) • • • e t e preced' ,. 
1ng page. • • • • 1 

61 2100877 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



1 3 

~

8 . ••• ' : 
; . 

···• ... 

LUBRICATING Ref. Parts MECHANISM(l) 

3 

160001 Wm Wh,; I 0."'.' et• Sol /.i, ,g 

1

,!. 
~ No 

1 
2100935 Descript • 

2 2100363 Oil Pump tn 

4 

ll0016 s, m (M4-0 7 • • • • • ;J< '-':, (Ill) • • Reo ~ 2010000485965[2!00893]0Sc1rlewp~M4-0: 7 ;415)) : • ?,t-A•H • • • • l 

. 11:..'f. Y ... -. Jv. • • I 

7 S ipe • • • 8 310090[310064] "' Pl,g. • • ,t.p • • • • • •• 3 310023 Od Wick . • • • • • • ,t.c,,,q:,. • 2 

9 

2 !00032 Oil Wick •••• • • • • • • a/;jj> • • • • I 
10 2100383 Oil Sight. G ••••••••• ·nl!Z· •• : 

01

·1 F1'lt auge. . . . • ->n-+<- • • I 
llll •C.' • • • • • I 

II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

2100315 
2100920 
3100345 
2100314 
11001 3 

2100255 
2100142 
2100524 
2100523 
2100896 ♦ 

er Screen. . . : :::t:-{ Jv-1/-j: • • • • 1 
Fil tee Ho, l<i,I\IO • • • • ••• • • • • 1 
Fdtec Ho rng Com . • • •• • I 

f ' l using Ga k 7 1 t er . . . . s et . • -, Jv ?' /', '7 1/::,., • F,ltec Ho,sio .....• 7<''9"? ··· · ".f!· •• • l s, m (M4-0 g . . . . . . • 7 <" 9 • V;, '1" o/ "r 1/ • 1 
Oil . .7X8) . . • •• 7 ••••• N Ad>"s!iog Plat •••• • ·Jt 1'.'.

9
"?'-'YJ"· • l 

eedle Ba< 0,1 · ' ••• • • ~v. • • • l 
0 d i "' Fe It Cl::• .'' It • • • : : "t1'lliiUi • • • • 6 
Needle Bar 0·1 P . . . . . &H~7:,:.;vt •• • 1 0 . l L i ng F I • • £+- I' • • • ' Pio•, C. Set • t(Ldt) , w7 ~,Ht>, ••••• l : iH$7 :,:.Jv H~ : • • 1 

;;t -1' Jv /~ -1' 'j' (~Jl.) . • • I . . . 1 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



14 

6 
I 

6 

•• • l 

' 
29 : 

-~, ,.l 
12 l • ({j.lil. 

... ~ - 11 • • fo/0 
. _, v· ·:_ 6 L-~ r 

10 t - 13 

~3 

3 

LUBRICATING MECHANISM(2) 
Ref. 
~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Parts 
Na Description 

2100958 Suction Tube, C. Set • • • • 
3100370[0037669]0il Tube Fitting One Way End 
0031831 Oil Tube Clamp • • • • 
2100957 Oil Filter • • • • • • 
000567 Seal • • • • • • • • • 
320000 Oil Tube Fitting Stud· 

2100930 Oil Tube, Complete Set 
2100931 Oil Tube(4.6X6.4Xl55mm) • 
320001 Oil Tube Fitting One Way End 

2100325 Oil Tube(2.5X4X100mm) • 

2100590 Oil Nozzle Unit· • • • 
110012 Screw(M4-0. 7 x5) • • • 
009909 Oi I Tube Jo int • • • • 

2100953 Oil Tube, Complete Set 
2100954 Oil Tube(4.6X6.4X210mm) • 
3100371[0037668]0il Tube Fitting Two Way • 
2100955 Oil Tube(4.6X6.4X68mm) • 
320002 Oil Tube fitting Stud· • • 
320003 Oil Tube Fitting Stud(Long) • 

2100547 Oil Tube, Complete Set • • 

2100369 
2100951 
2100952 
2100926 
2100927 
2100928 
2100929 
001820 
310073 ♦ 

Oil Tube(4.6X6.4X36.5mm) 
Oil Tube, Complete Set • • 
Oil Tube(4.6X6.4X277mm) • 
Suet ion Pipe (Upper), C. Set • 
Suction Tube(4X6X180mm) • 
Suet ion Tube (2. 5 X 4 x 60mm) 
Suction Pipe (Upper) • 
Screw (1/4-40 X 5) 
Felt • • • • • • • • 

Jlo ~ 
• ll&Jv, -17' (iJl.) • 
• >,i::ii'm~. ·~*~· ... 
. lt,}j§~ •.•. 
• -''o/"'" ✓ ••• 
. i'm~;jf;v )-- . 
• ifii'i!J.1q :;t (U) • 
• ~i'i!J.1,.,{ :;t • 
• >, i::J i'~fl4 • • • 
• *-%i'i!J.1q:;t ••• 

• *-%$ / ;?-:·11., (IJJ.) • 
• 11:.*1/ ..•.. 
• .,,-1::tm~· •. 
• ~i'i!J.1,.,{:;t(}Jl.) • 
• *%$.1q :;t • • 
. jjlifi::ii'm~· .. 
• *-%iltJ.1,.,{:;t ••• 
• i'm~*Jv )-- • • 
• 'lfm~*Jv )-- (ft) • 
• *-%illJ.1,-1:;tWl.). 

• *-%illJ.1,.,{:;t ••• 
• *%i'i!J.1,-1::t(m. 
• ~i'i!J.1,.,{:;t • •• 
• il&A-'' -1 :;t (J::) (fJl.) • 
• IJ&A-'' -17' • • • 
• il&A-'' -1 :;t • • • 
• IJ&A-'' -1 :;t (J:) • 
. 1!:*:? .. 
. 7 ;c.)\, 1-- •••• 

14 
Amt. 
Req. 
. 1 
• 7 
12 
• 1 
. 3 
• 4 
. 1 
. 1 
. l 
. 1 

• I 
. 1 
. 1 
. 1 
. 1 
• 2 
• I 
• 2 
• 2 
. 1 

• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
. 1 
. 1 
. 1 
. 1 
. 1 
• 1 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



1 5 
UPPER KNIFE(Angled Type) 

UPPER KNIFE 

AZ8500H-C5-A, C6-A 

AZ8500H-Y3-A, Y4-A 
29- 1 
29-2 

~ 

~ 36 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS for UPPER KNIFE (Angled Type). 
AZB 5 0 OH--C- A. Y-A 

flll-7..&rJ 
-1j- :1 -=r -r 11., :W: .lfHlfl &li Ref. Part s 

JjQ_ No. 
1 2100425 
2 0020491 
3 2101435 
4 2100354 
5 140013 
6 2100349 
7 2100353 
8 110038 
9 00 0665 

10-1 2107413 
10-2 2107442 

11 2107103 
12 110004 
13 004136 
14-1 2107412 
14-2 2107419 
15-1 2107105 
15-2 2107107 
16 2107163 
17 005036 
18 0020501 
19 004141 
20 0025035 

21 006093 
22 0033529 
23 000216 
24 000747 
25 2109183 
26-1 2108076 
26-2 2108077 
27 2109055 
28 2109056 
29-1 2107443 
29-2 2107444 
30 2107101 

31-1 2107435 
31-2 2107436 
32-1 2107106 
32-2 2107104 
33 0022156 
34 2109180 
35 2108060 
36 2109053 
37 2108061 
38 2109050 

Description 
Upper Knife Holder 
Uppe r Knif e • 
Upper Knife Clamp· 
Upper Knife Chip Guard 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X24) • 
Upper Knife Clamp Plate· 
Upper Knife Stop 
Screw(M2.5-0.45X4.5) • 
Washer 
Presser Foot, Complete Set(C5) 

11 11 (C6) 

JI, ;:g 
• J::;,( ;s *iv:$"· (j,J) • 
•J::;,(.A . 
• J:: ;,( A ¥JI :c. • 
• Wm'W:/ • 
• J.l::.:f1/. 
• J::_;,( .A}ljl :C.~-7. 
• J:: j A A f- o/ /S: • 
• J.l::.:f1/ . 
·'7:;;1/-y• 
. }ljl:c.(H!.) . 

II II 

Presser Foot Hinge(C) • • }ljl:c. I:: ✓ 1/ • 
Screw(M3.5-0.6X8) • J.l::.:f1/ • 
Screw(l / 8-44X2.7) • J.l::.:f1/ • 
Presser Foot(Front / Rear) Unit(C5)¥Jl:c.(jjij•{&)(lll) 

11 11 11 (C6) 11 11 11 

Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(C5) • ffi • 
,, 11 (C6) • 11 • 

Presser Foot Adjusting Plate 
Screw(l/8-44X5.6) 
Thread Chain Guide(C) • 
Screw (3 / 3 2-56 X 2. 1) • 
Presser Foot Spring(Small) 

• }ljl:c.itffil1i?it& • 
• J.l::.:f1/. 
• @~:xf-{ F • 
• J.l::.:f1/. 
• }ljl:c./-{* (,J,) . 

Screw(3 / 32-56X5 . 6) • • J.l::.:f1/ • 
Presser Foot (Rear) Adjusting Plate }ljl::c.~1i?iX- • 
Nut • • -J-:;; f-
Pin • 
Needle Clamp(C) • 
Stitch Plate(C5) 

11 (C6) 
Di f f e rent i a I Feed Dog • 
Main Feed Dog· 
Presser Foot, Complete Set(Y3) 

11 ,, (Y4) 
Pre sser Foot Hinge(Y) • 

. 1::·:,.., . 
• £+1.1::} 
• £H& . 

II 

• M*9 
• '!&* 9 
• W :c. (till • 

II JI 

Pre sser Foot (Front / Rear) Unit (Y3)¥Jl:c.(M·:/&) CrJl.) 
11 11 11 (Y4) 11 11 11 

Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(Y3) • ffi • 
11 11 (Y 4) • " • 

Thread Chain Guide(Y) • • @~:xf-{ F • 
Needle Clamp(Y) • • £+1.1::/ 
StitchPlate(Y3) ·£H&· 
Differential Feed Dog(Y3) • • llli~9 
Stitch Plate(Y4) ·£tt&· 
Differential feed Dog(Y4) • • AA*9 

1 5 

Amt. 
Req. 
• I 
• l 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
. 1 
. I 
• 1 

• 1 
• I 
. I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• l 

• 1 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• 1 
• I 
• I 
• l 
• I 

. 1 
• I 
• I 
• I 
. l 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• 1 
• I 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



1 6 

AZ8500H-A4-A3 

,2- w 

··~ 
,o--<£;;, 

AZ8500H-C5-AJ 
13 

~ 
18 

AZB 50 OH-A-A3. 
Ref. Parts 
~ Nil 

I 2107487 
2 2107485 
3 110004 
4 0033779 
5 2107488 
6 2107490 
7 2107486 
8 004131 
9 0022499 

I 0 0020741 

11 0022498 
12 001225 
13 2107480 
14 2107481 
15 2107484 
16 2109183 
17 2108076 
18 2109055 
19 2109056 

C-A3 EXCLUSIVE PARTS 'ij-"7~7JL,:W.fflflfl~ 1 6 
Amt. 

Description " ~ Req. DD 
Presser Foot, C. Set (A4) • ffi(*-.ll.) • • 1 
Presser Foot (Upper) • • ff.:J: (J:) • • l 
Screw (M3 . 5-0. 6 X 8) • .ll:*1/. • J 
Presser Foot Hinge Pin • ffi l: 1/1/ I:':_/. . 1 
Presser Foot(Lower) Unit • ff.:J: Cf) (*.fl.) • . I 
Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(A4) . JR. . I 
Presser Foot Adjusting Plate • ffiIDMii7it& • • I 
Screw (1/8-44 X 6) • 11:* 1/ • • I 
Double Chain Foot Spring • =1li:~ff.:J:/'(:z- • . I 
Presser Foot Hinge Spring· . ffi 1:: 1/"S//'{* • . 1 

Double Chain Foot Adjusting Plate=11i:~ffi~Ii7i}, • . I 
Screw(l / 8-44 X 2 .8) • 11:* 1/ • . I 
Presser Foot, C. Set(C5) • ff.:J: (ill.) • • 1 
Presser Foot(Lower) Unit • ff.:J: Cf) (*JI.) • . I 
Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(C5) . JR. • I 
Needle Clamp(C) • • ~t.tl:} • I 
Stitch Plate(C5) -~H&. . 1 
Differential Feed Dog· ·M*!l • 1 
Main Feed Dog· • 1&*9 • l 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



17 

AZ8500H-A4-A53, C5-A53 

AZ8500H-A4-A53 

AZ8500H-C5-A53 

20 

.A 
12 f&l~ 

~ 16 

30 

~-l 
~ 

AZB500H-A-A53, 
Ref. Parts 

Nu Nu 
- 1- 2107508 

2 2107101 
3 110004 
4 004136 
5 2107509 
6 2107503 
7 2107504 
8 004138 
9 0022156 

10 004141 

11 0025035 
12 006093 
13 0033529 
14 000216 
15 000747 
16 2108078 
17 2109216 
18 2106002 
19 2106003 
20 2107500 

21 2107103 
22 2107501 
23 2109183 
24 2108075 
25 2109058 
26 2109059 
27 2100424 
28 2100456 
29 2109318 ♦ 
30 160009 ♦ 

C-A53 EXCLUSIVE PARTS -'t-:f'f=-=fJ1,.Wffl$~ 1 7 
Amt. 

Description " ~ ~ pp 
Presser Foot, Complete Set(A4) • ¥fl :r. (;,ft) • , I 
Presser Foot Hinge •¥fl:r.t ✓ 1/" . I 
Screw (M3 . 5-0 , 6 x 8) '.J!:.;:j,.V:' . 1 
Screw(l/8-44X2.7) •.J!:.;:t.V:· . 1 
Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit· • ¥fl:r. (wH&) (*JI) • I 
Presser Foot Fabric Guard • • ¥Jl:r.'f" o/ 7" • • I 
Presser Foot Adjusting Plate • ¥fl:r.~iM.li • • L 
Screw(l/8-44X5) • .J!:.;j<.V:. . l 
Thread Chain Guide • ~~;;ti',( j.:'. , I 
Screw(3/32-56X2.1) • • .J!:.;:j,.V: • • l 

Presser Foot Spring(Small) • • • ¥Jl:r.,r{.;j<. (,j,) • . 1 
Screw(3/32-56X5.6) • • .J!:.;:j,.1/ • . 1 
Presser Foot (Rear) Adjusting Plate ¥f!:r.amlili.lt • • 1 
Nut • • -r::, t- • . 1 
Pin· . t·::.,,. • 1 
Stitch Plate(A4) • *tll. ' 1 
Needle Guard(Front) (Double Chain Stitch) ,( ✓ 7' *~ 7 rnrn • . 1 
Differential Feed Dog· • M'* ;J • . 1 
Main Feed Dog • -~*;}. • 1 
Presser Foot, Complete Set(C5) • flll:r.(U) • . 1 

Presser Foot Hinge •¥fl:r.t ✓ 1/" . I 
Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit· • ¥fl:r. (M'· ~) (U) • 1 
Needle Clamp(C) • • it.J!:} • 1 
Stitch Plate(C5) • £-t;j:Ji • ' 1 
Differential Feed Dog· • M'* ;J • • 1 
Main Feed Dog • -~*;}. . I 
Lower Knife Holder ·"f};v~• • 1 
Connecting Rod Cover . * 9 po/ p ;i} ,'{- • . 1 
Double Chaining Looper • =:m:ilft;l,,-/{ • • 1 
Screw(M5-0. 8 x 5) • .11:.;J<.V:. . 1 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



1 8 
AZ8505H-A, 8506H-A, 8507H-A(l) 

AZBSOSH-A. 8506H-A, 8507H-A EXCLUSIVE PARTS (l) 
1 8 
Amt. 
Req. 

Ref. 
_JicL 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

Parts 
Nu 

2101240 
2101243 
170005 

2120111 
100001 

2101241 
17 0031 
100002 

2101242 
110047 

2101244 
2101246 
2101260 
110001 

2101245 
2101259 
160001 

2101248 
2101258 
0020616 

003637 
2101249 
2101250 
000538 
110031 

2101247 
005589 
000621 
000613 
000306 

2101252 
170032 

2101255 
000234 

2101253 
001123 
007627 

2101257 
0094562 
2101254 

Description 
Ruff I ing Mechanism, C. Set (3) • Connecti ng Plate(Short) • Screw(M4-0. 7 X6) 
Presser Foot Lifter Lever· Nut • 
Connecting Plate Lever Screw(M5-0.8X8.5) 
Nut • 

,l"(l i'., 
• 77 ') ::,,,~-~W!(tJl.3) • . i!~t&(:m) • 
• 11:;j?.:) • 
'tffl.:r.m1/v1-(-' 
·-t"o/1'. 
• if~t& v 1~ - • 
• Jl:;j?.:). 
·-t-o/1'· 

• 1 
• 1 
• 4 
• 1 
• 3 
. 1 
• 1 
• 1 Connecting Plate Lever Support • i!~t&v1-(-I!)(ftj"i:, • • 1 Screw(M4-0. 7X 10) • • 11:.;j?.:) • • 4 

Connecting Plate(Long) • i1*-tt&(*) • • 1 Ruffling Mechanism, C. Set(2) • • 77 ') ::,,,f~~(fJl.2) • • 1 Ruffling Presser • 77 ') ::,,,~·¥Jl.:r. • • 1 Screw (M4-0. 7 X 5. 4) • Jl:.;j?. 1/ • • 3 Ruffling Mechanism, C. Set (I) • • 7 7 ') ::,,,f~m'.(fJl. l) • • 1 Ruffling Presser Lifter Shaft Lever7 7 ') ::,,,~·J<ll.x..m?'lMJv1-(-I Screw(M4-0. 7X4) • Jl:;j<.:) • • I Bracket Holder • -,t7J;-o/ 1-l&#i:i' • • I Ruffling Presser Lifter Shaft· • 77 ') ::,,,~·}ljl .:r.m-3/lM! • • I Stop Col l ar • • .7. 1' o/ ,r{ :b 7 - • • 1 
Screw(l/8-44 X 25) • 
Bracket Fixing Piece 
Bracket Spring Plate 
Washer 
Screw(M4-0. 7 x 12) • 
Bracket • 
Screw(l/4-40X14.5) • 
Conical Spring Washer· 
Washer 
Nut • 

Handle Holder· 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X 5) 
Rufrl ing Swing-out Handle· 
Nut • 
Swing-out Handle Holder Spring Washer 
Scrcw(M4-0. 7X6) 
Ruff! ing Presser Shaft Collar (8 x 13 X6mm) 
Lirter Lever Holder· 

•Jl:.;j<.:)-
·3 • ·f 7 Jr-:; Hfil'.ii::Jt • • I • -;t 7 Jr o/ 1' 11: ;,< ;-(;j?. • • 1 ·'7o/1/-\"'· ·l • Jl:;j?.:) • • 1 

• ·f7-7 o/ 1' • • 1 • Jl:;j,.:) • • 1 • Jlll.;S:;j?. '7 o/ 1/-\"' • • 2 ·'7o/:/-\"'• ·l ·-t-o/1'· ·l 

• tff!.:r.m-'.f'1,::,,, P-1vl&ftii'. • 1 • Jl:;j,.:). • 1 - w.:r.m-7·1,::,,, r 1v • • 1 • -r o/ 1' • • 1 ';,::,,, r1v.l&fti,1S:;j,.. • 1 ·'7o/1/-\"'" ·3 • 1!:A :) • • 3 • 7 7 ') ::,,, '.!t'}ljl.:r.lMJ • • 1 • j}7- • 
• 1 • 77 9J1ifrij'l1Ji-fittt • 1 2101251 Rurrl ing Presser Lifter Lever· • 77')::,,,~·w.x..m7v1S:- • • l 

110009 Screw(M4-0. 7X8) 'Jl:.;j<.:}. • 2 
0024084[0093863]Spring Cap • tffl.:r.1-(.;j?.:\'--z o/ -;f • • I 
2101268 Ruffling Presser Spring· - 771J ::,,,~·w.:r./-(* • • 1 
004125 Tension Post . IDE!-1-~. • I 2100972 feed Mechanism Cover Gasket • · 15 ') l:;b1~-/~o/ :t,::,,, • • I 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



1 9 
AZ8505H-A, 8506H-A, 8507H-A(2) 

AZB 5 0 SH-A. 8506H-A. 8507H-A EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) -+f-7'1::-'r)l,,~ffl{lfl.\1 (2) 1 9 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

~ ~ Desc ription "' ~ Req. 
P□ 

AZ8505H-A4-A, 8506H-A4-A, 8507H-A4-A I 2100471 Pre sser Foot Spring(Large) • Jf!11,;'(.;t- (j() . . I 

2 
3 2109216 Needle Guard(Front) (Double Chain Stitch) ,1:,.,,::7tt~-:r (Ml • . I 

4 2109069 Differential Feed Dog (A4) • • M:i!IJ. • J 

5 2109061 Main Feed Dog (A4) • • 1&:i!IJ . I 

6 2107527 Presser Foot, Complete Set(A4) • WxG<Jl.l • • I 

7 2107146 Presser Foot Hinge • Jf!li t: ✓ 1/ . • I 

8 110004 Screw (M3. 5-0. 6 X 8) • .1.l::-t-1/. . I 

9 2107528 Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit(A4)tfflx(M·1&)(fJI) . I 

10 2107526 Presser Foot Fabric Guard· • jljlx-f"-y7 • • I 

AZ8505H-A4-A, 8507H-A4-A AZ8506H-A4-A 
II 004141 Screw(3/32-56X2.1) • • ll::.-t-1/. . I 

12 2107638[2107148 ]Finger Guard • 7 ,( /jfjf- p· • . I 

6 
13 004317 Scr ew (1 /8 -44 X 4. 8) ·ll::.-t-1/. . I 

14 0025035 Pre ss er Foot Spring(Small) . jljlI,''\.;t-(,H. . I 

15 006093 Screw(3/32-56X5.6) • • ll::.-t-1/. . I 

16 0033529 Presser Foot Adjusting Plate • jljlxtfflruit.!l • • 1 

17 000216 Nut • ·-r-yf-• • 1 

18 000747 Pin • • 1::· ✓ . • 1 

19 2107533 Presser Foot, Complete Set(A4) • jljli(*Jl.) • • 1 

20 2107534 Presser Foot (Front/Rear) Unit (A4)jljli (M·f&) (tli) • 1 

21 2109183 Needle Clamp(C) • • itll::} . I 

22 2108076 Stitch Plate(C5) · iH& • • I 

23 2109098 Differential Feed Dog(C5) • • M:i! lJ . l 

24 2109063 Main Feed Dog (CS) • • f&:i! lJ . I 

25 2107530 Presser Foot, Complete Set (CS) •¥fl1(k;ll.). • I 

26 2107531 Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit(C5)¥fli(M·1&)(t]) . I 

AZ8505H-C5-A, 8506H-C5-A, 8507H-C5-A 
27 2107536 Presser Foot, Complete Set(C5) • tfflx (;JI) • . I 

28 2107537 Presser Foot(Front/Re ar) Unit(C5)jljli(M·f&)(U) . I 

29 2100424 Lower Knife Holder . T j Ai,. . I 

30 2100456 Connecting Rod Cover . i! ') 0 o/ p- jJ /'\- • . I 

31 000444♦ Washer • 17 o/ 1/ -\7 • • I 

30 -· 

AZ8505H-C5-~ 8507H-C5-A AZ8506H-C5-A 

25 
13---~ 

3 1 - -Gp 12 

,4,.._ / 

27 
13 - -rzy 

3 1- @ )2 

~ ' 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



20 

9 

AZ8506H-A, 8507H,-A(J) 

AZ8506H-A4-A 
AZ8507H-A4-A 

EXTRA PARTS 

,o , 
11 

AZ8506H-C5-A 
AZ8507H-C5-A 

~ - 16 

~ 

-.. ,: 

AZB 5 0 6H-A. 8507H-A EXCLUSIVE PARTS ,3) 
Ref. Parts 
~ Nu Descri ption 

1 0022982 Tape Guide 
2 2101270 Tape Guide Shaft 
3 160001 Screw(M4-0. 7X4) 
4 2101254 Ho 1 de r 
5 007627 Screw(M4-0. 7 X6) 
6 2101261 Folder(A) (Tape Width 20mm) 
7 2101263 Folder(C) (Tape Width 25mm) 
8 1100 08 Screw(M4-0. 7 X 5) 
9 2101269 Piping Tape Folder, C. Set 

10 2101266 Folder Setting Block 

11 160001 Screw (M4-0. 7 X 4) 
12 2101267 Folder Setting Plate 
13 110008 Screw(M4-0. 7X5) 
14 0026217 Piping Tape Folder Support 
15 001330 Screw (9/64-40 X 3. 8) • 
16 0026219 Piping Tape Guide Plate· 
17 0026250 Edge Guide(Upper) • 
18 0043 58 Screw (9/64-40 X 5. 6) • 

-+t:f't7JL,J}fl$~ (3) 20 
Amt. 

&'o ~ ~ 
• =J--7':tf,{ I-". • 1 
• =J--7':J;l ,{ t-:-J&{tiMI • • 1 
• 1.l:i'-1/ • • 2 
• l&{tii' • • 1 
• 1.l:i'-1/. • 2 
• '.!Em. (A) ( =J--7'+1120mm) • 1 
• '.!Em.(C) {T-7'ti25mm) • 1 
·1.l:i'-1/· • 2 
• .I~,{ 1:::·::,,,::7"=;---;/''.!Em.(*.ll.) • • 1 
• '.!Effl.l&{t-a. • I 

• 1.l:i'-1/. . 2 
• '.!Em.J& ftt.& • . 1 
·1.l:i'-1/· . 2 
• .I~,{ l:::':,,::7''7--;t'J&{t-a • . 1 
·1.l:i'-1/· • 2 
• =j---;t' ·jf ,{ 1-t;/',& • • 1 
• ~ =J-'.!Effl. (J:.) • • I 
·1.l:i'-1/· • 1 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



21 
AZB 5 0 5H-A5 3 ( 1) 

AZ8505H-A53 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) -ij-:f-'ET JL,!Ji'.Jfl$~ (1) 21 
Ref. Par ts Amt. 
~ Nu Des cription "' ~ Jkcl..:. pp 

1 2101240 Ruffling Mechanism, C. Set (3) • • 77 iJ :,,,;t;jt(i'.<*,11.3) • • 1 
2 2101243 Connecting Plate(Short) • • ~tH& (ml • • 1 
3 17 00 05 Screw(M4-0. 7 X6) • .li:-t-1/. • 4 
4 2120111 Presser Foot Lifter Lev er· • W:r.t!k-7' V /"(- • • 1 
5 100001 Nut • • To/ 1- • • 3 
6 2101241 Connecting Plate Lever • ~t;i;t&v/'t- • • 1 
7 170031 Screw (M5-0. 8 x 8 . 5) • .li:-t-1/. • 1 
8 100002 Nut • ·To/I-. • 1 
9 2101242 Connecting Plate Lever Support • ~~t&: v ;{-!&ft i,- • • 1 

10 110047 Screw (M4-0. 7 x 10) • • 1.l:A:?. • 4 

11 2101244 Connecting Plate(Long) • ~~t&(10 • • 1 
12 2101246 Ruffling Mechanism, C. Set (2) • • 77 iJ :,,,;7';jtil§:(tJl.2) • . I 
13 2101260 Ruffling Presser • 771):,,,'.7'fljl:r. • • 1 
14 110001 Screw(M4-0. 7 XS.4) • .11:-t-:?. • 3 
15 2101245 Ruffling Mechanism, C. Set (1) • • 77 iJ :,,,'l'Jtrrl(lJl.1) • • 1 
16 2101259 Ruffling Presser Lifter Shaft Lever77 iJ :,,,'.7''}1jl:r.ffl-ij'ilifbv1{-I 
17 160001 Screw(M4-0. 7 X4) • .11:-t-:?. • 1 
18 2101248 Bracket Holder • 7··=;/;"o/ HHtii' • • 1 
19 2101258 Ruffling Presser Lifter Shaft· • =; 7 iJ :,,,;ttlJl:r.m-Yilifll • • 1 
20 0020616 Stop Collar· • A 1- o/ 1-'?. JJ 7 - • • 1 

21 003637 Screw(l/8-44 X 25) • • .11:-t-:?. • 3 
22 2101249 Bracket Fixing Piece • -f7/;"o/ 1'~'.iEJt • • 1 
23 2101250 Bracket Spring Plate . -;17/;" o/ 1'.11:} 1<:.t-. • 1 
24 000538 Washer • '7o/1/-\". • 1 
25 110031 Screw(M4-0. 7 X 12) • • .11:-t-:?. • 1 
26 2101247 Bracket • • 7"77 o/ 1' • • 1 
27 005589 Screw(l/4-40 X 14. 5) • • .11:-t- 1/ • • 1 
28 000621 Conical Spring Washer· • mv<:;t. TJ-:; -s,, .y • • 2 
29 000613 Washer ·'7o/1/-\'· • 1 

14- w 30 000306 Nut • ·T-YI-. • 1 

31 2101252 Handle Holder· • W:r.m-1'1,:,,, F;v!&Nii' • • 1 
32 170032 Screw (M4-0. 7 X 5) • .ll:.;j:.1/. . 1 
33 2101255 Ruffling Swing-out Handle· • W:r.m-?'·1,:,-, F;v • . I 
34 000234 Nut • • To/ 1' • . 1 
35 2101253 Swing-out Handle Holder Spring • 1,:,-, F;v!&fti,-1-;.;j:. • • 1 
36 001123 Washer ·'7o/1/-\'· • 3 
37 007627 Screw(M4-0. 7 X 6) •.11:.;j:./. • 3 
38 2101257 Ruffling Presser Shaft • 7 7 iJ :,,,ftljl:r.$d) • . 1 
39 0094562 Col lar(8 X 13 X6mm) . jJ=j-. . 1 
40 2101254 Lifter Lever Holder· • m :;fJ111Uv,i-litt* . I 

41 2101251 Ruffling Pres se r Lifter Lever • • =; 7 1J:,,, fW:r.-m-7' v 1-':- • . 1 
42 110009 Screw (M4-0. 7 X 8) • .ll:.;j:.1/ • • 2 
43 0024084[0093863]Spring Cap • tljl:r.1-':.;j:.:\'--z o/ 7. . 1 
44 2101268 Ruffling Presser Spring· • 7 7 iJ :,,, ;::'.lfljl:r.1{.;j:. • . l 
45 004125 Tension Post ·~Fr~· . I 
46 2100972 feed Mechanism Cover Gas ket • • ~ iJ J::;/J ;-{ -;-'?, o/ =\'- ✓ • . I 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



22 

• ---- - - -

AZ8505H-A53 (2) 

AZ8505H-A4-A53 

6 

@ ·~ · · 

"\ 18 
17 

13 

AZ8505H-C5-A53 

AZ8505H-A53 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) 
Ref. Parts 

Nu Nu 
I 2100471 
2 2108078 
3 2109216 
4 2109097 
5 2109004 
6 2107527 
7 2107146 
8 110004 
9 2107528 

10 2107526 

Des c rip t ion ~P ~ 

Presser foot Spring(Large) • ¥f!.::c./ ·Lj<. (:;/() • • · · · 

Stitch Plate(A4) • • • • • • iHi • • · • · · · · · 
Needle Guard(front) (Double Chain Stitch) -1 ✓ 1'it~7rn/T) · 
Differential feed Dog(A4) • • • · M*V · · · 
Main feed Dog(A4) • • • • • • • • ~*V · · · 

Presser foot, Complete Set(A4) • ¥f!.::c.(~Jl.) • • • • 

Presser foot Hinge • • • • • • • l!ll.::c. t 1/1/ • • • 

Screw(M3.5-0.6X8) • • • • • • • Jr.;l<-1/ • • • • • 

Presser foot(front / Rear) Un i t(A4)¥f!:r:.(M· ~ )(l!l.) 

Press er foot fabric Guard· •l!ll:r:.';f-o/:1'· • • 

11 004141 Screw(3/ 32-56 X2 .l ) • • • • 

12 2107638[2107148]finger Guard • • • • • . • 
• .Jr.;l<-1/ ••••. 

13 004317 Screw (l/8-44X4.8) • • • • 

14 0025035 Presser Foot Spring(Small) 

• 7 ,( / j:fjf- }" • 
• .Jr.;l<-1/ •.•. 

15 006093 Screw(3/32-56X5.6) • • • • 

16 0033529 Presser foot Adjusting Plate 

• ¥f!:r:./-{;j<. (;J,) . 
• .Jr.;l<-1/ •.• 

17 000216 Nut· 
• :tiJl.::c.~filj:j:j. 
• To/ 1-- • 

18 000747 Pin· • \:01/ • 
19 
20 • • • • • 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 

2109183 
2108075 
2109099 
2109002 
2107530 
2107531 
2100424 
2100456 
2109318 ♦ 

160009 ♦ 

000444 ♦ 

Needl e Clamp(C) • · it.Jr. } 
Stitch Plate(C5) · itti · 
Different ia I Feed Dog (CS) • • AA*!} 

Main Feed Dog (CS) • • • • • • ~* V 
Presser Foot, Complete Set(C5) • l!ll.::c.(lJl.) · 

Presser foot(front / Rear) Unit(C5)W.::c.(M·~)(1ll) 

Lower Knife Holder • • • T} 7-.1'3 • · · · 

Conne cting Rod Cover • ·*VP o/ f-:";IJ /-{ - • 

Doubl e Chai ning Loop er • =ii::!J;v- /~ · 
Screw(M5-0.8 X 5) • .Jr.;l<-1/ • • 

Washer • • • • • 

22 
Amt. 
Jk.g_,_ 
. 1 
• I 
• 1 
• I 
• 1 
• I 
• J 
• I 
. l 
• I 

. l 
• J 
• I 
• 1 
• I 
• J 
• I 
. 1 

. 1 
• I 
• 1 
. l 
• J 
• I 
• l 
• I 
. l 
• J 

. 1 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



23 

AZ8508H-A4-A 

AZBSOBH-A EXCLUSIVE PARTS -!J- :1 -'E =f J L-:fHIH}fl 111 Ref. Parts 
~ Nu Des er i pti on "' £ [!ll I 2107424 Presser Fool, C. Sel(A4) • jq1;r. (W.) . 

2 2107101 Presser FooL Hing e • 11,jl:r.t: ✓~ . 3 110004 Screw (M3, 5- 0. 6 x 8) . Jt;t-1/ . 
4 004136 Screw(l/S~-14 x 2. 7) . Jt.;jl.1/ . 
5 2107438 Presser FoolCfront/Rear) Unit · • tlfl=i:. (Jl'fH&) WD 6 2107175 Presser Fool Sl i lch Tongue (M) . Jli. . 
7 2107163 Presser foot Adjusting Plate • 1'Jl::r.~W:+i • 8 005036 Screw(l/8-44X5 .6) • Jt;t-1/. 
9 0022156 Thread Chain Guide • ~llft;b' -1 p· . 

10 004141 Screw(3/32-56X2.l) • ·.Ll::*1/· 

11 0025035 Presser foot Spring(Small) . 1'jl::r./{* (,J,) • 12 006093 Screw(3/ 32-56 X 5. 6) • • J.l::*1/ • 13 0033529 Presser foot(Rear) Adjusting Plate W::r.filliJiilin • 14 000216 Nut • • To/\-- • 15 000747 Pin • . !:'::,, . 
16 2108073 Slilc h Plat e(A4) . :+~ . 17 2100476 Chip Guide(Openable) • ~Jff/~1/t&" . 18 2100477 fo lder(A) (Tape Width 10mm) • ~13t(A) (r-7"!Mil0mm) 19 110047 Screw(M4-0.7X10) • • J.l::*-;} . 20 2101271 Holder ShaJt • l&ft!MI • 
21 110009 Screw(M4-0. 7X8) ·.Ll::*1/. 22 0033433 Tape Guide Bracket . =;---,;t ;b' -1 1"'.l&{t n . 23 0031823 Tape Guide • =;---,;ttf-11--'. 24 007616 Screw(l/8-44X4.2) • .Ll::*:P. 25 000014 Washer • '7 o/ :/-'{ • 

23 
Amt. 
kL 
. I 
. 1 
. I 
• 1 
• L 
• I 
• 1 
. I 
. I 
. I 

• 1 
. I 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
. I 
. 2 
• 1 

• t 
. 1 
• 1 
. 2 
. I 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



24 
AZB516H-A EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

-lj-"7'£-7JL,.Wffl$~ Ref. Parts 
AZ8516H-Y2-A 

16 

Nn Nn Descr ietion Q 

~ PO 1 210 7186 Presser Foot, Complete Se t (Y2) • 1'jl.I. (*-.Ii) • 2 2107101 Presser Foot Hinge .. • 1'!f.I. t: ✓ 1/ . 
<q-- 19 

3 110004 Screw(M3 . 5-0 .6X 8) . . . . • 1.l:.:f 1/ •.. .. ~ - 18 4 004136 Screw(J/8-44 X2.7 ) . . • 1.1:.:fV:. .. . . 5 2107187 Presser Foot (Front / Rear) Unit • • 1'jl.I. (llfr· ~) (*Ji) 6 2107189 Presser Foot Stitch Tongue ·11\·. ... 7 2107163 Presser Foo t Adjusting Plate • 1'jl.I.ID,\J1ili}t. 8 005036 Screw(l / 8-44X5 .6) • 1.1:.:fV:. .. 9 002 2156 Thread Chain Guide .. • ~~if,{ ]·:' • 10 004141 Screw(3/ 32-56 X2. l) • .. •1.l:.:f1/ ••. 
11 0025035 Presser Foot Spring(Small) • 1'jl.I./~-'f (,1') . 

~ 
12 006093 Screw(3/ 32-56 X5.6) • • 1.l:.:f1/. .. 

~ 
13 0033529 Presser Foot(Rear) Adjusting Plate 1'jl.1mJWJ, · 

, - 20 
14 000216 Nut • • • . . . . . .. •• To/ J-. •• 

~ 

15 000747 Pin· • • . . . . . • t:' ✓ • .. 

. 

' n 16 2108092 Stitch Plate, Complete Set(Y2) • iH.i (i..ll.) • 
21 

17 2108090 Stitch Plate • £H.i. .. 
18 2108091 Stitch Plate Tongue· • i-H.i/1\ • 19 004182 Screw(3/32-56X2 . 5) • • 1.l:.:f1/• 20 2109180 Needle Clamp(Y) • • it 1.1:.i 
21 2109091 Differential Feed Dog· · M*ll 22 2109092 Auxiliary Feed Dog . Jj,*l) 

24 
Amt. 
~ 
• I 
• l 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• 1 
• I 
• I 

• l 
• I 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• l 
. l 
• I 
• l 
• 1 

• 1 
. 1 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



AZB520H-A EXCLUSIVE PARTS ~:;f,:7Jl,:!j:ifl$~ 25 

'.5 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

Nu Nu Description " 4:, ~ eo 
1 0024084 Thread Tens ion Spring Cap • • ,NJM-'f.1'(.=f :\'-""' o/ :1 (J::) • • 1 

AZ8520H-AY6-A 
2 0024083 Tension Spring Bushing • *~-'fTo/ t-@9.!l::.I • • 1 

3 0024156 Needle Thread Tension Spring • *~-'f -''(.'f • .. • 1 

4 0020118 Thread Tension Spring Retainer • *[1\1-r.1'(.=f,\'-""' o/ :t(r) • • 1 

5 000178 Felt(2.5mm) • • 7 iJv i- • • 1 

6 0031111 Tension Disc • *w:J-r11Il.. • 2 

1 000177 Felt(l.Omm)· • 7 iJv 1- • • 1 

8 004265 Tension Post • *gm-=r-•. • 1 

9 000340 Nut • . To/ 1- • • 1 

10 2101080 Tension Disc Eyelet for Needle Threadit*filffl-r#*il • . 1 

11 0032971 Needle Thread Tension Spring • *w:J-r-''(* • • 1 

12 2101081 Oi I Container Support • • SP?':.,, :J l&f-Hj • . I 

13 2109213 Needle Guard(Front) (Overlock Stitch) ;t-,1-(*~?'(lllT) • • 1 

14 2109322 Upper Looper(for Needle Size #9~14) J::;1,,-.1~(*:ffl:-=f-#9~14,Efl)l 

15 2107445 Presser Foot, Complete Set (AY6) • W:x:.(m_) • • 1 

16 2107101 Presser Foot Hinge • W:x:.t:.,,:? • • 1 

17 110004 Screw (M3. 5-0. 6 X 8) • .!l::.'f:/. • 1 

18 004136 Screw(l/8-44X2.7) • .!l::.'f:/. . I 

19 2107418 Presser Foot (Front / Rear) Unit • • W:x:. (AA· f!t) (*U • l 

20 2107113 Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(AY6) • J1\ • • 1 

15 t 30 1 

• Ii:> ,· . 

21 2107163 Presser Foot Adjusting Plate • W:x:.ll.ffil1ilifj • • 1 

22 005036 Screw(l / 8-44 X 5. 6) • .!l::.'f:/. • 1 

23 0022156 Thread Chain Guide • ~~;if.,{ I-'. . 1 

24 004141 Screw(3 / 32-56X 2.1) • • .!l::.'f:/. • 1 

25 0025035 Presser Foot Spring(Small) • 1'11:x:..1~-=f (+) • 1 

26 006093 Screw(3/32-56 X 5. 6) • • .!l::.'f:/. • 1 

27 0033529 Presser Foot (Rear) Adjusting Pl ate W:x:.MIJfilj)t • . 1 

28 000216 Nut • ·To/ 1-. • 1 

29 00 07 4 7 Pin· . t.· ✓• • 1 

30 2109186 Needle Clamp(AY) • it .!l::.I • . 1 

31 003637 Screw (1/8-44 x 2. 5) • .!l::.'f :/ • . 1 

32 2108058 Stitch Plate(AY6) • • iH& • . 1 

33 2109057 Differential Feed Dog • • ffli~ 9 • • I 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



6 

AZ8520H-A50 

~ 

♦AZB520H-A50 EXCLUSIVE PARTS 26 Ref. Parts 
Nu Nu - 1- 0024084 
2 0024083 
3 0024156 
4 0020118 
5 000178 
6 0031111 
7 000177 
8 004265 
9 000340 

10 2101080 

11 0032971 
12 2101081 
13 2109213 
14 2109323 
15-1 2107600 
15-2 2107601 
16 2107101 
1 7 1100 04 
18 004136 
19-1 2107602 
19-2 2107603 
20 2107503 

21 2107504 
22 004138 
23 0022156 
24 004141 
25 0025035 
26 006093 
27 0033529 
28 000216 
29 000747 
30 2109186 

31 003637 
32-1 2108057 
32-2 2108058 
33 2109057 
34 2109318 
35 160009 

Amt. Description µ'h ~ Req. Thread Tens 10n Spring Cap· • ,t-P~-r/'<.;:j'..:\'--v-;, 7"(J:) • • I Tension Spring Bushing • • • *db\1-rT':I 1-lfil!J.ll:f • • • I Needle Thread Tension Spring • *roij.:r,.,•;t,. • • • • • • • • 1 Thread Tension Spring Retainer • /Ml.lJ-1-r'.;:j'..:\'-,yo/-/(T) • • 1 Fe l L ( 2 . 5mm) • • 7 .:r. 1v I- • • 1 Tension Disc • *~Ff-llll • • 2 Fe I l ( I , 0mm) • · 7 ,r;/v 1- • • 1 Tension Pos l . ;%@.\J-=t-1~ • · 1 
Nut • • • • • • -r o/ 1- • • • 1 Te nsion Disc Eyelet Fo r Needle Thread~h¼:i.\\]-1-1:i#,ig • • 1 

Needle Thread Tension Spring • • *iJllFf,r{_;j<. • • • • • • I Oi I Container Support • • • • • • SP::$7:,,, :7 I&{tt~ • • • • I Needle Guard(Front) (Overlock Stitch) ;;d--.,<;£+1Ur(M) • • l Upper Looper(for Needle Size #9~!4) J::;1,,-,1~(&Hlt-¥#9~14,Ell) l Presser Foot, Complete Set (AY5) • J'IJl.:r:.C*JI.) • • • I 
11 11 (AY6) 11 • l 

Presser Foot Hinge • • • • • • • J'ljl.:r:. t ✓ 1/ • • I Screw(M3.5-0.6X8) • • • • • • • JJ:,;j';::,., • • • • l Screw(l/8-44X2.7) • • • • • • • JJ:_;j<.-::? • • • • l Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit(AY5)tljl.:r:.(M·-f&) (tJl.l • · I 
JI 11 (A Y6) 11 11 • • l 

Press er Foot Fabric Guard· • • J'ljl.:r:.:f- :;, 7" • • l 

Presser foot 1\djusl ing Plate • jljl::i:::M\)1ffi-tlil • 
Screw(l/8-44X5) • • • • • • Jl:;t,.1/ • • • 
Thread Chain Guide • • • • • !fJm;tJ,{ r · 
Sc rew(3/32-5GX2. l ) • • • • • Jl:q.y • • • 
Prosser fool Spring(Small) • l•11.:r:.1'(;t,.(,J,) • 
Scrcw(3/32-56X5.6) • • • • • Jl:.;j,.y • • • • 
Presser f'ool(Rcar) Adjusting Plate flll:r.~tmJt • 
Nut ······· ·-r-Y 1-. 
Pin • • • • • • • • 
Needle Clamp(AY) • 

Screw(l /8 -44X2.5) • JJ:;t. -:J • 
Stitch Plate(AY5) • • it:t~ • • 

11 (AY6) • • 11 • • 
Di f fer en t i a 1 Feed Dog ( A Y 6 0 n 1 y) • AA :its IJ • 
Double Chaining Looper • =1t~;1,,-1..:: • 
Screw(M5-0 .8X5) • • • • • • • • 11:;t.::,., • • • • 

. l 
• I 
. l 
. I 
• I 
• I 
. 1 
• I 
• I 
• l 

• I 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• l 
• I 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



27 

AZ8525H-AY5-A e ~ a s , 
AZ8525H-AY6-A ,J,._ .:· lff ~ ~-<- . ,tJ (') _:'! (1) Ji. Ji rki 

-- -

V • ~ ~ 1a o ,, ~ ,r,;;::t,_,9 

1/ ~ -~6 ~ \J 

AY6-A On I Y 

~ 

AZ8525H-A EXCLUSIVE PARTS 27 
Amt. 
Req. 
. 1 

Ref. 
...&.. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Parts 
No 

0024084 
0024083 
0024156 
0020118 
000178 

0031111 
000177 
004265 
000340 

2101080 

0024130 
110012 

0024129 
110013 
100001 

0033738 
2101081 
2109213 
2109322 
0032971 

2H 2107446 
21-2 2107447 
22 2107101 
23 110004 
24 004136 
25 2107437 
26-1 2107169 
26-2 2107170 
27 2107171 
28 0025032 
29 210000 
30 0022156 

31 004141 
32 0025035 
33 006093 
34 0033529 
35 000216 
36 000747 
37 2109186 
38 003637 
39-1 2108057 
39-2 2108058 
40 2109057 

Description Jb :i', 
Thread Tension Spring Cap· • *ilJilH·/{_:z..:r--\'o/7'(J:) • 
Tension Spring Bushing • *allrTo/ ]--@] I} Jl:j • 
Needle Thread Tension Spring • ~iiH/M'r/{.=t,. 
Thread Tension Spring Retainer • *allr/{_:z..:r--\' >17'(r) • 
Fe! t (2.5mm) • • 7 .:r.Jv 1-- • 
Tension Disc • *iOO'r.IID. • 
Felt(l.Omm) • • 7.:r.Jv]-- • 
Tension Post • *lmlr~ • 
Nut • • -j- o/ 1-- • 
Tension Disc Eyelet for Needle Thread~*~rii',%ii • 

. 1 

. 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• I 
. 1 
• 1 
• 1 

Tape Guide(Upper) • • 'T-7'-JJ' -1 i-:· (J:) • • l 
Screw(M4-0. 7 x 5) • Jl:-t ✓ • • 2 
Tape Guide(Lower) • • 'T-7'-JJ'-1 P'<r) • • 1 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X8) • Jl:,1'- ✓ • • 2 
Nut· ·To/!--· · 2 
Tape Guide Tube· • =r--fx:x. • • 2 
Oil Container Support· • SP?'1/::7l&#t& • • 1 
Needle Guard(Front) (Overlock Stitch) ;;t- /{if~-7(1llJ) • • I 
Upper Looper(for Needle Size #9~14) J:;v-/~(itffi'-¥#9~14,ffi) J 
Needle Thread Tension Spring • it*all'r/{_:z.. • • l 

Presser Foot, Complete Set(AY5) • J'l!l=r..(*Jl) • 
II II (AY6) • 11 

Presser Foot Hinge • J'l!l=r.. t 1/1/ • 
Screw(M3.5-0.6X8) • Jl:,1'-1/ • 
Screw (1/8-44 X 2. 7) • Jl:-t 1/ • 
Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit· • J'l!l=r..(]l!J•~)(lJI.) 
Presser Foot St itch Tongue (AY5) • Jfl. • 

11 11 (AY6) • 11 • 

Presser Foot Tape Guide· • ttf!=r..7-7'-JJ' -1 P' • 
Presser Foot Adjusting Plate • J'l!l=r..ll!m1i'lit& • 
Screw(l/8-44X7) • Jl:-t ✓ • 
Thread Chain Guide • ~~-JJ'-1 P' • 

Screw(3/32-56 x 2. 1) • • Jl:,1'- ✓ • 
Presser Foot Spring(Small) • J'l!f=r../{_:z..(11') • 
Screw(3/32-56X56) • Jl:-t ✓ • 
Presser Foot(Rear) Adjusting Plate J'l!l=r..~IiliX- • 
Nut • • T -Y 1-- • 
Pin· • t 0

1/ • 
Needle Clamp(AY) • ifJl:j • 
Screw(l / 8-44X2.5) • Jl:-t ✓ • 
Stitch Plate(AYS) • • ittlii: • 

11 (AY6) • 11 

Differential Feed Dog· • ]l!Jz lJ 

. 1 
• 1 
• I 
. 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• I 
• I 
• 1 
• 1 

• I 
• 1 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• l 
• I 
. l 
• I 
• I 
• I 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



28 

AZ8550H-A4-A, C5-A 

AZ8550H-A4-A 
15 

16 

~ 
17 

25 

AZ8550H-C5-A 
35 

36 

~ -
17 

~-

is 

'{?- 22 ; 

R: - IL" 
~ - 2 , y .. A 

; ' 23 

~20_ • •. ••• a 

19 

r-22 

~ -
21 

~ -

13

A 

f 
\. 

~

: 38 23 

. ~ ... 

: -· ~ 
t· 18 

' / 37 

2B 

40- i 
3 4 

rt .. 42 

ilt·•J f!l!l ~ 

AZ8550H-A EXCLUSIVE PARTS -i:t" :1 ~¥ Jt,:Wffl'fflliili 28 
Ref. Part s Amt . 
~ No Descript io n p 

~ ~ 00 
1 3200157 Feed Bar Driving Shaft • * 9 ~Jim. • 1 
2 005650 Screw(M5-0.8X14) • • 1.IA- 1/ • • 1 
3 2100447 Conne cti ng Rod Pin ·*9t:r -:,, J<'l:' 1/• • 1 
4 160009 Screw(M5-0. 8X 5) • J.l:;:j<. 1/ • • 1 
5 2100390 Main Feed Bar Lever Pin • • :f&* lj V/~-l::'1/. • 1 
6 18 0002 Screw(M3-0 . 5X4) • J.l:;:j<. 1/ . • 2 
1 180003 Screw(M5-0.8 X8) • J.l:;:j<. 1/ . • 2 
8 21Z1117 Stitch Plat e Support(Rear) • it;J:.~J&{ii, (:/&) • • 1 
9 007627 Screw (M4-0. 7 X 6) • J.l:;:j<.1/. • 2 

10 2121116 Stitch Plat e Suppo r t Stay· • iHil&ttii'x.::c. • • 1 

11 0032726 Presser Spring . ¥fl ::r.,r(.:f • . I 
12 005631 Screw (1/8-44 X 5. 6) • JJ::*,y • . I 
13 270011 Scrcw(3/32-56x 1.8) • • J.l:;:j<.1/ • • 2 
14 2107523 Presser Foot Sprlng(Small) • /(jl.::c./-{;:j<. (1J,) . . l 
15 2107518 Presser Foot, Complete Set(A4) • Jf!f:.r.(Ui) • . 1 
16 2107522 Presser Fool Hinge • W:.r.t: ✓Y . • J 
17 110004 Screw(M3. 5-0. 6 x 8) • J.l:;:j<.1/ • . I 
18 004136 Screw(l/8-44X2 . 7) •J.l:;t.Y• . I 
19 2107519 Presser Foot(front/Rcar) Unit · • l(jl::r. (wf · ~){ill) . l 
20 2107525 Presser Fool Stitch Tongue(A4) • JI\ • . I 

21 2107163 Presser Foot Ad j ust ing Plate • till:c.i\Al)1iji~. • 1 
22 005036 Screw(l/8-44 X 5 .6) • J.l:;:j<. V: • • 1 
23 270010 Screw(3/32-56X 5. 5) • • J.1:-:t- V: • • 1 
24 00335 29 Presser foot (Rear) Adjusting Plate :Jfll.::c.~filj)t • . 1 
25 000216 Nut • . T::,, I- • • 1 
26 2107524 Pre sser Foot Spring Setting Piece:Jfll.::c. /~.;t.l&f.t Jt • • 1 
27 2108123 Stitch Plate(A4) • £-H~. • 1 
28 2106000 Main Feed Dog, Complete Set • • :i&* lj (*.!!.) • • 1 
29 2109095 Main Feed Dog • • :i&*·lj • . I 
30 2109048 Main Feed Dog Posit io ner • :i&* 9 {i'.z:ffi'.ilt ;'- Jt • • 1 

31 004182 Screw(3/32-56x2.5) • • J.l:if.1/ . . I 
32 004139 Screw(3/32-56X3) • •J.l:;:j<.y , . I 
33 2109094 Dir ferent ia I Feed Dog· · liil*!J. • 1 
34 2109096 Aux ii iary Feed Dog . ,],j! !) . . I 
35 2107542 Presser foot, Complete Set(C5) • Jtfl.:r. CM!) • • 1 
36 2107546 Presser fool llinge • J1ll.:r.t: ✓ 1/. • l 
37 2107543 Presser foot(Front / Rear) Unit · • jtp.:r.(ffir·~)Wl) • l 
38 2107547 Presser Fool Stitch Tongue(CS) · JI\ · • l 
39 2109183 Need I e Cl amp (C) • - ~Jl:.j. . I 
40 2107548 Presser Foot Spring Selling Piecelljl.:r:./<if-161.ftl"}i" • . I 

41 2108124 Stitch Pl ate (CS) ·&-Hi· • 1 
42 2106009 Main Feed Dog , Co mpl ete Set· • '1&*9 WO· • I 
43 2106010 Main Feed Dog· • :i&* 9 • l 
44 2106008 Differential Feed Do g · • wi*9 • . I 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



29 

,Z85SOH-A 

19 

17 

jt 
30 ~ -s:::l 

"- I 

I 

29 

a, 

♦AZB560H-A EXCLUSIVE PARTS -+t -:f =£: T 11,:W:lflffll~ 29 Ref. Parts 
Amt. ~ Nu Descri~tion A ~ Req. '"' 1 2100753 Side Cover • illllmi;:br(- • • 1 2 2100754 Presser Bar • . jljlx..1$. • l 3 2100755 Presser Foot Release Lever Stop· -cf-j1/;-7;(. f-o/.1-:: • . I 4 2100761 Presser Arm, C. Set• • jljlx..lfiiiWD • • I 5 2100189 Presser Foot Shaft . jljlx..$t!J • . I 6 2100759 Presser Arm • • tiflx..llfii. . 1 7 2100199 Presser Arm Hinge Pin • • }lfl.:c.llfii I:: 1/ 1/ t' 1/ • • I 8 160001 Screw(M4-0. 7X4) • ll:.Z--1/ • . 1 9 2100750 Adjusting Spring • W,jtffi.1-:.z--. • I 10 2100751 Locking Disc • @] lJ 11: ;,( • . I 

II 130010 Screw(M4-0. 7X8.3) • 11:.Z-- 1/ • . I 12 2100758 Presser Foot Arm • tlflx..J&{tf,!z • . I 13 170039 Screw(M4-0 .7Xl2) • • 11:.Z-- 1/ • . I 14 300000 Washer ·TJo/1/f' . 1 15 2100752 Bushing· . 7··o/1/:i. . I 16 000015 Nut • • To/ I- • . l 17 2107699 Presser Foot Spring(Large) • tlflx...1-:.z-- Ck) • . I 18 004404 Screw(3/32-56X 5.1) • • ll: * 1/ • . 1 19 2107690 Presser Foot, C. Set(A4) •jljl.:c.(Hl.). . I 20 2107146 Presser Foot Hinge • jljl.:c.1::1/1/. . j 

21 110003 Screw (M3. 5-0. 6 X 6) • 11:*1/. . 1 22 2107692 Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit(A4)tlfl.:c.(M·f&)(*Jl.) . I 23 0025035 Presser Foot Spring(Small) ' tiflx...1-:.z-- (1],) ' . I 24 006093 Screw(3/32-56X5.6) • • 11:*1/. . I 25 000216 Nut • • To/ I- • . I 26 0007 4 7 Pin • • l::'1/. • 1 27 2107698 Presser Foot Hinge Spring· • tlflx..1::1/1/.I°'(*. . 1 28 005036 Screw(l/8-44X5.6) • 11:.:t-- 1/ • . I 29 2108135 Stitch Plate(A4) • iH& • . I 30 2106015 Main Feed Dog(A4) • • f&:i! lJ . I 

31 2106014 Dir fe rent i a I Feed Dog (A4} • • lJifllr lJ . I 32 2110350 Adjusting Bar Guide Plate · • fJlJW'i~~P'],tfi • . I 33 009779 Screw (~13-0 . 5X 6) • .ll:.::t-:/ • . I 34 2109991 floating Presser fool Mechanism, C. Set tip.:c. ~t/11 (ffl.) • • I 35 110068 Screw(M4-0 . 7X8) • .11::-t- :/ • . I 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



30 

"Kl" DEVICE 

27 . 

\,,' 

23 \]' • 

~ --22 
... ; 

"Kl" DEVICE 
Ref. Parts 
...fu._ Nu 

1 2109906 
2 2101167 
3 004314 
4 001230 
5 2101163 
6 110068 
7 2101151 
8 2101152 
9 2101155 

IO 005112 

11 000240 
12 2101160 
13 2101161 
14 004139 
15 2101156 
16 110036 
17 160001 
18 2101157 
19 2101158 
20 2101164 

21 170010 
22 2101159 
23 2101166 
24 2101165 
25 001196 
26 310011 
27 00 76 23 

"Kl •~ttt 30 
Amt . Description ,P., ,:g. Req. "Kl" Device, Complete Set • • "Kl•~~ C*.lll • • 1 Suction Pipe Cover • '!&.iblf;!J.1'/;-. • 1 Screw (1/8-44 X 5. 6) • .11:*1/ • . 1 Screw(3/32-56X3.8) • • .11:*Y. • 2 Lower Trimming Knife Driving Arm r;/:J!~lit/Jll'io • • 1 Screw(M4-0. 7X8) • .11:*1/. • 1 Suction Pipe, Complete Set • l!&.Jblf C*.ll.l • • I Suction Pipe • l!&.iblf:,t.:,(;l.:. • 1 Upper Trimming Knife • J:JJ • • 1 Screw(3/32-56X6) • • .ti:*1/. • 2 

Oi I Wick ·ill!Z· • I Trimming Knife Holder Pin· • JJ~Js!;l::":1/. • 1 Holder Pin Support • JJ:xJs!; 1::·::.,,-1&{-til • • 1 Screw (3/3 2-56 X 3) • • .11:*1/. • 2 Lower Trimming Knife • rJJ. • 1 Screw (M3-0. 5 X 6. 5) • ll:.*1/. • 1 Screw(M4-0. 7 X4) • J.l:.*1/ . • 1 Guide Block Holder • rJJ;!J' -1 Ffi;_pJ,;v:$"' • • 1 Lower Trimming Knife Guide Block '"fJ];tf.,{ F!f<i.l • • 1 Lower Trimming Knife Driving LinkrJJ~tiJ!)-:,..,:7 • • 1 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X4) • .ll:*1/. • 1 Lower Trimming Knife Pushing Plate rJJJ± • .1'/;* • • 1 Driving Link Presser • !~!Rt)] !J 1/ :7 pjl.:r. • • 1 Oi 1 Wick Clamp • ill!Z.!l:::1- • . 1 Screw (1/8-44 X 6) ·.ll:*1/. . 1 Felt • 7 ci:.Jv r · • I Screw(9/64-40X5.3) • • J.l::* ✓• • 2 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



31 

"C" DEVICE 

10 

13 

9 

<> 

•. ~ ~.,, 
f>@ . 

8 1· @.. .• 
1 r "· 6 • 

"C" DEVICE 
Ref . Parts 
.Jfu_ Na 

1 2109932 
2 0033939 
3 1094011 
4 1097000 
5 009960 
6 000669 
7 000600 
8 000009 
9 1097001 

10 006905 

11 0010263 
12 1096000 
13 1298000 
14 0033938 
15 00 5040 
16 0033937 
17 0033936 
18 0033935 
19 000334 
20 005505 

21 1090133 
22 0010052 
23 000623 
24 0010112 
25 0010290 
26 0010310 
27 0033940 
28 1096004 
29 1096005 
30 0011987 

31 009814 

"C"~llt 3 1 
Amt. Description " ~ Req . DD 

"C" Device, Complete Set • "C"~ii'.(i.!l.) . 1 
Hose Band(l / 4 inch)· • ;t--;:v{;:_,, F (1/4.,f :,,'f-) • 1 
Hose Nipple(PT1/8X8) • • ;j;; - A ::::>;., 7" Jv • • 1 
Regulator(AR2000-01BG) • v=\"'.:r. v-7' • • 1 
Screw(M5-0.8Xl6) • • J.l:..:f1/. • 2 
Washer • '7o/1/"'. • 4 
Spring Washer· • .7-7"1J-Y-7'''7o/1/"'. • 2 
Nut • • To/ I- • • 2 
Regulator Support • • v:¥'.:r. v-?'i&i-n&. • 1 
Wood Screw(,p5.1X20) • '**~· • 2 

Connector(EC6-PT1 /8 ) • :::,*7 7'. • 1 
Nylon Hose(4 X 6 X 2000mm) • T-1' 0 -:.,,;t,;-.A. . l 
Air Valve, Complete Set· • .:r. 7 /{;i,,f CU) • • 1 
Co 11 a r ( 6 . 4 X 13 x 9 mm) • .:r.7 /{;v::lfijj!YJ/-(.:f;l] 7- • • 1 
Screw (l J/ 64-4 0 X 8 . 5) • J.l:..:f1/. • 5 
Return Spring • • .:r. 7 /{;Vftil\!YJ/-(* • • 1 
Air Valve Holder • .:r. 7 /'(;i,,fJ&f,J-i, • • 1 
Air Valve Stop • .:r.7 /'(;i,,f 7- )- o//{ • • 1 
Nut • • To/ I- • • 1 
Adjusting Screw(l 1/64-40 X 16) • • ml:im-'f 1/ • . l 

TAC Valve, C. Set • • TAC/{;i,,:;l (*.!l.) • 1 
TAC Valve· • TAC/{;V;l • 1 
Gasket • /{ o/ """1/ • • 2 
Joint (I-4) . $-¥. • 2 
Connector(EFC6-PT1/8) • . $-¥. • 1 
Venturi Tube . ~1/'T.:r. ')If. . l 
Hose Band(3/8 inch)· • ;j;;-A /{ 1/ F (3/8-{ 1/7) • 2 
Vinyl Hose (12 X 18 X 1500mm) • t··;::.-;L,;j;;- A • • 1 
Vinyl Hose(12X18X500rnrn) • • t";::.-;i,,;j;;-7, • . l 
UL Clamp • UL7 7 -:.,,7" • • 3 

Wood Screw(,p3.1X20) • ·**:? · • 3 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



"MT2", 
32 Ref. 

Nu "MT2", "MT12" DEVIGE(l) I 
... -~ 2 

,• ' 3 
4 ... 5 ... ~· 

.•· 6 .. 
.. -· 7 

r•••• 8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 

"MT1 2" DEV I CE ( 1) "MT2", "MT12"~l!:(1) 32 
Amt. Parts 

Nu 
2101101 
005625 

1062000 
110016 

2101100 
120013 

2101109 
000187 

0033024 
2101106 

2101105 
0026312 
005036 

2101137 
2101104 
2101103 
110022 

2101171 
2101107 

004100 

2101121 
2101108 

120018 
2101119 
110039 

2101136 
0023369 
0023368 

003637 
2121034 

0023220 
0023370 
0026184 
0023399 
001230 
110048 
007623 

2101131 
390014 
004404 

2101122 
110042 

Description 
Solenoid Cover 
Screw(M4-0.7Xl2) • 
Solenoid 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X 15) • 
Solenoid Holder· 
Screw (M6-l X 15) • 
Solenoid Connecting Pin· 
Fiber Cushion· 
Retaining Ring 
Solenoid Spring· 

Spring Receiver· 
Co 11 a r (15 , 1 X 2 I X 6mm) • 
Screw(l/8-44X5.6) • 
Anti-shock Spring· • 
Soundproof Rubber • • 
Solenoid Lever Shaft 
Screw (M3-0. 5 X 10) • • 
Solenoid Lever • • • 
Upper Knife Connecting Plate 
Screw(ll/64-40 X 3, 2) • • • • 

JI, ~ 
·Yv/-{J,:';.b.1<:-• 
• lc.'f-1/ •..... 
·Yv/-{F•··· 
• lc.'f-1/ ••.•.. 
• Y v / -{ Fl&f1# • 
• lc.'f-1/ ••••. 
. it~t.· ✓ •••. 
-1115~77-{ .1{-. 

• 7- r o/ ::t 9 '/'7'' • 
• y v / -{ 1-·.1<: .;t. • 

• .1{.;t.~ '7" ::1· .b. • 
• jJ 7- .. 
. 1.1::.-t-V- •••. 
• ~Jti.1{.;t. ••• 

• 1115~::i',b. ••• 
• Y v / -{ F v .1{-$$ • 
• lc.'f-1/ ••••.. 
• Yv/-1 Fv.1<:- • 
• J:} 7- it~1ft& • 
. lc.'f-1/ .••• 

!k!L 
• 1 
• 4 
• 1 
• 4 
• 1 
• 4 
. 1 
• 2 
• 2 
• 1 

. 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
. 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 

Trimming Device, Complete Set·· }7-~Jii(~].) • • I 
Upper Knife Driving Lever· • J:j 7-lfm • • I 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X 10) • • • • • • • • lc"f-1/ • • • • 
Upper Knife Holder • • • • • • • J:j 7-i,' • • • 
Screw(M3.5-0.6XIO) • • • • • • • 1.1::..'f-S/ • • • • 
Upper Knife Holder Fixing Block· J:j 7-ii'li!il'.iE# • 

• I 
• I 
. I 
. I 
. t 
. l 

Upper Knife Spring • • • • • J:j 7-.1<:.;t. • • 
Upper Knife Spring Collar· • J:}7--}J7- • 
Screw(l/8-44X2.5) • 1.1::.-t-V- • • • • • I 
Upper Knife • • • • • • • • • J:j 7- • • • • • I 

Upper Knife Rubber Cushion 
Lower Knife • • • • • • • 
Fabric Guide • • • • • • 
Lower Knife Fabric Guide 
Screw(3/32-56X3.8) • 
Screw(M4-0.7Xl0) • • 
Screw(9/64-40X5.3) • 
Seal Plug· • • • • • 
Sticker······· 
Screw(3/ 32-56X5.1) • 

Cloth Plate Spacer 
Screw (M3. 5-0. 6 X 4) 

• J:j 7- 7 o/ 1/ 3 '/ • • I 
• ""f j 7- • • • • • • I 
• -;{fj-)J'-1 F • • • • • 1 
• r}:7-~~P'll~ • • l 
• 1.1::.-t-sP • • 2 
• 1.1::.-t-:J. • • • 1 
. 1.1::.-t-:J. • . . 2 
·~ti· • • • • I 
• JI,!; 11 -:;,--::7 • • I 
• 1.1::.-t-:J. . • • I 

• :7P7-::tv-r7--"--!j-. • l 
. 1.1::.-t- 1/ . . . . . . . . . . 2 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



33 

"MT2", "MT12" DEVICE(Z) 

EXTRA PARTS 
25- 1 
25-2 

.MT2", "MT12" DEVICE(Z) 
Ref . Parts 
__.E!i__ Nu 
1 1200004 
2 2101123 
3 130003 
4 0094491 
5 009995 
6 0011967 
7 0020989 
8 009993 
9 0035719 

10 000002 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

000488 
0035722 
110012 

2101452 
110013 

0011840 
0011841 
000665 
110048 

0036133 

Description 
Manual Switch, Complete Set· 
Switch Support • • • 
Screw(M4-0.7X7.3) • 
Cord Clamp(<t>3.4-2N) 
Screw(M3-0.5X5) • 
Switch • • • • • • • 
Switch Cover • • • • 
Screw(M3-0.5X16) • • 
Manual Switch Plate· 
Spring Washer • 

Nut • • • • • • 
Cord Bushing • 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X 5) 
Connector Case Support 
Screw(M4-0. 7X8) • 
Connector Case • • 
Connector Case Lid 
Washer • • • • • • 
Screw(M4-0. 7X 10) • 
Cord Clamp( <P 8. 4-5N) 

"MTZ", "MT1 Z" il,t (2) 

J'p ~ 
• A,{ o/ 7 (*'-ll.) • • 
• A,'1 o/ 7 J& {1:j:fi • 
• .ll::*"S/ ••••• 
.:::,-1-'"-?7/'7'· 
• .ll::.'f-1/ •• ' •• 
"A'1o/7" • • • 
• A-1 o/7fJ/s.- • 
• l!:.*1/ •.•• ' 
• A-1 o/'T1/i • • • 
• A -:;f I} "1/~''7 o/ 1/-\' • 

. To/ 1- .•••••• 

. :::i-F:;to/::,,.:z.. ••• 

. .ll::.'f-1/ ...... . 
• :::, .'f- '.7 ?'-?"-;;(.J&fsj"j:fi • • .ll::.'f-1/ •••• ' • 
• :::,*-7 JJ-7-:;t.. • • 
• ::iq-'7/J-7-:;t..J!. 
• ?o/1/-\' •• '•. 
. .ll::.'f-1/ .•.•. 
•:::i-j.:'.77/'7'· 

33 
Amt. 

~ 
• I 
• 1 
• 2 
• 2 
• 2 
. l 
• 1 
• 2 
• I 
• 1 

. 1 

. 1 

. 1 

. 1 
• 4 
. 1 
• 1 
• 2 
. 1 
• 1 

21 100001 Nut • • • • • • • • • • -J" o/ 1- • • • • • • l 22-1 1249149[0011954]Control Box, Complete Sel(MT2) • lt1J'r,1Jl~fill(IJ1) (MT2) • 1 22-2 1249150[0011959] 11 11 (MT!2) • 11 JI (MT12) • • J 23 0011709 Control Box Stay • • • • • • • • lfltJml# o/ -7 ?-:kr-< • • 2 24 006905 Wood Screw( <P 5. 1 X 20) • • • • • • **1/ • • • • • • • • 6 25-1 0011335 Kne e Switch, C. Se l (for Knee only) [~;,,..-(::d'-(Ml)(~Q)~) • • l 25-2 0011336 1J 11 (for Knee or Finger) 11 11 (ffltiXl:l:ffi) • I 26 0092232 Kne e Swi Leh Holder • • • • • • • ;,,..-( o/ 'f"~ftti • • • • • I 27-1 OOJ 1338 Knee Switch (for Knee only) • • • 1$.7,..{ o/7"(JltQ),;lf) • • • I 27-2 0011339 JI (for Knee or Finger) " ~Xf"iffi) • • I 28 300031 Washer • • • • • '7 o/ 1/-\' • • • • • • • 4 29 300033 Spring Washer· • ;;(.7'1} "1/!/?o/1/-\' • • Z 30 100038 WingNut ••• •'f"3?-J"o/l-···· ·2 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



"MU5" DEVICE(!) "MU5. ~ffl (1) 34 
34 

"MU5" DEVICE(1) 
Ref. Parts 

Amt. Nu Nu DescriQtion A 
~ ~ '"' I 2101101 Solenoid Cover ·',l vJ--1'1-'::b,,,;;-. • I 2 005625 Screw(M4-0. 7 X 12) • • ll::#1/ • • 4 3 1062001 Solenoid •',lvJ-1F· • 1 4 110016 Screw (M4-0. 7 X 15) • • ll::#1/. • 4 5 2101100 Solenoid Holder· • ',l v J .,( Fl&{ti, • • 1 6 120013 Screw(M6-I X 15) • • ll::#1/. • 2 7 2101109 Solenoid Connecting Pin· • iil!.~t·:,.,. • l 8 000187 fiber Cushion· • lln'li7 7 --{ ,,,;;_ • • 2 9 0033024 Retaining Ring • 7- f- :;r;f !) '1/ ,j'' • • 2 10 2101106 Solenoid Spring· . ',) v J .,( p-,.;;# . • 1 

11 2101105 Spring Receiver • • ,.;;#~Jr::t'J,. • • 1 12 0026312 Col la r (15 . l X 21 x 6mm) • • ;b 7- • • 1 13 005036 Screw(l/8-44X5.6) • ll::#1/. • 2 14 2101137 Anti-shock Spring· . ~{Mr,,,{#. • l 131 

~~ 
-~ 11 

12 

15 2101104 Soundproof Rubber • . iln1f ::i' J,. • • 1 16 2101103 Solenoid Lever Shaft • ',l v J --{ F v /-t- lM! • • 1 17 110022 Screw(M3-0.5 X 10) • • ll::#1/. • 1 18 2101171 Solenoid Lever • ',) v J --{ p· v /{- • • 1 19 2101107 Upper Knife Connecting Plate • J:j :;;.J!Mt.&: • • 1 20 004100 Screw (11/64-40 X 3. 2) • ll::#1/. • 2 
21 2101121 Trimming Device, Complete Set· • j 7-~Jl'.(ff-Jl.). • I 22 2101 I 08 Upper Knife Driving Lever · •J:j:7-Jlm· . I 23 120018 Screw(M4-0.7Xl0) • • ll::#1/. . I 24 210lll9 Upper Knife Holder ·l:}7-i,· . I 

l-4 

25 110039 Screw(M3.5-0.6Xl0) • . ll::;t<-1/ • . 1 26 2101136 Upper Knife Holder fixing Block· J:j 7-i,ii!11)ti, • • I 27 0023369 Upper Knife Spring • J:.j 7-/-t# • • l 28 0023368 Collar(6X9X5mm) • • J:j ?- ;b 7- • . I 29 003637 Screw(l/8-44X2.5) • ll::#1/. . I 30 2121034 Upper Knife • •J:j7-• • I 
21 

31 0023220 Upper Knife Rubber Cushion • J:.j ;i, ;lo/ 1/ :3 '1/ • • 1 32 0023370 Lower Knife • • -"f j 7- • • 1 33 0026184 fabric Guide • -;ffi;b"' -1 F . • 1 34 0023399 Lower Knife fabric Guide • r j 7-;(jj°~l7'1t.&: • • 1 35 001230 Screw(3/32-56 X 3. 8) • • ll::-t1/ • • 2 36 110048 Screw(M4-0. 7Xl0) • • ll::-tV' • • 1 37 007623 Screw(9/64-40X5.3) • • ll::-t1/ • • 2 38 2101131 Seal Plug· . t;!lti. • 1 39 390014 Sticker· • fl~!) """-;l • • l 40 004404 Screw(3/32-56X 5.1) • • ll:::f-1/. • l 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



35 

"MU5" DEV I CE (2) 

13 

1 
~ - 18 

~:✓{::::::::. •• @ ~ "-
/ I 1, • ~ l-20 

,-22 

~ '~ ® AZ8520H etc. 
,, ® AZ8500H etc. 

/ 

~ ·•. ~ 2~ 21 

23 

'• 

EXTRA PARTS 

"MUS" DEV I CE (22 
Ref. Parts 

Na ~ - 1- 1200005 
2 2101123 
3 130003 
4 0094491 
5 009995 
6 1200021 
7 0-020989 
8 009993 
9 0035719 

10 000002 

11 000488 
12 0035722 
13 0021451 
14 0021457 
15 0021456 
16 001892 
17 0021450 
18 2101138 
19 110012 
20 0043 58 

21 2101115 
22 110042 
23 0033939 
24 0033932 
25 0022404 
26 0022392 
27 0010310 
28 1066063 
29 001123 ♦ 

"Mus·~~ (2) 35 
Amt. Descr i~tion " ~ ~ QQ 

Manual Switch, Comp 1 e te Set • • 7- -1' o/ ':f- (lll.) • • 1 
Switch Support • .A -1' o/ ':f-l&tt:f:.& • • 1 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 7. 3) • .11::.::t-V' • • 2 
Cord Cl amp ( <I> 3. 4-2N) • ::i-}:'77:..,,7" • • 1 
Screw(M8-0.5X5) • .11::.::t-V' • • 2 
Switch '.A-1o/':T· • 1 
Switch Cover • .A-1 o/7-j:;,1{.-. • 1 
Screw(M3-0. 5X 16) • • .11::.::t-V' • • 2 
Manual Switch Plate· • .A -1' o/ 'rt.& • • 1 
Spring Washer • • -A7"!):..,,~·TJo/1/-\". • 1 

Nut • • -;- o/ I- • • 1 
Cord Bushing • ::i- F::fo/ 1/ .:i. • • 1 
Suction Power Control Tube, C. Set 'l~BIJJ~ll:~(*Ji) · • 1 
Suction Power Control Tube(Inner)IJ~FJljJw.J~i, • • 1 
Suction Power Control Tube • PJFJI ntl'HI~:~ • • 1 
Screw{l/8-44X2.9) • .11::.::t-V' •• • 1 
Nylon Hose(l2Xl6X50mm) • "T-1 P :..,,;1'_.:. .A . • 1 
Solenoid Stay· • ',) t,, J -1' P-:x:r.. . • 1 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 5) • .11::.::t-V' • • 1 
Screw(9/64-40X 5.6) • • .11::.::t-V' • • 1 

Suction Pipe • IJ&~W. • 1 
Screw(M3.5-0.6X4) • .11::.;:J<.V'. • 2 
Hose Band{l/4 inch) • • ;;t;-A,1{.:,_,, F. • 1 
Jo int • • ~h-,{:..,,J-. • 1 
Nylon Hose(3.8X6Xl000mm) • -r-1' p :..,,;;t;-.A. • 1 
Nylon Hose(l2Xl8Xl000mm) • -J--1' p :..,,;;t;-?- • • 2 
Venturi Pipe Unit • • "'-1/':T ::i !J 'i' (lll.) • • 1 
Supplementary Switch Unit· • filiij/J.:7.-1' o/':f-Cm • • 1 
Washer ·TJo/1/-y'' • 2 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



- --------~ - --~ 

36 "MUS" DEV I CE (3~ "MU5"~il'. ~3) 36 Ref. Parts 
Amt. 

"MU5. DEV I CE (3) 
Nu Nu DescriQtion "' ~ Req. DD I 0060248 Cord Clamp( </J 5.3-3N) •::i-p-;77:,,7", • 2 2 110012 Screw(M4-0 . 7 X 5) • .11::.;r-:) • • 2 3 1200202 Light Emitter Unit • ~JI:~ (*.ll.) • • 1 4 1200001 Rotation Detector Unit • ;t--;vIC(*.ll.) • • 1 5 0035722 Cord Bushing • ::i-F::fo/1/.:i. • • 1 6 2101124 Cord Bushing •::i-p-::;lo/1/.:i• • 1 7 110013 Screw(M4-0. 7X8) • .11::Cf 1/ • • 4 8 2100082 Safety Plate ·7,{"j)'-1-"· • 1 9 2101045 Oil Cooling Fan Magnet Unit· • 77:,,..,,,;7'.;j<-o/ 1-- C*Jl.) • 1 10 2101113 Cloth Plate· • ;7 t:1 ?- 7" v- 1-- • • 1 

11 0011995 Insulating Plate -~~t&:· . I 12 1200198 Emission Catcher Unit· • ~Jl';~(*.ll.) • . I 13 300007 Washer • ?o/1/1'. • 2 14 110102 Screw(M2.5-0.45X5) • • .11::Cf 1/ • • 2 15 0010291 Cord Clamp( <P 13 .2-8N) • • ::i-!-";77:,,7". • 1 16 0094491 Cord Clamp( </J 3.4-2N) • ::i- 1-";7 7:,,7". • 1 17-1 0011943 Power Cord(for 100 Vo It age) • • W:iffi::i- /-"(IOOV,,E!l) • • 1 17-2 0011944 II ( II 200 II ) . II (200 II ) . . 1 17-3 0011945 II ( II 220 II ) . ii (2 20 " ) . • 1 17-4 0011946 II ( II 380 II ) . II (380 " ) . • 1 18 0011709 Control Box Stay • $!]~~ o/ ;7 ;,.. ;,.. =;- ,( ·4 19 006905 Wood Screw(q,5.1X20) • • ;;j;:.;j<-:). • 8 20 0011930 Control Box, Complete Set· • $JH{!fl~~(*U • • 1 
21 1057086 Control Board· • MU/t;IJ~~-1'.&: • • 1 22 0011973 Power Board • • MUmiffi~-1'.&: • • 1 23 0011974 Voltage Regulator • • ~mffIC • . 1 

19 

20 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



37 
UMU5" DEVICE(4) for AZ8500H-A 

3~ 

4--• 

5-e 

6 · • 

7~ 

© 

15 

16 

~ -, 

- @ .• -· < ···'\ ::~:.-·· .... 
20 ~ -1'.'.J-· · · .. ..•• • 

"6v •. 
1.9-' ... 

· . . ••·· 
.- · .. .... 

.,.-

-~-\3 _.. .. 25 
21~ •. 22 __ .. --· •• 

... 
10 

·. .. . 
..• ' 8 

• .• 28 ~ 
, \ 26 ~~ 

.: ........ --~ ~ 

M\~ ··~ 
26 29 

"MU5" DEV I CE (4) 
Ref. Parts 

No. Nu - 1- 2101125 
2 0033806 
3 0033890 
4 0020103 
5 0033807 
6 000286 
7 0031111 
8 007904 
9 0036853 

10 0023185 

11 0011942 
12 009994 
13 0023189 
14 000014 
15 009995 
16 005128 
17 000021 
18 0032971 
19 2101172 
20 270016 

21 000330 
22 2101148 
23 009746 
24 000015 
25 2101329 
26 000496 
27 0020101 
28 0024157 
29 0030255 
30 0024084 

31 0024083 
32 0024156 
33 0020118 
34 000178 
35 000177 
36 007903 
37 0032952 
38 2101116 

tor AZB500H-A 37 
Amt. Description &"i:r 1a ~ 

Thread Tension Release, C. Set • *ij!;,l~~(U) • • • I 
Thread Tension Spring Cap(G) • • *~T/'.'f'-~-\" o/ 7'(.J:-.) (~), 3 
Thread Tension Spring Bushing· • *llffllr-t-o/ 1-@!J .11:.i • • • • 3 
Thread Tension Spring· • • • • • *wMT/'-'f'- • • • • • • • • • 1 
Thread Tension Spring Retainer(G)*wlff-=f/ S:.'f~-\" o/7'(r) (k:s/() • 3 
Fe It (G) • • • • • • • • 7 xiv t-(k:s/() • • 6 
Tension Disc • • • • • • • • • • *~r.llll • • • • 14 
Tension Post (Short) • • • • • • • *w.Jrl$(§;H) • • • 3 
Tension Disc Eyelet· • • • • • • ~rii'** • • • • 1 
Thread Tension Release Supporting Board *ij!;(* • 1 

Thread Tension Release 
Screw(M3-0.5X8) 
Solenoid Cover • 

Solenoid· :lv/,-(J-'• • • 
•ll:.'f'-1/' •••• 

Washer • • • • • 
Screw (t.13-0. 5 X 5) 
Solenoid Connecting Pin· 
Nut • • • • • • • • • • • 
Solenoid Spring· • • • • 
Thread Tension Release Link· 
Screw (1/8-44 X 5. 5) • • • • • 

• :Iv J ,-( r-" ;/J /S:- • 
·'Jo/ 1/ -\"' •••• 
• .11:i'-~ • • • • • . 
• :J v J ,-( r-"it~l:0

1/ • 
• To/ I- •.... 
· :l vJ,-(J-'/S:.'f• 
• *~j !) 1/~ • 
. .J.l:.'f'-1/ ••••• 

. 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 2 
. 2 
. 1 
• 2 
. 1 
. 1 
• 1 

Nut • • • • • • • • • • • • • • To/ I- • • • • • • 1 Thread Tension Release Guide Plate *ij!;,(;j:j;b' -1' r-" • • 1 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X 8) • • • • • • • .11:i'-~ • • • 1 
Nut············· ·To/I-··· ·1 
Thread Tension Release Plate ·*~It&· • • 1 
Spacer • • • • • • • • • 7-.""--fj- • • • 4 
Tension Disc Eyelet· • • • • • li.mlrii'** • • 6 
Thread Tension Spring· • • • • *lmlr-''-'f'- • • 3 
Thread Tens ion Spring • • • • • *~-=f/ S:.'f • • 1 
Thread Tension Spring Cap(W) • *ID!il-=f/S:.'f'-f-\" :;,7'(1:) (S) • 4 

Thread Tension Spring Bushing· • *ID!ilrTo/ l-@!J.11:.i • • • • 4 
Thread Tension Spring· • • • • • *100-=f/S: .'f • • • • • • • • • 1 
Thread Tension Spring Retainer(W)*W,il-=f/S:.'f'-f-\" :;,7'Cf) (S) • 4 
Felt(W)(2.5mm) • • • • • 711vHS) • • 4 
Felt(W)(l.Omm) ••• ••• ···7x1vHS)·· ·4 
Tension Post (Long) • • • • • • • *tf.ffl$(:llt) • • • 4 
Thread Tension Spring· • • • • • *wlll-=f/ S:.'f • • • • 1 
Tension Disc Auxi I iary Eyelet· • w.lrii'fffl.il!J*j_g • • 1 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



"MUS" DEVICE (5) 38 Ref. Parts 
Nu Nu "MU5" DEVICE(5) tor AZ8520H-A. 8525H-A - 1- 2101126 
2 0033806 
3 0033890 
4 0024157 
5 0033807 

l - , I 19 
6 000286 
7 0031111 
8 007904 
9 0020101 

I 0 0036853 

11 0026203 
12 005345 
13 0023185 
14 001396 
15 0011942 
16 009994 
17 0023189 
18 000014 
19 009995 
20 005128 

21 000021 
22 0032971 
23 2101172 
24 270016 
25 000330 
26 2101148 
27 009746 
28 000015 
29 2101330 
30 000496 

31 0020103 
32 0024084 
33 0024083 
34 0024156 
35 0020118 
36 000178 
37 000177 
38 007903 
39 000340 
40 0032952 

41 0021001 
42 2101083 

for AZBS20H- A. B525H-A 38 
AmL. Description JI, ~ ~ Thread Tension Rel ase, C. Scl • ,r~i,i.,q~ (ffl) • • . J Th read Tension Spring Cap(G) • • ,'Ml\lf·,.•.o'f,o\'--\' ;:,7"(..l:) (!11:) . 4 

Thread Tension Spring Bushing · • :f~ftN.Ffi":;, 1-@I!JJt;,I • • • • 4 
Thread Tens ion Spring · • • • • • *lll\1-=f,.<.o'fo • • • • • • • • , 4 Thread Tension Spring Relainer(G)*~-=f.1-t*~"' ::,7"Cf) (.f,'k). 11 
fe It {G) • • • • • • • • 7 :r.Jv I- (~) • • 8 
Tension Disc • • • • • *w.tll-=fllil • • • 16 Tension Post (Short) • • *IOO-=f;W (ffi) • • 4 
Tension Oise Eyelet • • l)l,J-=fiik~Ji • • • 7 
Te nsion Disc Eye let • • IOOT-tik~m • • • I 

Support Board Stay • • *~} #x::r:. • • 1 
Screw(IJ/64-40X8.3) • .ll:::l'--) • • • • • 2 
Thread Tens ion Re lease Supporting Board ff-:m.i -t, • · 1 
Screw{IJ/64-40X8.3) • • • • • • .Jl:.o'fo:'./ • • • • • • • 2 Thread Tension Release Solenoid · 'J v/-1 I-"· • • • • 1 
Screw (M3-0. 5 X 8) • .ll::*:/ • • • • • • • 2 So.lenoid Cover • • • • 'Jv/-1 l-"ju<- • • 1 
Washer • • • • • • • • IJ-:,, Yo\' • • • • • • 2 Screw(M3-0.5X5) • • • Jt*Y • • • • • • • 2 Solenoid Connecling Pin· • :Jv/,11-"ifil~t·:,, • • l 

Nu t • • • • • • • • • • • • i"-:,, I- • • • • • • • • 2 Solenoid Spring & Tension Spring :Jv/,f i--,.<:t-,.*-,'Ff,.-t.o'fo • 2 
Thread Tension Release Link ·· ·kd:.1}.;,C~'://J • • • ·l 
Scrcw(1/8-44 X5.5) • • • • • • • .ll::::l'-Y • • • • • • • 1 
Nut · • • • • • • • • • • • • • ·T o/I- • • • • • • • 1 Thr ea d bTension Release Guide Platct~W.iltlit;.tf-11-' • • 1 
Scrcw(AM-0 . 7X8) • • • • • • • .tl::-:t-v • • • I 
Nul • • • • • • • • • • • • • • i" o/ I- • • • 1 Thread Tens ion Re lease Pia Le • *~;,< t&: • • I 
Spacer • • • • • • • • • • • • :;x. ;-{--t • • 4 

Thread Tens ion Spr ing • • • • • .*-IDWf;·q,. • • 1 Thread Tension Spring Cap(W) • *ID,lJ-=f;{::l',;:\'--z,y::f(J:)(S) • 4 
Thread Tension Spring Bushing· · *aml-1--t':;, 1-@l!J.lJ::;,( • • • • 4 Thread Tension Spr ing······ ,'f-ID,ll-=f-;{;z,_ • • • • • • • • • l Thread Tension Spring Retainer(W),'f-ll,Jl)J-=f;{;z,_;:\'--z o/::t'Cf) (S) • 4 
Felt(W)(2.5mm) • • ·7:r.;vl-(S)· ·4 
Felt(W) (1 . 0mm) • • • • • 7 :r.Jv 1-- (S) • • 4 Tension Post (Long) • • • *ll,Jl)J-1-$(~) • • Z 
Nut • • • • • • • • • • • i"-:,, I- • • • • 2 Thread Tens ion Spring • • .*-~-=f-;{;z,_ • • • I 

Tension Disc Eyelet· • • ~-=f#*it • • 
Tension Disc Auxi I iary Eyelet • • ~-riifffl~*it • 

• 1 
. 1 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



! 

39 

,.,.."~CL:_"_1:D'.:_EV~l~CE~(l~)------~~-----------·-

~17 

4 ----1 

' 

3----{J!i 

r r .... 

8 .-···· : : ~ .... 
' . 

: [ .--"\ 

, .. .. 

• 10 

9-

. 
~. ~- .. 

,,.·:•.: -• 

... 

...... :.... . . 
. ' 
' ' 

.~ -· ::: ..... · ... ~1" 
~ --· 12 

A: : .• •• \ .. •• - -
a- ® : • ' \ -~ . -.,__; 

~ ~?· .Ji' · ~:: 

Fl 
i I 

...,. I 

"CL" DEVI CE (1) 
Ref. Parts 
_fu__ Nu Description 

1 2101547 Air Valve, Complete Set • 
2 2101551 Return Spring Stop 
3 007627 Screw(M4-0. 7 X6) 
4 0068181 Return Spring(Small) 
5 0033938 Co I 1 a r ( 6 . 4 X 13 X 9 mm) 
6 004406 Screw ( 11/64-40 X 8) 
7 0033937 Return Spring(Large) 
8 2101548 Air Valve Support • 
9 2101549 Air Valve Basement 

10 110049 Screw(M4-0 . 7 X 10) • 

11 0010017 Bamboo Joint(M5-6X4) • 
12 000623 Gasket 
13 0010333 Air Valve (4 port) • 
14 0010258 Connector (M5-4 X 2. 5) 
15 2101550 Air Valve Press Plate • 
16 110010 Screw(M4-0. 7Xl6) • 
17 100001 Nut • 
18 0010052 Air Valve (2 port) • 
19 110031 ♦ Screw(M4-0. 7 X 12) • 

(it) "CL •~t.1Cii.H.)O)Jl,:ffi, 
Note:Parts No. of "CL" Device, C. Set 

for AZ/K2 .... • 2101552 
for AZF/K2····2121005 

I 

"CL"~il(l) 39 
Amt. C ,g E!_g_,_ PC 

• ::r.. 7 ,1{;1,,:7· (*.H.) . • 1 
• fflj.ij/),1{_:j<,;;,:. 1' ';//':. • 1 
• 11:..:j<,-s.?. • 6 
• fflj_ij/J,1{_:j<, (,j,) . • l 
• ::r.. 7 ,1{;l,,7fflj.ij/J :tJ 7 - · • 1 
• 11:..:j<,-s.? • • 1 
• fflj.ij/),1{_:j<, (:k) . • l 
• ::r.. 7 ,1{;l,,7''J&{t • • 2 
• ::r.. 7 ,1{;1,,:1·~11 • • l 
• 11:..:j<,-s.? • • 4 

• ,,.:::.,,:1·m~ • • 3 
• ,1S:':J=f- ✓ . • 5 
• ::r..7 ,1{;1,,7 • • 1 -m~- • 2 
• ::r.. 7 ,,.::;1,,:f¥f!vti • • 1 
• 11:..:j<,-s.? • . 2 
·-J-vl-. • 2 
• ::r..7 ,1{;1,,7 • • 1 
·11:..:j<,1/• • 1 

I 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



40 

"CL" DEVICE(2) 

~ - v3 .• 
1 • . , 

l 

0 

.•· 

·------- - -u / 
. 

25 • • 

0 ~ 

7 · I 
7 · 2 

for AZF 

"CL" DEVICE(2) 
Ref. Parts 
~ Nu 

I 0022392 
2 0011987 
3 009814 
4 0010310 
5 0010290 
6 0010261 
7-1 1091082 
7-2 1091013 
8 0010055 
9 0010260 

10 1260000 

11 006219 
12 0012029 
13 0012030 
14 0033024 
15 0010073 
16 009960 
17 000669 
18 000600 
19 000009 
20 0013218 

21 006905 
22 0033939 
23 0010108 
24 0010264 
25 1094008 
26 2100193 

"CL" ~lit (2) 40 
Amt. Description 6'11 ~ Req. Nylon Hose • • • T-1 P ✓:$-,:;(. • • 2 UL Clamp • • • • UL ;17 ✓ 7" • • 2 Wood Screw(,p3.!X20) • • **1/ • • • • • • 2 Venturi Tube····· ·""-✓7.11}~• • •l Connector(<1>6-PT1 / 8) • • ::i;jt-;1::$1 • • • • • I Vinyl Tube(6X4mm) • • • 1::··::::.-;1.,.1{,-(7" • Presser Foot Lifter Cylinder(for AZF)tifl::r:.I!-7' ✓ I} ✓ :9'-(AZFffl) I 

11 11 (for AZ) 11 (AZffl) • l Connector(,p4-PT1/8) • ::i;jt-;1::$1 • • • • • • • • • 2 Vinyl Tube(4x2.5mm) • e·::::.-;J.,.1{,f7" • • • • • Cy! inder Ho Ider • • • • tifl::c.I!,3/ ✓ I} :.,,5'J&~tii' • • 1 
Screw(M4-0 . 7X30) • • 
Presser Lifter Holder· 
Presser Lifter Holder Pin· 
Retaining Ring • • 
Regula tor • • • • • 
Screw(M5-0.8Xl6) • 
Washer • • • • 
Spring Washer • • • 
Nut • • • • • • • • 
Regulator Support • 

. .11:.:t 1/ ...... . 
• tif!::c.t!-1/*;J.,5° ••• 
• tif!::c.t!-1/*;J.,5°!::' ✓• 
·,7..f--y-;t'IJ ✓ .1/· 
• v:¥:iv-?1 • • • • 
. .11:.:t 1/ ...... . 
·'7-Y ✓ -'r· ••••• 
• ,;;(.-;/'IJ ✓ 1f'7-Y ✓ -'r • 
• To/ I- ....••. 
• v:¥.1 v-::$1J&f-H.Si • 

• 2 
. I 
• I 
• 2 
. 1 
• 2 
. 4 
• 2 
• 2 
• 1 

Screw(,p5.1X20) • • .11:;t..:J • • • • • • 2 Hose Band(l/4 inch)· ·*-,:;(.;"'(:.,,I-'"· • • I Hose Connector( <P 8-1 / 4) • • *-,:;(..:i;:::.;;t:.,, • • I Connector( 1/> 6-1/4) • • • • ::i ;t.. '7 ?' • • • • • I T-Joint ( <P 6) • • • • • • • .:i::::.;;t:.,,Tm,;p • • I Presser Foot Lifter Leveer(for AZF):tJ!l::c.t!?'v1"'(-(AZFffl) • 1 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



EXTRA PARTS (1) 
-------

AZ8500H-A4-A 
AZ8500H-C5-A 

AZ8505H-A4-A, 8507H-A4-A 

AZ8505H-C5-A, 8507H-C5-A 
36 

~~• 28 

29 

2S 

AZ8520H-AY6-A 

13 

AZ8506H-A4-A 
33 

AZ8506H-C5-A 
38 

25 

EXTRA PARTS 
Ref, Parts 

Na Na 
- 1- 2100491 

2 2109328 
3 2101428 
4-1 2107511 
4-2 2107514 
5 2107470 
6 110004 
7 2127576 
8 006094 
9 2127578 

10-1 2107512 
10-2 2107515 

11 004404 
12-1 2107513 
12-2 2107516 
13 2107455 
14 2107101 
15 004136 
16 2107454 
17 2107405 
18 0025032 
19 005036 
20 0022156 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

004141 
0025035 

006093 
0033529 
000216 
00 07 4 7 

2107147 
2107146 
004351 

2107450 

41 
Amt, 

Description & ~ Reg . 

Timing Gauge • • • • ••••.. :7 -{ ~ :,,-.1fff-"./ · · · 1 

Upper Spreader(for Needle Size #9~14) ...l::.7.7'vjt'(tllf#9-14JII) I 

Presser Arm• • • • • • • . jljl::c.Jlm • • · I 

Presser Foot, C. Set (A4) • ti!J::c. (j.!l.) • · 1 

II II (CS) . II II • • I 

Presser Foot (Upper) • • . ti!J::c.(J::) • · I 

Screw(M3. 5-0. 6 X 8) • • • . J.I:* 1/ • • · l 

Presser Foot Connector • . jljl::c.:i1fi!i~ • · I 

Screw(l/8-44X3) • • • • . J.l::*1/. • • · 3 

Presser Foot Connector(Right) • • ti!J::c.@t;!f~(;:/:i) · · 1 

Presser Foot (Front) (A) . ti!J::c.(IJ/j) • · l 

II II (C) . II II • • l 

Screw(3/32-56 X 5. 1) • • • J.l:*1/. · 2 

Presser Foot (Rear) (A) • • ti!J::c.(f&) • · l 

II II (C) • . II II • . l 

Presser Foot, C. Set (AY6) • • ti!J::c.(jJI.) • · 1 

Presser Foot Hinge • • • • • ti!J::c. t :,,-:) • · l 

Screw(l/8-44 X 2. 7) • • • • • J.1:*:J • • • · 1 

Presser Foot(Front / Rear) Unit(AY6) ti!J.:c.(IJ/j·f&)(,,1.!l.) · 1 

Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(AY6) ·JI\••··· · l 

Presser Foot Adjusting Plate • jljl.:c.w.J:iilit&: • · 1 

Screw(l/8-44X5.6) • • JJ::;:f<.:J • • • · 1 

Thread Chain Guide • • • • • ~llit;tl-1 F · · 1 

Screw (3/3 2-56 X 2. 1) • • • • • J.1:* :J • • • 

Presser Foot Spring(Small) • jljl.:c.r,*(1J,) • 

Screw (3/32-56 X 5. 6) • • • • • JJ::* :J • • • • 

Presser Foot (Rear) Adjusting Plate ti!J.:c.MIJ:iilin · 

Nut • • • • • • • • • • • • -;t- o/ J-.. · · · 

Pin· • • • • • • • • • • . t 0
:,,- •••• 

Presser Foot, C. Set (A4) • jljl.:c.(jJI.) • • 

Presser Foot Hinge • • • • jljl.:c. t :,,-:) • 

Screw(9/64-40X7) • • • • • JJ::.::f<.:J • • • 

Presser Foot (Front/Rear) Unit (A6)¥f!.:i:.(ll1J·~) (fJI.) 

• I 
. l 
. l 
• I 
• L 
• I 
• I 
• I 
• 1 
• I 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

2107638[2107148]Finger Guard • • • • • • • · · · 7 -1 :,,-jfjf- F · 

005036[004131] Screw(l / 8-44X5.6)[1/8-44X6] · • J.l::*1/ • • · • • 

2107151 Presser Foot, C. Set(A4) • • · · ti!J::c.(jJI.) • · · • 

• I 
• I 

2107452 Presser Foot (Front/Rear) Unit (A4)jljl::c.(IJ/j·f&) (iJI.) 

009730[004138] Screw(l/8-44X5.3)[1/8-44X5] · · 11:.::f<.:J • • · • • 

2107149 Presser Foot, C. Set (CS) • • • · jljl::c. (;rJI.) · · · · 

2107451 Presser Foot (Front/Rear) Unit (C5)jljl::c.(ll1J·f&) (iJI.) 

2107152 Presser Foot, C. Set(C5) • • · · jljl::c.(*JI.) · · · · 

2107453 Presser Foot (Front/Rear) Unit (C5)ti!J.:i:.(ll1J·f&) (i.Jl.) 

009730[004317] Screw(l/8-44X5.3)[1/8-44X4.8] · 11:*:J · · · · · 

• I 
. 1 
• I 
. l 
. 1 
. 1 
• I 
. 1 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



42 

~~ ~ · 
3 

Semi-submerged DnlY 
24 

Full-submerged Setting 

5 

23 

30 

MISCELLANEOUS SUPPORTING BOARD 42 
Amt. 
Req. 

Ref. Parts 
Nu Nu 

- 1- 2100381 
2 110015 
3 2100382 
4 110013 
5 2100339 
6 000070 
7 009861 
8 2101450 
9 2101451 

10 0020064 

11 
11 
12 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

000162 
000162 
000016 
00 00 I 6 

2100375 
00 56 24 

2100337 
2100338 

009864 
009871 

0020057 
0020045 

2100336 
000538 
140011 

2100374 
350007 

0020078 
0020077 

009992 
0020076 

009995 

Description 0"0 ~ 
Be It Cover • • • • • • • • ,,-..,:;v 1-- ;iJ ,1-<:- • • 
Screw(M4-0.7X25) • • • • • 1.1::i'-s? • • • • • 
Supplementary Belt Cover • ,,-..,:;1,, r-tm.lliJ::iJ,1-<:- • 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X8) • • • • • 1.1::i'-s? • • • • •• 
Supporting Board • • • • • ~,j-:J;.& • • • • • • 
Hanging Nut • • • • • • • • 1ft !) To/ r- • • • • 
Hanging Bolt (Semi-submerged only) 1ft !) *Jv r- (~i;t:io\'.;0),7;.) • 
Spacer (15mm) • • • • • • • • • • ~7t&7-A'.--tj- • • • • • 
Spacer(5mm)(See the below) • • • ~-7t,&:7-A'.--tf'(Tic$~~) • 
Supporting Board Rubber Cushion· ~-J"t.&:=fAjfil • • • 

• 1 
• 2 
• I 
• 2 
• I 
• 4 
• 4 
• 4 
• 4 
• 8 

Washer(Semi-submerged) • 17 o/1/'-\' (_>f.i;t:iol'.;) • • 4 
11 (Fu 11-subme rged) • 17 o/ Y-\' (~i;t:io\'.;) • 20 

Nut (Semi-submerged) • • To/ r- (~i;t:iol'.;) • • • 8 
Nut (Fu! I-submerged) • ·To/ r- (:i:;i;t:io\'.;) • • 20 
Chute (Upper) Support • :/ .1- r- (J:)J&{tt&: • • 1 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X 10) • • • 1.1::i'- ✓ • • • • • • • • 4 
Chute (Upper) • • • • • 1/' .1- r- (J:) • • • • • I 
Chute (Lower) • • • • • :/ .1 - r- Cf) • • • • • 1 
Hanging Bolt(Full-submerged only)lft 9 *iv r- (:i:;i;t:io\'.;0),7;.) • • 4 
Bolt(Full-submerged only)· • • • *iv r- (~i;t:io\'.;0),7;.) • • • • 4 
Supporting Board Connector(Full-submerged only) ftixIJ(itt~~~)2 
Supporting Board Sleeve(Full-submerged only) f1iA9-1(itt~~~) • 2 

Supplementary Chute Cover· • • • 1/'.1- l--tm.lliJ::iJ,1-S:- • • • • 1 
Washer • • • • • • • • • • • • • 17 o/1/'-\' • • • • • • • • • 1 
Wing Bo 1 t (M4-0. 7 x 6) • • • • • • T -a •) *iv I-- • • • • • • • 1 
Chip Receiver(Semi-submerged only) -l,J]Jl'i~,j"(~i;t:io\'.;0),7;-) • • 1 
Wood Screw(<J>3.5X16) • • • • • • ;:;f<:.::je./ • • • • • • • 2 
Idler, C. Set (for Left Footing Pedal) 7-1 F7 (lJi) · 1 
Idler Support· • • • 7-1 t-:·7J&ftt.&: • • 1 
Screw(M4-0. 7X 10) • • 1.1::i'-s? • • • 2 
Idler· • • • • • • 7-1 F7 • • 1 
Screw(M3-0.5X5) • 1.1::.'f- ✓ • • 2 

(f±) 7"--:i;t.,O))!j! ~ 45mm0)!1,'Hi:r:lllf. 
Note : Not necessary when the thickness of Table is 45mm . 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



43 
.-,--1- ----------------------------7 

1-2 

7 ~!>~ • • \~ 

• • G 

1• • •. . a ~~· • ••• 

-~\ · 05 •• • 

19 

6• • 20 ., 

Yil ,, 

' 
21 • 

7\.-... : . 

7 

1J------@ 

14--@ 

12~ 

M 

15 

THREAD STAND 
Ref. Parts 

Nu Nu Description 
H 9620695[0099056]Thread Stand, C. Set(5 Spools 

1-2 9620696[0099048] 11 11 (6 Spools 
2 9620631 Column Cap 
3 9620670 Column Pipe (Upper) 
4 9620689 Thread Guide Holder(Large) 
5 911002 Screw (M4-0. 7 X 20) • 
6 911001 Screw(M4-0 . 7 X 12) • 
7 910001 Nut • 
8 9620673 Column Pipe Connector· 
9 911006 Screw(M5-0.8X13) • 

10 910000 Nut • 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

9620675 
930052 
930053 
910003 

9620702 
9620703 
9620700 
9620688 
911060 

9620691 

9620690 
9620665 
9620678 
9620679 
9620680 
9620681 
930055 

9620666 

Column Pipe(Lower) 
Washer 
Spring Washer • 
Nut (Ml6-l.5) 
Thread Hanger(2 Spools Type) 
Thread Hanger(3 Spools Type) 
Thread Eyelet • 
Thread Hanger Holder 
Screw(M6-1Xl5) • 
Thread Guide Arm 

Thread Guide Holder(Small) 
Thread Gui de (5 Spoo 1 s Type) • 
Spool Cushion· 
Spool Pin· 
Spool Mat • 
Spool Seat Disc· 
Spring Washer • 
Thread Guide(6 Spools Type)· 

J'Q $ 
Type)*.ft-s-(*-.ll.) (5**ffl) 
Type) 11 11 (6**ffl) 

• =i7A:f:--"(·;r;1' • 

• -:::i 7 A/{,{ 'j' (J:) • 
• ·Jf-1 Fm1v?"' (:k) • 
• 11:-t-✓ • 
• 11: * ✓ • 
• To/ I- • 
• -:::i 7 A/{ -1 '1'm-¥ • 
• 11:-t-✓ • 
• To/ I- • 

• -:::i 7 A/{ -1 '1' Cf) • 
·'7o/"S/-'r· 

• 7-.7'')Y•'f'Jo/"S/-'r • 
• To/ I- • 
• 7-. v o/ J,:' /"✓ ;b•' (2**,Efj) 
• 7-. Vo/ J,:'P, ✓ ;b' (3**ffl) 
•7-1vo/l-· 
• .AVo/ J,:'/" ✓ :b' 1§2f:-. 

• 11:.:f ✓• 
• ;b' -11-7-A • 

• Jf-1 F*1v?'' (,J,) • 
• 7- vo/ F:b'-1 F(5**ffl) 
• 7- 'j'- Jv 7 o/ 1/ 3 ✓ • 
. ;,.. '1'-;v.w . 
• 7- 'j'-J\;''7' o/ I- . 
-~fr1Ill· 
• 7- 'j' !) :,; ~- '7 o/ 1/ -'r • 

• 7-vo/ F:b'-1 F(6**ffl) 

43 
Amt. 
~ 
. l 
. l 
• l 
• I 
• 1 
• 1 
• 3 
• 4 
• 1 
• 2 

• 7 (8) 

. 1 

. 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 

• 2 ( 4) 
• 5 (6) 

• 4 
• 4 
. 1 

• 1 
. 1 

• 5 (6) 
• 5 (6) 
• 5 (6) 
• 5 (6) 
• 5 (6) 

• 1 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



44 WARNING LABEL 

L A B E L Parts No. Description -
7 -" Jv "' :ffi: "' 1:, "" "" 

AcAur10N& 
Do not operate without eye guard 390140 CAUTION IN OPERATION 
and safety devices. 

Before threading, changing needle, 
cleaning etc. switch oil main switch. 

-
A ;t II 

1/J < 885:fZ:l:tti~T 9. 

~ 
~~li~~il~::>1:tZ: 390143 tilHFB: ~ 7 ""Jv s~tF~~T~i:c. 
liiiffi~lj]J:,"(fJ15, !tt 
iAL, if.t::::;~st©~l!t 

LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS 
liil~~i1UnT9i:c. 

A rffiliff¥~ ;:qitJ,,-fQ.'llH I: ~l;t. 

ADANGER t:li.M ·lfft;JJ;t:!t DANGER : WARNING OF ELECTRIC SHOCK BY S ~t:; 'Cll'":>~'llt~.:I:, HIGH-VOLTAGE 

~ 
To open 1t11s cover , 390144 
turn of f power ~ffl;'l:f.~7-"Jv 
supply and wait 
more than 5 minutes 
before opening . 

• "Be sure to connect earth 1 ine . " 
390145 

7-7.. 7-"Jv 

[t] 
ROTATING-DIRECTION 
SYMBOL : CHECK CORRECT ROTATING 

390146 DIRECTION 

@Jfi::!rr/il*~ 7-"Jv 

& 
EYE GUARD : TAKE CARE NOT CAUSE INJURY 

TO EYES 
390147 BELT COVER : DO NOT INSERT FINGERS 

'Tt-j;~ ... 
-7;/f'l:f.~7-"JV CAUTION 

& 
CAUTION FOR HIGH TEMPERATURE : 
DO NOT TOUCH STEPPING MOTOR AND 

390148 SOLENOID 

;ii;.,ll;~~ iii?.llll.tt.~7-"'Jv CAUTION 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



45 45 

AZB 5 0 OH-DODD-A Class LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS (~~flll~ •J;;. t-) (I) 

I~ 

Presser Presser Presser Thread 
Needle St itch 

Chain Foot Foot Foot (Front1 
Clamp Tongue 

Guide C.Set Hinge Rear) Unit 

it 11:: j ¥!J:r. (U) ¥jl:r.l:: ✓~ fll!:r. (i· ll) (i) fll!:r.(J) JI\ gg~;lf4 I-" s 

Stitch Differ- Main Auxiliary Upper Lower Double 
ent i a 1 Chaining 

Plate Feed Dog Feed Dog Feed Dog Looper Looper Looper 
it ti il1T * !} ~ * !} +* !} J:;1,,-/~ riv-/~ : it A, - " 

AZ8500H-A4-A 2109177 2107410 2107101 2107409 2107104 0022156 2108050 2109050 2109051 2109052 2109320 2109347 2109302 
AS-A II 2107440 II 2107417 2107105 II 2108051 II II II II II II 

A6-A II 2107441 II 2107418 2107107 II 2108056 2109057 II II II II II 

CS-A 2109183 2107413 2107103 2107412 2107105 0020501 2108076 2109055 2109056 II II II II 

C6-A II 2107442 II 2107419 2107107 II 2108077 II II II II II II 

Y3-A 2109180 2107443 2107101 2107435 2107106 0022156 2108060 2109053 2109051 II II II II 

Y4-A II 2107444 II 2107436 2107104 II 2108061 2109050 II II II II II 

A4-A3 2109177 2107487 2107485 (*1) 2107 488 (*2) 2107490 ------ 2108050 II II II II II II 

A4-A53 II 2107508 2107101 2107509 2107503(*3) 0022156 2108078 2106002 2106003 II II II 2109318 
C5-A3 2109183 2107480 2107485(*1) 2107481 (*2) 2107484 ------- 2108076 2109055 2109056 II II II 2109302 
C5-A53 JI 2107500 2107103 2107501 2107503 (*3) 0022156 2108075 2109058 2109059 II II II 2109318 

8505H-A4-A 2109177 2107527 2107146 2107528 2107 526 (*3) ------- 2108050 2109069 2109061 II II II 2109302 
A4-A53 JI JI II II II ------ 2108078 2109097 2109004 II II II 21093 18 
CS-A 2109183 2107530 II 2107531 II ------ 2108076 2109098 2109063 II II II 2109302 
C5-A53 JI II II II II ---- 2108075 2109099 2109002 II II II 2109318 

8506H-A4-A 2109177 2107533 II 2107534 II ------ 2108050 2109069 2109061 II II II 2109302 
CS-A 2109183 2107536 II 2107537 II ---- 2108076 2109098 2109063 II II II II 

8507H-A4-A 2109177 2107527 II 2107528 II ---- 2108050 2109069 2109061 II II II II 

CS-A 2109183 2107530 II 2107531 II ---- 2108076 2109098 2109063 II II II II 

8508H-A4-A 2109177 2107424 2107101 2107438 2107175 0022156 2108073 2109050 2109051 II II II II 

8516H-Y2-A 2109180 2107186 II 2107187 2107189 II 2108092(*4) 2109091 JI 2109092 II II II 

Ui:) * 1 .. <. (7) alb * (1) &, ~ l:t ¥fl :r. ( J:) "'(' T. (t±) *4" ·::. (J)i\".,~(J) ilb~ 1:ttHi (U) -z"T. 
*l .. ·The description of this part is Presser foot(Upper) . *4· .. The description of this part is Stitch Plate , Complete Set. 

*2 • • • ::. (J)i\".,*(l)Jb ~ 1:t¥Jl:r. Cf) -z"T. 
*2···The description of this part is Presser Foot(Lower). 

*3· • ·::. (J)if.,*(J)i\"11~1:tfll!:r.'f"-;; 7'-z"-t. 
*3···The description of this part is Presser Foot Fabr ic Guard. 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



46 

AZ8500H-DDDD-A Class LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS(~~$dli 1J;U,)(2) 

46 

I~ 

Presser Presser Presser Thread 
Needle Stitch 

Chain Foot Foot Foot (Front; 
Clamp 

Rear) Unit 
Tongue 

Guide C.Set Hinge 
£t- J.I: } :jljl:r. (*-.ll.) :tJ!l:r.t::,,'1/ tJ!l:r. (HI· i) (llll :tJ!l:r.0))1\ @ffl;tJ' -1' F s 

AZ8520H-AY6-A 2109186 2107445 2107101 2107418 2107113 0022156 

AY5-A50 II 2107600 II 2107602 2107503(*3 ) II 

AY6-A50 II 2107601 II 2107603 II II 

8525H-AY5-A II 2107446 II 2107437 2107169 II 

AY6-A II 2107447 II II 2107170 II 

8550H-A4-A 2109177 2107518 2107522 2107519 2107525 ----C5-A 2109183 2107542 2107546 2107543 2107547 -----8560H-A4-A 2109177 2107690 2107146 2107692 --- -----

Stitch Differ- Main Auxiliary Upper Lower Doub I e 
ent ial Chaining 

Plate Feed Dog Feed Dog Feed Dog Looper Looper Looper 
it t.& Jru * I_} ~*I_} ,j, * I_} J:1v-/~ riv-/~ : I l /II - ii 

2108058 2109057 2109051 2109052 2109322 2109347 2109302 
2108057 2109050 II II 2109323 II 2109318 
2108058 2109057 II II II II II 

2108057 2109050 II II 2109322 II 2109302 
2108058 2109057 II II II II II 

2108123 2109094 2106000 (*5) 2109096 2109320 II II 

2108124 2106008 2106009(*5) II II II II 

2108135 2106014 2106015 2109052 II II II 

Ci'±) *3· • ·;:. O)J'11ffi:O)Jb~f'i:jljl:r.:f-o/ 7'-z'T. 

*3···The description of this part is Presser Foot Fabric Guard. Ci'±) *5 .. ·;:. O)Jbffi'O)Jb~l'i~* IJ C*ii.l '"Z'T. 

*5· • ·The description of this part is Main Feed Dog, Complete Set . 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



47 

AZ8500H-A 1-NDEX PAGE= I 
I"NDEX Page = 2 

Parts Page Re f. Weight I Pa rts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref . Weight 
No. No. No. ! g l I No. No . No. (gl_ I No. No. No. 'g l. Parts Page Ref. Weight I Pa rt s Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight 

000002 33 10 I 000306 21 30 I 000747 26 29 No. No. No. ! g l I 1:12 . t! O , No . !al 1 l'!o. No. No. ( g l 
000002 35 10 000330 37 21 I 000747 27 36 004138 17 8 I 005624 42 14 009909 14 13 
000009 31 8 000330 38 25 I 000747 29 26 004138 26 22 I 005625 32 2 009960 31 5 
000009 40 19 000334 31 19 I 000747 41 26 004139 28 32 I 005625 34 2 009960 40 16 
000010 4 68 000340 4 9 I 000779 7 I 8 004139 30 14 I 005631 28 12 009992 42 28 
000014 4 48 000340 25 9 1 000779 9 31 004141 8 46 I 005650 28 2 009993 33 8 
000014 9 35 000340 26 9 004141 15 19 I 009993 35 8 
000014 23 25 000340 27 9 001095 4 31 004141 17 10 1 006093 8 48 009994 37 12 
000014 37 14 000340 38 39 001123 1 4 004141 19 11 I 006093 15 21 009994 38 16 
000014 38 18 000393 6 52 001123 18 36 004141 22 11 I 006093 17 12 009995 33 5 
000015 29 16 000444 19 31 001123 21 36 004141 23 10 I 006093 19 15 009995 35 5 
000015 37 24 000444 22 31 001123 35 29 004141 24 10 I 006093 22 15 009995 37 15 
000015 38 28 000456 13 6 001196 30 25 004141 25 24 I 006093 23 12 009995 38 19 
000016 42 12 000487 8 18 001203 2 21 004141 26 24 I 00609 3 24 12 009995 42 30 
000021 37 17 000488 33 11 001225 16 12 004141 27 31 I 006093 25 26 
00002] 38 21 000488 35 11 001228 4 27 004141 41 21 I 006093 26 26 0010017 39 11 
000035 6 26 000496 37 26 001230 30 4 004182 24 19 006093 27 33 0010052 31 22 
000035 10 31 000496 38 30 001230 32 35 004182 28 31 006093 29 24 0010052 39 18 
000070 42 6 000526 5 48 001230 34 35 004265 4 8 006093 4 1 23 0010055 40 8 
000162 42 11 000528 11 38 001330 20 15 004265 25 8 006094 41 8 0010073 40 15 
000177 4 7 000531 8 53 001331 3 29 004265 26 8 006219 40 11 0010108 40 23 
000177 25 7 000532 7 14 001396 4 11 ,- - 004265 27 8 006816 l 22 0010112 31 24 I 004314 000177 26 7 000538 18 24 001396 38 14 30 3 006905 31 10 0010258 39 14 
000177 27 7 000538 21 24 001820 14 28 004317 19 13 006905 33 24 0010260 40 9 
000177 37 35 0005 38 42 22 001892 35 16 004317 22 13 006905 36 19 0010261 40 6 
000177 38 37 000561 11 39 004351 41 29 006905 40 21 I 0010263 31 11 
000178 4 5 000567 14 5 003636 5 29 004358 20 18 I 0010264 40 24 
000178 25 5 000600 31 7 003637 1 10 004358 35 20 007616 23 24 1 0010290 31 25 
000178 26 5 000600 40 18 003637 2 13 004404 8 35 007619 4 35 I 0010290 40 5 
000178 27 5 000613 18 29 003637 6 23 004404 29 18 007623 30 27 I 0010291 36 15 
000178 37 34 000613 21 29 003637 12 4 004404 32 40 007623 32 37 I 0010310 31 26 
000178 38 36 000621 18 28 003637 18 21 004404 34 40 007623 34 37 I 0010310 35 27 
000182 4 64 000621 21 28 003637 21 21 004404 4 1 11 007627 4 22 I 0010310 40 4 
000187 32 8 000623 31 23 003637 25 31 004406 39 6 007627 18 37 I 0010333 39 13 
000187 34 8 000623 39 12 003637 26 31 007627 20 5 I 
000216 8 50 000629 9 26 003637 27 38 005036 8 44 007627 21 3 7 I 0011335 33 25-1 
000216 15 23 000644 1 5 003637 32 29 005036 15 17 007627 28 9 I 0011336 33 25-2 
000216 17 14 000665 15 9 003637 34 29 005036 23 8 007627 39 3 I 0011338 33 27-1 
000216 19 17 000665 33 18 003655 12 23 005036 24 8 007903 37 36 I 0011339 33 27-2 
000216 22 17 000669 11 6 005036 25 22 007903 38 38 I 0011709 33 23 
000216 23 14 000669 31 6 004100 32 20 005036 28 22 007904 37 8 0011709 36 18 
000216 24 14 000669 40 17 004100 34 20 005036 29 28 007904 38 8 0011840 33 16 
000216 25 28 000688 7 29 004125 18 45 005036 32 13 0011841 33 17 
000216 26 28 000690 11 34 004125 21 45 005036 34 13 009730 41 35 0011930 36 20 
000216 27 35 000693 6 43 004131 16 8 005036 41 19 009730 41 40 0011942 37 11 
000216 28 25 000726 1 37 004136 8 4 1 005036 41 32 009746 37 23 0011942 38 15 
000216 29 25 000740 10 27 004136 15 13 005040 31 15 009746 38 27 0011943 36 17-1 
000216 4 l 25 000747 8 51 004136 17 4 005075 1 30 009753 5 4 0011944 36 17-2 
000234 18 34 000747 15 24 004136 23 4 005112 30 10 009779 29 33 0011945 36 17-3 
000234 21 34 000747 17 15 004136 24 4 005128 37 16 009814 31 3 1 0011946 36 17-4' 
000240 4 39 000747 19 18 004136 25 18 005128 38 20 009814 40 3 0011967 33 6 
000240 30 11 000747 22 18 004136 26 18 005345 6 31 009853 4 66 0011973 36 22 
000286 37 6 000747 23 15 004136 27 24 005345 38 12 009861 42 7 0011974 36 23 
000286 38 6 000747 24 15 004136 28 18 005505 31 20 009864 42 17 0011987 31 30 
000306 18 30 000747 25 29 004136 41 15 005589 18 27 009871 42 18 0011987 40 2 

005589 2 l 27 009909 6 45 0011995 36 11 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



INDEX Page= 3 TN DT.;X Page= 4 

Parts Page Ref. Weight. I Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight No. No. No. ( g l I No. No. No. { g l No. No. No. (gj No. No. No. {g l J No. No. No. lg) I No . No. No. (g l 0021457 35 14 0024156 26 3 0032902 4 15 I 003f\518 3 22 I 110004 16 3 0012029 40 12 0021735 3 27 0024156 27 3 0032971 25 11 I 0036853 37 9 I 110004 17 3 0012030 40 13 0024156 37 32 0032971 26 11 I 003f\853 38 10 I 110004 19 8 0022156 8 45 0024156 38 34 0032971 27 20 I 110004 22 8 0013208 12 26 0022156 15 33 0024157 4 13 0032971 37 18 0060248 36 1 I 110004 23 3 0013218 40 20 0022156 17 9 0024157 37 28 0032971 38 22 110004 24 3 0022156 23 9 0024157 38 4 0068079 6 19 110004 25 17 0020004 1 15 0022156 24 9 0024446 2 20 0033024 3 18 0068146 12 30 110004 26 17 0020005 1 16 0022156 25 23 0033024 32 9 0068181 39 4 110004 27 23 0020016 2 23 0022156 26 23 0025032 27 28 0033024 34 9 0068202 11 29 110004 28 17 0020045 42 20 0022156 27 30 0025032 41 18 0033024 40 14 0068517 3 19 110004 41 6 0020057 42 19 0022156 41 20 0025035 8 47 0033433 23 22 110006 6 18 0020064 42 l 0 0022215 4 32 0025035 15 20 0033529 8 49 0077301 5 38 110008 4 55 
0020076 42 29 0022392 35 26 0025035 17 11 0033529 1 5 22 110008 20 8 0020077 42 27 0022392 40 1 0025035 19 14 0033529 17 13 0092232 33 26 110008 20 13 
0020078 42 26 0022404 35 25 0025035 22 14 0033529 19 16 110009 4 42 
0020101 37 27 0022498 16 11 0025035 23 11 0033529 22 16 0093303 4 43 110009 6 27 0020101 38 9 0022499 16 9 0025035 24 11 0033529 23 13 0093528 3 26 110009 9 12 0020103 37 4 0022982 20 1 0025035 25 25 0033529 24 13 110009 10 13 0020103 38 31 0025035 26 25 0033529 25 27 0094491 33 4 110009 18 42 0020118 4 4 0023185 37 10 0025035 27 32 0033529 26 27 0094491 35 4 110009 21 42 0020118 25 4 0023185 38 13 0025035 29 23 0033529 27 34 0094491 36 16 110009 23 21 0020118 26 4 0023189 37 13 0025035 41 22 0033529 28 24 0094562 18 39 110010 1 14 0020118 27 4 0023189 38 17 0033529 41 24 0094562 21 39 110010 8 14 0020118 37 33 0023220 32 31 0026184 32 33 0033627 1 24 110010 39 16 
0020118 38 35 0023220 34 31 0026184 34 33 0033738 27 16 100000 11 40 110011 6 33 0020123 4 59 0023368 32 28 0026203 38 11 0033779 16 4 100001 1 13 110012 1 12 0020124 4 61 0023368 34 28 0026217 20 14 0033806 37 2 100001 2 15 110012 2 8 0020125 4 62 0023369 32 27 0026219 20 16 0033806 38 2 100001 8 l 3 110012 3 13 0020126 4 63 0023369 34 27 0026250 20 17 0033807 37 5 100001 18 5 110012 4 40 0020131 4 30 0023370 32 32 0026312 32 12 0033807 38 5 100001 21 5 110012 7 20 0020137 1 29 0023370 34 32 0026312 34 12 0033890 37 3 100001 27 15 110012 8 8 0020165 4 67 0023399 32 34 0026418 12 3 0033890 38 3 100001 33 21 110012 14 12 0020166 4 70 0023399 34 34 0033932 35 24 100001 39 17 110012 27 12 0020167 4 65 0023473 12 39 0030255 4 12 0033935 31 18 100002 11 7 110012 33 13 0020169 4 57 0030255 37 29 0033936 31 17 100002 12 21 110012 35 19 0020271 8 34 0024083 4 2 0033937 31 16 100002 18 8 110012 36 2 0020350 11 45 0024083 25 2 0031111 4 6 0033937 39 7 100002 21 8 110013 1 33 0020401 12 32 0024083 26 2 0031111 25 6 0033938 31 14 100007 8 2 110013 2 2 0020472 3 21 0024083 27 2 0031111 26 6 0033938 39 5 100020 8 37 110013 3 11 0020491 15 2 0024083 37 31 0031111 27 6 0033939 31 2 100038 33 30 110013 4 19 
0020496 7 13 0024083 38 33 0031111 37 7 0033939 35 23 110013 6 44 0020501 15 18 0024084 4 1 0031111 38 7 0033939 40 22 110001 3 8 110013 13 15 
0020538 11 36 0024084 18 43 0031823 23 23 0033940 31 27 110001 6 29 110013 27 14 0020616 18 20 0024084 21 43 0031831 14 3 0033968 6 42 110001 18 14 110013 33 15 0020616 21 20 0024084 25 1 110001 21 14 110013 36 7 0020741 16 10 0024084 26 1 0032425 4 29 0034293 11 50 110002 6 36 110013 42 4 0020989 33 7 0024084 27 1 0032604 6 34 110002 9 36 110015 42 2 0020989 35 7 0024084 37 30 0032684 5 28 0035719 33 9 110003 2 28 110016 1 18 

0024084 38 32 0032726 28 11 0035719 35 9 110003 29 21 110016 11 43 
0021001 38 4 1 0024095 2 25 0032879 1 23 0035722 33 12 110004 7 15 110016 13 4 
0021124 4 36 0024129 27 13 0032919 7 26 0035722 35 12 110004 8 40 110016 32 4 
0021450 35 1 7 0024130 27 11 0032952 4 14 0035722 36 5 110004 12 44 110016 34 4 
0021451 35 13 0024156 4 3 0032952 37 37 110004 12 50 110017 11 46 
0021456 35 15 0024156 25 3 0032952 38 40 0036133 33 20 110004 15 12 110022 32 17 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



"INDEX Page= 5 rNDEX Page= 6 

Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight ! Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight 
No. No . No. (g l I 1:10 . No . t:10 . lgl No. No. No. ( g l No. No. No. (g) I No. No. No. (g )_ I No. No. No. ! g l 

110022 34 17 120018 10 25 160009 10 5 I 1062000 32 3 I 2100035 3 1 
110026 4 19 120018 32 23 160009 17 30 310001 6 49 I 1062001 34 3 2100037 3 25 
110026 12 46 120018 34 23 160009 22 30 310005 6 47 I 2100039 3 6 
110027 6 39 120049 6 2 160009 26 35 310009 5 32 1066063 35 28 2100045 3 15 
110029 4 25 120049 7 2 160009 28 4 310011 30 26 2100047 3 4 
110031 18 25 120049 9 2 160016 6 54 310013 6 16 1090133 31 21 2100048 2 5 
110031 21 25 120049 10 2 160027 5 14 310021 5 49 2100049 2 3 
110031 39 19 310023 13 8 1091013 40 7-2 2100053 1 17 
110033 11 26 130001 9 16 170000 8 11 310029 12 10 1091082 40 7-1 2100054 1 19 
110035 3 31 130002 12 17 170005 18 3 310065 9 28 2100060 4 41 
110035 4 45 130003 3 35 170005 21 3 310066 2 6 1094008 40 25 2100062 4 16 
110036 5 16 130003 12 60 170010 30 21 310070 4 38 1094011 31 3 2100063 4 18 
110036 10 16 130003 33 3 170031 18 7 310073 14 29 2100069 4 34 
110036 30 16 130003 35 3 170031 21 7 310089 9 24 1096000 31 12 2100070 4 33 
110038 15 8 130007 4 17 170032 18 32 310090 13 7 1096004 31 28 2100071 4 24 
110039 32 25 130010 29 11 170032 21 32 1096005 31 29 2100074 4 10 
110039 34 25 170039 29 13 320000 14 6 2100081 2 14 
110040 4 58 140000 11 17 320001 14 9 1097000 31 4 2100082 36 8 
110042 32 42 140001 11 11 180001 8 6 320002 14 18 1097001 31 9 2100088 9 3 
110042 35 22 140002 10 11 180002 12 37 320003 14 19 2100088 10 3 
110043 7 12 140003 6 13 180002 28 6 1200001 36 4 2100090 5 1 
110045 1 6 140004 9 21 180003 12 41 330006 6 10 1200004 33 1 2100092 5 6 
110046 7 28 140011 42 23 180003 28 7 330014 1 25 1200005 35 1 2100093 3 9 
110047 18 10 140013 15 5 180014 10 17 1200021 35 6 2100096 5 42 
110047 21 10 140014 7 32 350007 42 25 1200198 36 12 2100097 5 41 
110047 23 19 190000 4 69 1200202 36 3 2100098 5 46 
110048 3 3 150004 3 14 190001 11 41 390000 2 16 2100099 8 25 
110048 32 36 190002 4 60 390014 32 39 1249149 33 22-1 2100104 5 24 
110048 33 19 160000 10 19 190003 8 1 390014 34 39 1249150 33 22-2 2100105 5 23 
110048 34 36 160001 1 8 390068 2 18 2100109 5 21 
110049 39 10 160001 5 11 210000 27 29 390070 2 17 1260000 40 10 2100110 3 23 
110054 2 4 160001 8 33 210009 9 30 390140 44 2100111 5 15 
110064 12 48 160001 10 33 390143 44 1298000 31 13 2100112 5 22 
110065 8 27 160001 11 33 270010 28 23 390144 44 2100113 5 7 
110068 29 35 160001 12 11 270011 28 13 390145 44 2049401 1 36 2100114 5 36 
110068 30 6 160001 13 3 270016 37 20 390146 44 2100115 5 37 
110070 12 58 160001 18 17 270016 38 24 390147 44 2100004 1 32 2100117 5 25 
110071 9 17 160001 20 3 390148 44 2100006 1 1 2100118 5 5 
110094 7 33 160001 20 11 300000 11 10 390513 2 30 2100008 1 11 2100120 5 12 
110102 36 14 160001 21 17 300000 12 20 2100009 7 23 2100121 5 8 

160001 29 8 300000 29 14 910000 43 10 2100011 1 7 2100122 3 10 
120006 6 6 160001 30 17 300001 12 25 910001 43 7 2100012 1 9 2100136 6 11 
120006 7 6 160002 6 4 300004 1 27 910003 43 14 2100013 1 2 2100137 6 7 
120006 9 5 160002 7 4 300005 8 19 2100014 1 3 2100138 6 14 
120006 10 22 160002 9 23 300007 36 13 911001 43 6 2100017 2 11 2100140 6 17 
120006 11 4 160003 6 8 300008 6 12 911002 43 5 2100018 2 9 2100142 13 17 
120006 12 2 160003 7 8 300008 9 20 911006 43 9 2100019 2 10 2100144 6 3 
120008 9 10 160003 10 7 300008 10 10 911060 43 19 2100020 2 12 2100145 6 32 
120010 8 20 160003 11 2 300009 9 9 2100021 7 21 2100148 6 41 
120011 7 1 7 160003 12 7 300011 5 3 930052 43 12 2100024 2 24 2100152 6 46 
120013 9 32 160005 5 47 300031 33 28 930053 43 13 2100028 2 1 2100153 6 53 
120013 32 6 160007 5 2 300032 10 34 930055 43 27 2100029 3 28 2100160 7 1 
120013 34 6 160007 8 26 300033 33 29 2100030 3 30 2100161 7 7 
120017 1 28 160007 11 21 300043 1 34 1057086 36 21 2100032 13 9 2100161 11 1 
120017 8 23 160007 12 9 300046 7 34 2100034 5 43 2100162 7 5 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



INDEX Page= 7 IN DEX Page: 8 

Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Pag e Ref. We ight I Parts Page Ref. Weight, Parts Page Ref . Weight I Part s Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight 
No. No. No. ! g) I No. No. No. ( g l I No. No, No. (gj No. N,i. No. ! g l I ~o. Ng. No. lgl I No. No. No. ls:l 

2100165 7 10 I 2100264 11 48 I 2100418 7 11 2100661 6 20 I 2100899 6 5 2101109 34 7 
2100167 7 30 I 2100265 11 44 2100419 7 27 2100662 5 30 I 2100900 9 l 2101113 36 10 
2100168 7 31 2100266 11 12 2100423 8 36 2100667 9 25 I 2100901 9 4 2101115 35 21 
2100169 7 25 2100267 11 32 2100424 1 7 27 2100671 11 22 2100903 9 22 2101116 37 38 
2100170 7 22 2100269 11 27 2100424 19 29 2100672 11 23 2100907 9 7 2101119 32 24 
2]0017] 7 Hi 2100272 5 33 2100424 22 27 2100673 11 24 2100918 3 24 2101119 34 24 
2100173 7 3 2100273 10 6 2100425 1 5 l 2100674 11 25 2100920 13 12 2101121 32 21 
2100174 7 24 2100275 12 35 2100431 10 20 2100699 5 50 2100921 3 2 2101121 34 21 
2100176 6 1 5 2100276 12 36 2100432 10 18 2100702 4 23 2100922 4 37 2101122 32 4 1 
2100179 8 28 2100277 12 33 2100433 10 32 2100703 2 27 2100925 2 7 2101123 33 2 
2100180 8 31 2100278 12 34 2100434 1 2 18 2100750 29 9 2100926 14 24 2101123 35 2 
2100181 8 3 2100279 12 40 2100435 12 56 2100751 29 10 2100927 14 25 2101124 36 6 
2100184 8 7 2100280 12 27 2100436 10 23 2100752 29 1 5 2100928 14 26 2101125 37 1 
2100186 8 10 2100281 12 16 2100437 10 26 210075 3 29 1 2100929 14 27 2101126 38 1 
2100187 8 9 2100283 12 15 2100438 10 24 2100754 29 2 21009 3 0 14 7 2101131 32 38 
2100189 8 30 2100288 11 20 2100440 10 21 2100755 29 3 2100931 14 8 2101131 34 38 
2100189 29 5 2100289 12 38 2100441 10 29 2100758 29 12 2100935 13 1 2101136 32 26 
2100192 8 24 2100290 12 1 2100442 12 22 2100759 29 6 2100951 14 22 2101136 34 26 
2100193 8 1 7 2100291 12 14 2100443 12 24 2100761 29 4 2100952 14 23 2101137 32 l 4 
2100193 40 26 2100292 12 6 2100444 12 57 2100800 1 38 2100953 14 14 2101137 34 14 
2100194 8 15 2100293 12 5 2100445 10 8 21008 3 2 1 3 l 2100954 14 15 2101138 35 18 
2100195 8 12 2100295 12 12 2100447 28 3 2100833 1 35 2100955 14 17 2101148 37 22 
2100197 8 21 2100297 12 13 2100450 12 31 2100846 4 21 2100957 14 4 2101148 38 26 
2100199 8 32 2100298 12 8 2100451 12 28 2100847 4 20 2100958 14 1 2101151 30 7 
2100199 29 7 2100301 12 59 2100452 12 29 2100848 4 46 2100960 3 32 2101152 30 8 
2100200 8 29 2100312 5 9 2100456 17 28 2100849 4 47 2100962 4 26 2101155 30 9 
2100202 5 34 2100314 13 14 2100456 19 30 2100850 9 11 2100963 10 4 2101156 30 15 
2100204 9 6 2100315 13 11 2100456 22 28 2100851 9 31 2100972 18 46 2101157 30 18 
2100205 9 8 2100318 3 12 2100471 1 9 1 2100852 10 1 2 2100972 21 46 2101158 30 19 
2100211 10 9 2100325 14 10 2100471 22 1 2100853 4 41 2101159 30 22 
2100215 10 1 2100336 42 21 2100476 23 17 2100854 9 33 2101045 36 9 2101160 30 12 
2100221 9 19 2100337 42 15 2100477 23 18 2100855 2 26 2101080 25 10 2101161 30 13 
2100226 9 14 2100338 42 16 2100491 41 1 2100856 2 22 2101080 26 10 2101163 30 5 
2100227 9 15 2100339 42 5 2100501 5 13 2100860 3 16 2101080 27 10 2101164 30 20 
2100229 4 50 2100349 15 6 2100502 6 28 2100861 3 1 7 2101081 25 12 2101165 30 24 
2100240 11 19 2100353 15 7 2100503 6 24 2100862 3 20 2101081 26 12 2101166 30 23 
2100241 11 14 2100354 15 4 2100504 6 25 2100863 1 21 2101081 27 1 7 2101167 30 2 
2100242 11 13 2100363 13 2 2100518 8 22 2100864 1 20 2101083 38 42 2101171 32 18 
2100243 11 15 2100 3 64 5 10 2100523 1 3 19 2100865 12 47 2101100 32 5 2101171 34 18 
2100244 1 1 l 6 2100369 14 21 2100524 13 18 2100866 12 52 2101100 34 5 2101172 37 19 
2100248 11 8 2100370 5 35 2100525 3 5 2100867 12 53 2101101 32 1 2101172 38 23 
2100249 11 9 2100374 42 24 2100526 3 7 2100868 12 55 2101101 34 1 2101240 18 1 
2100250 11 3 2100375 42 13 2100532 6 40 2100869 12 54 2101103 32 16 2101240 21 1 
2100251 11 5 2100381 42 l 2100533 6 48 2100870 12 49 2101103 34 16 2101241 18 6 
2100251 12 19 2100382 42 3 2100535 6 50 2100872 5 17 2101104 32 15 2101241 21 6 
2100252 11 28 2100383 13 10 2100536 6 51 2100874 3 33 2101104 34 15 2101242 18 9 
2100253 11 30 2100390 28 5 2100538 2 19 2100875 1 26 2101105 32 11 2101242 21 9 
2100255 13 16 2100404 4 54 2100540 6 9 2100877 12 61 2101105 34 11 2101243 18 2 
2100256 11 35 2100405 4 56 2100547 14 20 2100880 9 1 3 210110 6 32 10 2101243 21 2 
2100257 11 47 2100410 5 20 2100579 8 4 2100884 9 18 2101106 34 10 2101244 18 11 
2100258 11 42 2100412 5 39 2100580 8 5 2100890 9 37 2101107 32 19 2101244 21 11 
2100259 l l 49 2100413 5 40 2100590 1 4 11 2100892 9 27 2101107 34 19 2101245 18 15 
2100260 11 18 2100414 5 44 2100592 4 28 2100895 13 5 2101108 32 22 2101245 21 15 
2100262 11 31 2100417 3 34 2100641 5 31 2100896 13 20 2101108 34 22 2101246 18 1 2 
2100263 11 37 2100417 5 45 2100661 5 51 2100898 6 1 2101109 32 7 2101246 21 12 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



J NDJ.~X Page= 9 TNDEX Page= 10 

Parts Page Ref. Weight.I Parts Page Ref. Weight.I Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight 

No. No. ~2- (g l I No. No. No. (g) I No. No. No. {g) _No. No. No. { g) I No. No. No. ( g l No. No. No. ! g) 

2101247 18 26 I 2106010 28 43 I 2107436 15 31-2 2107531 22 26 2109053 15 36 2109932 31 I 

2101247 21 26 I 210601'1 29 31 I 2107437 27 25 2107533 19 19 2109055 15 27 2109991 29 34 

2101248 18 18 I 2106015 29 30 I 2107438 23 5 2107534 19 20 2109055 16 18 

2101248 21 18 I I 2107440 8 38-2 2107536 19 27 2109056 15 28 2110242 5 26 

2101249 18 22 I 2107101 8 39 2107441 8 38-3 2107537 19 28 2109056 16 19 2110243 5 27 

2101249 21 22 I 2107101 15 30 2107442 15 10-2 2107542 28 35 2109057 12 42-2 2110350 29 32 

2101250 18 23 I 2107101 I 7 2 2107443 15 29-1 2107543 28 37 2109057 25 33 2110361 8 16 

2101250 21 23 2107101 23 2 2107444 15 29-2 2107546 28 36 2109057 26 33 

2101251 18 41 2107101 24 2 2107445 25 15 2107547 28 38 2109057 27 40 2120024 7 9 

2101251 21 4 1 2107101 25 Hi 2107446 27 21-1 2107548 28 40 2109058 17 25 2120111 18 4 

2101252 18 3 1 2107101 26 16 2107447 27 21-2 2107600 26 15-1 2109059 17 26 2120111 21 4 

2101252 21 31 2107101 27 22 2107450 41 30 2107601 26 15-2 2109061 19 5 2120537 5 18 

2101253 18 35 2107101 41 14 2107451 41 37 2107602 26 19-1 2109063 19 24 

2101253 2 1 35 2107103 1 5 11 2107452 4 1 34 2107603 2G 19-2 2109069 19 4 2121034 32 30 

2101254 18 40 2107103 17 21 2107453 41 39 2107638 19 12 2109091 24 21 2121034 34 30 

2101254 20 4 2107104 8 4 2-1 2107454 41 16 2107638 22 12 2109092 24 22 2121116 28 10 

2101254 21 40 2107104 15 32-2 2107455 41 13 2107638 41 31 2109094 28 33 2121117 28 8 

2101255 18 33 2107105 8 12-2 2107470 41 5 2107690 29 1 9 2109095 28 29 

2101255 21 33 2107105 15 15-1 2107480 16 13 2107692 29 22 2109096 28 34 2127576 41 7 

2101257 18 38 2107106 15 32-1 2107481 16 14 2107698 29 27 2109097 22 4 2127578 41 9 

2101257 21 38 2107107 8 42-3 2107484 16 15 2107699 29 17 2109098 19 23 

2101258 18 19 2107107 15 15-2 2107485 16 2 2109099 22 23 2129420 2 31 

2101258 21 19 2107113 25 20 2107486 16 7 2108050 6 30-1 2109177 6 21 

2101259 18 16 2107146 19 7 2107487 16 1 2108051 6 30-2 2109180 15 34 3100345 13 13 

2101259 21 16 2107146 22 7 2107488 16 5 2108056 6 30-3 2109180 24 20 3100370 14 2 

2101260 18 13 2107146 29 20 2107490 16 6 2108057 26 32-1 2109183 15 25 3100371 14 16 

2101260 2 I 1 3 2107146 41 28 2107500 1 7 20 2108057 27 39-1 2109183 16 16 

2101261 20 6 2107147 4 1 27 2107501 17 22 2108058 25 32 2109183 1 7 23 3200157 28 1 

2101263 20 7 2107149 41 36 2107503 17 6 2108058 26 32-2 2109183 19 21 

2101266 20 10 2107151 41 33 2107503 26 20 2108058 27 39-2 2109183 22 21 9620631 43 2 

2101267 20 12 2107152 4 1 38 2107504 17 7 2108060 15 35 2109183 28 39 9620665 43 22 

2101268 18 44 2107163 8 43 2107504 26 21 2108061 15 37 2109186 25 30 9620666 43 28 

2101268 21 44 2107163 15 16 2107508 1 7 1 2108073 23 16 2109186 26 30 9620670 43 3 

2101269 20 9 2107163 23 7 2107509 17 5 2108075 1 7 24 2109186 27 37 9620673 43 8 

2101270 20 2 2107163 24 7 2107511 41 4-1 2108075 22 22 2109201 10 15 9620675 43 11 

2101271 23 20 2107163 25 21 2107512 41 10-1 2108076 15 26-1 2109210 6 38 9620678 43 23 

2101329 37 25 2107163 28 21 2107513 41 12-1 2108076 16 1 7 2109211 6 35 9620679 43 24 

2101330 38 29 2107169 27 26-1 2107514 41 4-2 2108076 19 22 2109212 6 37 9620680 43 25 

2101428 41 3 2107170 27 26-2 2107515 41 10-2 2108077 15 26-2 2109213 25 13 9620681 43 26 

2101434 10 28 2107171 27 27 2107516 41 12-2 2108078 17 16 2109213 26 13 9620688 4 3 18 

2101435 15 3 2107175 23 6 2107518 28 15 2108078 22 2 2109213 27 18 9620689 43 4 

2101450 42 8 2107186 24 1 2107519 28 19 2108090 24 l 7 2109216 1 7 17 9620690 43 21 

2101451 42 9 2107187 24 5 2107522 28 16 2108091 24 18 2109216 19 3 9620691 43 20 

2101452 33 14 2107189 24 6 2107523 28 14 2108092 24 16 2109216 22 3 9620695 43 1-1 

2101547 39 1 2107405 4 1 17 2107524 28 26 2108123 28 27 2109302 10 30 9620696 43 1-2 

2101548 39 8 2107409 8 52-1 2107525 28 20 2108124 28 4 1 2109318 1 7 29 9620700 43 17 

2101549 39 9 2107410 8 38-1 2107526 19 10 2108135 29 29 2109318 22 29 9620702 4 3 15 

2101550 39 15 2107412 15 14-1 2107526 22 10 2109318 26 34 9620703 43 16 

2101551 39 2 2107413 15 10-1 2107527 19 6 2109002 22 24 2109320 9 29 
2107417 8 52-2 2107527 22 6 2109004 22 5 2109322 25 14 

2106000 28 28 2107418 8 52-3 2107528 19 9 2109048 28 30 2109322 27 19 

2106002 17 18 2107418 25 19 2107528 22 9 2109050 12 42-1 2109323 26 14 

2106003 1 7 19 2107419 15 14-2 2107530 19 25 2109050 1 5 38 2109328 4 l 2 

2106008 28 44 2107424 23 1 2107530 22 25 2109051 12 43 2109347 10 11 

2106009 28 42 2107435 15 31-1 2107531 19 26 2109052 12 45 2109906 30 1 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



l1a111ata 

YAMATO SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO.,LTO 

Prin t ed in J~pan '97 .4. lT<ID 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com




